
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE  

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Electronic Application of Licking Valley 

Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for 

a General Adjustment of Rates and Other 

General Relief  

) 

) 

) Case No. 2024-00211 

)  

LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION’S 

VERIFIED RESPONSE TO  

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S SECOND REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 

ENTERED SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 

Comes now Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (Licking Valley), by 

counsel, and does hereby tender its Verified Response to the Attorney General’s Second Request 

for Information entered October 1, 2024.  

Entered:  October 16, 2024 



In the Matter of: 

COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Electronic Application of Licking Valley ) 
Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for ) 
a General Adjustment of Rates and Other ) 
General Relief ) 

Case No. 2024-00211 

VERIFICATION OF KERRY HOW ARD 

COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF MORGAN ) 

Kerry Howard, Manager and Chief Executive Officer of Licking Valley Energy 
Corporation, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of certain responses 
to the Attorney General's Second Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that 
the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, 
information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry. 

Koit~ 
1.:_he foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this /1, #-

day of Cf!ldJ,,,,- , 2024, by Kerry Howard. 

CoIDJJm;JJ!(tion: -r==;;;mhiJi .. ~-c-~-c-f°.miviiH_mic~v,-i 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE AT LARGE 

KENTUCKY 
COMMISSION # KYNP86494 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-11-2028 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Electronic Application of Licking Valley ) 
Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for ) 
a General Adjustment of Rates and Other ) 
General Relief 

Case No. 2024-0021 l 

VERIFICATION OF SANDRA BRADLEY 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF MORGAN ) 

Sandra Bradley, Accountant for Licking Valley Energy Corporation, being duly sworn, 
states that she has supervised the preparation of certain responses to the Attorney General's Second 
Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth 
therein are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, fonned after 
reasonable inquiry. 

S~efl- ~1/ 
The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this //,fl 

day of Oe.-./ow , 2024, by Sandra Bradley. 

JONATHAN TRAVIS STACY 

STATE AT LARGE 
KENTUCKY 

COMMISSION# KYNP86494 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3--11-2028 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LICKING 
VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT 
OF RATES 

) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 
.2024-00211 

VERIFICATION OF JOHN WOLFRAM 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 

John Wolfram, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation ofresponses 
to certain data requests in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein 
are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable 
mqmry. 

~~ 
/4~fr~ 

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this / 
day of October 2024, by John Wolfram. 

ANNE L FOYE 
Notary Public - State at Large 

Kentucky 
My Commission Expires June 12, 2025 

Notary 10 KYNP29156 
~ --- '- ._ 

::, .. __ : ::.: .. : .. ~ § 
- :. - . .,, . . -: : -..... --:- ~ .. 

......... . - - ~--
, ,: ~----~-~ _,... ., . 

- - -



Response 1  
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Witness: Sandy Bradley 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 1:  Refer to the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 provided in 

response to AG 1-43(b). Provide the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 for each 

month during 2024, from January 2024 through August 2024, in the same format 

 

Response 1:  Please see Attachment AG 2-1.     

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-1 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 1 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Aetv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---
Account: 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 5,404.00 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 12,235.60 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 28,444.60 40,680.20 

0ln5/24 74755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTJNG LLC 5,404.00 46,084.20 

01/25/24 74755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 52,915.80 

01/25/24 74755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 29,176.60 82,092.40 

01/26/24 7 4 771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 86,145.40 

01/26/24 74771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 91,269.10 

01/26/24 74771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 21,415.80 112,684.90 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 ll8,088.90 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING KKC 6,831.60 124,920.50 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 31,336.00 156,256.50 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 160,309.50 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 165,433.20 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 23,776.50 189,209.70 

Net Amount For JAN 2024: 189,209.70 189,209.70 0.00 

02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,351.00 190,560.70 

02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACrlNG LLC 1,707.90 192,268.60 

02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CON1RACrING LLC 7,925.50 200,194.10 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 205,598.10 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 212,429.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,434.00 244,863.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.00 251,694.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,4-04.00 257,098.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,379.10 289,477.80 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,321.00 291,798.80 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 300,951.35 

02/29/24 75499 Tnvoice 0 0 AP 4 HMC CONTRACTING LLC 33,843.10 334,794.45 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,351.00 336,145.45 

02/29/24 75576 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 342,977.05 

02/29/24 75576 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 348,381.05 

02/29/24 75S76 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,379.10 380,760.15 

Net A mount For FEB 2024: 191,550.45 191,550.45 0.00 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 389,912.70 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 393,965.70 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 30,873.10 424,838.80 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,563.40 431,402.20 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 436,806.20 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 20,220.90 457,027.!0 

19056 /pro/rpttempla!e/acct/2.58. 1 /gl/GL _ TRANS _DETAIL.xm!rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:2 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal De8cription Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance ---- ---Accowit; 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING 6,831.60 463,858.70 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 11,009.31 474,868.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 5,404.00 480,272.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 32,800.00 513,072.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 518,476.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 525,307.61 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,291.50 533,599.11 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 23,595.30 557,194.41 

Net Amount For MAR 2024: 176,434.26 176,434.26 0.00 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,500.75 566,695.16 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 575,847.76 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 581,251.76 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 586,655.76 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTlNG LLC 32,013.10 618,668.86 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTlNG I ,I .C 32,013.10 650,681.96 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 656,085.96 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 665,238.56 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,285.60 697,524.16 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 702,928.16 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 712,080.76 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 30,290.90 742,371.66 

Net Amount For APR 2024: 185,177.25 185,177.25 0.00 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 15,410.80 757,782.46 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 15,612.10 773,394.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACflNG LLC 30,468.80 803,863.36 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 30,457.10 834,320.46 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,707.90 836,028.36 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 841,152.06 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 9,170.90 850,322.96 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 859,475.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,702.00 862,177.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,702.00 864,879.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 870,283.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 875,687.56 
05/31/24 77033 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 881,091.56 
05/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 887,923.16 
0S/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 31,116.40 919,039.56 
05/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRAC'TlNG I.LC 690.06 919,729.62 
05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 924,853.32 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/aoct/2.58. l/gl/GL_ TRANS_DET AIL.xml.rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:3 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jml 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 593.62 MAlNT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 

05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,702.00 927,555.32 

05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LI ,C 19,806.00 947,361.32 

05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 22,879.80 970,241.12 

Net Amount For MAY 2024: 227,869.46 227,869,46 0.00 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING I ,LC 8,288.00 978,529.12 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 985,360.72 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACrING LLC 5,404.00 990,764.72 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC ONTRACTING LLC 27,369.40 1,018,134.12 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,024,965.72 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 21,459.00 1,046,424.72 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,051,828.72 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 26,160.00 1,077,988.72 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,720.00 1,084,708.72 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,240.00 1,086,948.72 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,093,780.32 

06/30/24 77540 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,099,184.32 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 25,485.00 1,124,669.32 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,886.50 1,131,555.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,960.00 1,140,515.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 1,144,568.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTJNG LLC 1,351.00 1,145,919.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 18,500.70 1,164,420.52 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,772.60 1,171,193.12 

Net Amount For JUN 2024: 200,952.00 200,952.00 0.00 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTTNG LLC 4,053.00 I, 175,246.12 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING Ll..C 5,123.70 1,180,369.82 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 23,920.00 1,204,289.82 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 19,598.70 1,223,888.52 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTJNG LLC 31,134.70 1,255,023.22 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,260,427.22 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRCTING LLC 6,272.00 1,266,699.22 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 Af' 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,83 l.60 1,273,530.82 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,278,934.82 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,823.15 1,287,757.97 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,960.00 1,296,717.97 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CON'lRACTING LLC 26,779.90 1,323,497.87 

07/31/24 78016 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 1,332,650.42 

07/31/24 78016 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 27,605.20 1,360,255.62 

07/31/24 780!6 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,365,659.62 

19056 /pro/rpttcmplate/acct/2.58. l/g!/GL _TRANS_ DET AIL.xml.ll't 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:4 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Refereoee Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----Account: 0 593.62 MA1NT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 

07/31/24 78016 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONIRACTING ILC 8,960.00 1,374,619.62 
Net Amount For JUL 2024: 203,426.50 203,426 . .50 0.00 

08/12/24 78197 Paylllent 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 8,960.00 1,383,579.62 
08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONIRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,388,983.62 
08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACllNG LLC 28,70L.40 1,417,685.02 
08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 1,426,837.57 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 28,994.20 1,455,831.77 
0&/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,375.00 1,457,206.77 
08/26124 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,464,038.37 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 28,920.40 1,492,958.77 
08/26/24 7842 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,498,362.77 
OS/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 11,820.00 1,510,182.77 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTTNG LLC 6,536.97 1,516,719.74 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 28,389.70 1,545,109.44 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,550,513.44 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 3,360.00 1,553,873.44 
08/31124 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACflNG LLC 6,831.60 1,560,705.04 
08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACllNG LLC 5,404.00 1,566,109.04 
08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,480.00 1,570,589.04 
08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 219.00 1,570,808.04 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,577,639.64 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,480.00 1,582,119.64 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 1,586,172.64 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 27,259.80 1,613,432.44 

Net Amount For AUG 2024: 238,812.82 238,812.82 0.00 
Subtotal For Account: 0 593.62 1,613,432.44 0.00 1,613,432.44 

Grand Total Beginning Balances: 0.00 0.00 

Grand Total Transactions: 134 1,613,432.44 0.00 

Grand Total: 1,613,432.44 0.00 1,613,432.44 

19056 /pro/q,ttemplatc/a.cct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _ TRANS_DET AIL.x.ml.rpt 



Response 2  
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Witness:  Sandy Bradley 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 2:  Refer to the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 provided in 

response to AG 1-43(b). Provide the general ledger transaction detail for each subaccount of 

FERC account 595, Maintenance of Line Transformers, for each month during 2023 and 2024, 

from January 2024 through August 2024, in the same format. 

 

Response 2:  Please see Attachment AG 2-2.    

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-2 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:30:27PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 1 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/18/23 68494 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 2,785.29 2,785.29 

01/18/23 68494 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 2,433.07 5,218.36 

01/20/23 68525 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 11,361.83 16,580.19 

01/20/23 68525 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 9,444.80 26,024.99 

01/20/23 68525 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 14,925.93 40,950.92 

01/31/23 68782 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 10,728.36 51,679.28 

01/31/23 68782 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,916.52 53,595.80 

Net Amount For JAN 2023: 53,595.80 53,595.80 0.00 

02/20/23 69034 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,318.28 54,914.08 

02/20/23 69034 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 2,414.01 57,328.09 

02/28/23 69178 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,195.98 58,524.07 

Net Amount l<'or FEB 2023: 4,928.27 4,928.27 0.00 

03/13/23 69404 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS OMC 1,754.4J_ 60,278.50 

03/27/23 69636 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 3,675.40 63,953.90 

03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 4,539.24 68,493.14 

Net Amount For MAR 2023: 9,969.07 9,%9.07 0.00 

05/17/23 70528 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 16,981.43 85,474.57 

Net Amount For MAY 2023: 16,981.43 16,981.43 0.00 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 5,575.56 91,050.13 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 23,803.58 114,853.71 

Net Amount For JUL 2023: 29,379.14 29,379.14 0.00 

08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,587.96 116,441.67 

Net Amount For AUG 2023: 1,587.96 1,587.96 0.00 

10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,522.77 117,964.44 

10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 5,894.26 123,858.70 

10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 7,206.73 131,065.43 

10/26/23 73236 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS lNC 7,697.39 138,762.82 

10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 3,368.34 142,131.16 

Net Amount For OCT 2023: 25,689.49 25,689.49 0.00 

11/22/23 73706 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,717.01 143,848.17 

11/30/23 73898 Invoice 0 0 Al' 4 MS TN TRANS.FORMERS INC 1,717.01 145,565.18 

Net Amount For NOV 2023: 3,434.02 3,434.02 0.00 

Subtotal For Aecount: 0 595.0 145,565.18 0.00 145,565.18 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL_ TRANS_ DETAIL.xml.rpt 
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10/02/2024 2:33:33 PM 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project 

Licking Valley RECC 

GENERAL LEDGER 
TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Mod Code Reference 

Rev:202308090742 

Page: 1 

Debit Credit Balance 

------------------------------- -------------------Beginning Balance: 0.00 
Account: 0 595.0 MAINT OF UN£ TRANSFORMERS 

01/26/24 74771 l'ayment 0 0 
01/26/24 74771 Payment O 0 
01/26/24 74771 Payment O 0 
01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 

02/20/24 75201 Payment 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 

03/19/24 75720 Payment 
03/19/24 75720 Payment 
03122/24 75767 Payment 

04/30/24 76577 Invoice 

06/26/24 77 404 Payment 

07/31/24 77965 Payment 

Subtotal For Account: 0 595.0 

Grand Total Beginning Balances: 

Grand Total Transactions: 14 

Grand Total: 

Net Amount For JAN 2024: 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Net Amount For FEB 2024: 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Net Amount For MAR 2024: 
0 0 

Net Amount For APR 2024: 
0 0 

Net Amount For JUN 2024: 
0 0 

Net Amount },'or JUL 2024: 

AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN 1RANS.FORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

18,312.23 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

33,520.76 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

18,620.89 
AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

3,144.76 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

1,034.52 
AP 2 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 

1,269.84 

19056 /prohpttemplate/acct/2. 58.1/gl/GL _ TRANS_DETAIL.xml .IJ>t 

789.71 789.71 
776.86 1,566.57 

13,147.98 14,714.55 
3,597.68 18,312.23 

18,312.23 0.00 
8,564.24 26,876.47 
8,492.94 35,369.41 
4,099.19 39,468.60 

12,364.39 51,832.99 

33,520.76 0,00 
5,721.49 57,554.48 
6,466.04 64,020.52 
6,433.36 70,453.88 

18,620.89 0.00 
3,144.76 73,598.64 

3,144.76 0.00 
1,034.52 74,633.16 

1,034.52 0.00 
1,269.84 75,903.00 

1,269.84 0.00 

75,903.00 0.00 75,903.00 

0.00 0.00 

75,903.00 0.00 

75,903.00 0.00 75,903.00 





Response 3  

Page 1 of 34  

Witness: Sandy Bradley  

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 3:  Refer to the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 provided in 

response to AG 1-43(b). Provide the general ledger transaction detail for each subaccount of 

FERC account 583, Overhead Line Expenses for each month during 2023 and 2024, from 

January 2024 through August 2024, in the same format. 

 

Response 3:  Please see Attachment AG 2-3.  

  

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-3 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 1 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 21.58 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 63.88 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTffiLLS COMMUNJCATJONS 489.85 553.73 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,352.04 1,905.77 

01/05/23 68244 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETTY CASH 61.92 1,967.69 

01/17/23 68461 l'ayment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 37.26 2,004.95 

01/17/23 68461 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 2,118.38 

01/23/23 68550 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FARWEST LINE SPEClALTIES 717.78 2,836.16 

01/24/23 68558 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 3,386.16 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FAR WEST LINE SPECIALTIES 180.08 3,566.24 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 132.08 3,698.32 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 264.02 3,962.34 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC L4.32 3,976.66 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 367.67 4,344.33 

01/30/23 68658 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 483.97 4,828.30 

01/31/23 68660 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#l5\EXPENSEENERGY 290.49 5,118.79 

01/31/23 68677 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 32.28 5,151.07 

01/31/23 68699 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 38,903.50 

01/31/23 68723 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 161.00 39,064.50 

01/31/23 68723 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 36.03 39,100.53 

01/31/23 68723 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RUAL COOP CREDIT UNION 221.06 39,321.59 

01/3tn3 68732 Period•End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,245.57 40,567.16 

01/31/23 68732 Period•End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 1,511.01 42,078.17 

0l/31/23 68732 Period•End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 15,795.52 57,873.69 

01/31/23 68732 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 2,068.60 59,942.29 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,246.08 63,188.37 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·I/D INSURA 183.81 63,372.18 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 4,887.40 68,259.58 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribu1ion 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 198.60 68,458.18 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 337.15 68,795.33 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SJ>READ• VACATION 776.24 69,571.57 

0l/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5SECONDARYSPREAD•WORKERS 525.67 70,097.24 

01/31/23 68749 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 70,567.24 

01/31/23 68749 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 71,037.24 

01/31/23 68854 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH 540.00 71,577.24 

01/31/23 68854 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 FASTENAL COMPANY 52.64 71,629.88 

01/31/23 6888 l Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 14,342.85 57,287.03 

01/31/23 68988 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,135.65 67,422.68 

Net Amount .For .JAN 2023: 67,422.68 81,765.53 14,342.85 

02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 67,444.26 
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Licking VaUey RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 l:08:16PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:2 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
,Jml 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project M.od Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LJNE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 67,486.56 
02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNJCA TIONS 489.85 67,976.41 
02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,383.70 69,360.11 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 37.26 69,397.37 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2 DERRICK R CANTRELL 201.00 69,598.37 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY CO!vIP ANY LLC 1,586.31 71,184.68 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GAME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 75.47 71,260.15 
02/14/23 68950 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE t 13.43 71,373.58 
02/16/23 68990 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 71,923.58 
02/16/23 68990 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 72,068.58 
02/21/23 69045 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENTUCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 169.60 72,238.18 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFETY SUTILITY CO 152.61 72,390.79 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 25.72 72,416.51 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 208.03 72,624.54 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SMC SUPPLY COMPANYLLC 444.49 73,069.03 
02/28/23 69155 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ # 15\EXPENSE ENERGY 276.97 73,346.00 
02/28/23 69159 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 107,098.43 
02/28/23 69178 )nvoi~ 0 0 AP 4 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 494.26 107,592.69 
02/28/23 69192 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 UNITED UTJLJTY SUPPLY 597.13 108,189.82 
02/28/23 69192 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 376.26 108,566.08 
02/28/23 69192 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 KIMBALL-MIDWEST 430.85 108,996.93 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,854.39 110,851.32 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KE"MPLOYER 2,192.96 113,044.28 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABORDISTRIBIDION 22,663.19 135,707.47 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 826.96 136,534.43 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,199.15 139,733.58 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 276.55 140,010.13 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,715.54 147,725.67 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 349.91 148,075.58 
02/28/23 69196 Secondmy Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 56.51 148,132.09 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATTON 1,669.06 149,801.15 
02128/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 790.82 150,591.97 
02/28/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.ll 150,625.08 
02/21!/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 59.10 150,684.18 
02/28/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 57.92 150,742.10 
02/28/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 68.61 150,810.71 
02/28/23 69259 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 180.54 150,991.25 
02/28/23 69259 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 325.58 151,316.83 
02/28/23 69403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4KINMARLLC 217.65 151,534.48 
02/28/23 69537 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 152,004.48 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:3 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
.frnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balaoce 

--- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

02/28/23 69592 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipmt,nt - Installation 19,996.19 132,008.29 

02/28/23 69649 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,575.91 142,584.20 

Net Amount For FEB 2023: 75,161.52 95,157.71 19,996.19 

03/01/23 69174 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 142,605.78 

03/01/23 69174 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 142,648.08 

03/01/23 69174 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,391.87 144,039.95 

03/02/23 69193 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICA'llONS 489.85 144,529.80 

03/09/23 69333 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 6,713.00 151,242.80 

03/09/23 69333 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMP ANY LLC 850.66 152,093.46 

03/13/23 69396 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 152,206.89 

03/13/23 69404 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 752.19 152,959.08 

03/13123 69404 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 108.76 153,067.84 

03/20/23 69522 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KINMARLLC 733.63 153,801.47 

03/21/23 69538 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 153,946.47 

03/21/23 69538 Payment 0 0 AP 2 IBGHLINE SERVICES LLC 625.00 154,571.47 

03/21/23 69538 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 155,041.47 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 37.26 155,078.73 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 4,044.96 159,123.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HCGH LINE SERVJCES LLC 470.00 159,593.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 160,143.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 160,288.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFEIY UTILITY COR 27.55 160,316.24 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MICHAEL PRATER 22.08 160,33832 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 101.62 160,439.94 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 148.05 160,587.99 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 38.05 160,626.04 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 414.43 161,040.47 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 295,32 161,335.79 

03/27/23 69636 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFE1Y UTILIIY COR 416.02 161,751.81 

03/29/23 69664 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 172.78 161,924.59 

03/31/23 6%93 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 162,394.59 

03/31/23 69693 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 162,944.59 

03/31/23 69693 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 5,527.50 168,472.09 

03/31/23 69694 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#l5\EXPENSEENERGY 227.43 168,699.52 

03/31/23 69697 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN \\TIRELESS 618.33 169,317.85 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 373.82 169,691.67 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 151.10 169,842.77 

03/3l/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNJON 42.01 169,884.78 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 133.05 170,017.83 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 21.19 170,039.02 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:4 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Projed Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 23.29 170,062.31 
03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 41.92 170,104.23 
03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 12.04 170,116.27 
03/31/23 69698 Paymen1 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 76.09 170,192.36 
03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDtT UNION 178.37 170,370.73 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.11 170,403.84 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 72.10 170,475.94 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 156.68 170,632.62 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 ALLENS WHOLESALE INC 106.12 170,738.74 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 KINMARLLC 735.96 171,474.70 
03/31/23 69768 Journal Entry 0 0 GL S FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 205,227.13 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,943.99 208,171.12 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,986.41 211,157.53 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 41,750.39 252,907.92 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 1,095.01 254,002.93 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 4,384.66 258,387.59 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·I/D INSURA 379.03 258,766.62 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-UFE & HEA 10,227.14 268,993.76 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 442.72 269,436.48 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 1,293.73 270,730.21 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distributio.u 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD• VACATION 2,416.34 273,146.55 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS l,083.89 274,230.44 
03/31/23 698 I 7 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 3 RURAL COOP CREDJT UN!ON 57.95 274,172.49 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 Al-' 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 134.43 274,306.92 
03/31/23 6981K Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 16.94 274,323.86 
03/31/23 69818 lm-oice 0 0 AP 4 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC 174.86 274,498.72 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 75.03 274,573.75 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 674.23 275,247.98 
03/31/23 6981!1 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 138.44 275,386.42 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SPPL Y INC 107.76 275,494.18 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 31.40 275,525.58 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 79.lS 275,604.73 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 117.99 275,722.72 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH HOSPITA 308.00 276,030.72 
03/31/23 69989 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 3 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 101.57 276,132.29 
03/31/23 69990 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 64.26 276,196.55 
03/31/23 69990 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 113.77 276,310.32 
03/31/23 70076 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTlLlTY COR 344.35 276,654.67 
03/31/23 70076 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICN SAFETY umITY CORP 113.67 276,768.34 
03/31/23 70076 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 Gl\.ffi SUPPLY CO:MP ANY LLC 38.05 276,806.39 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:5 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Begirnring Balance: 

03/31/23 70116 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 18,862.27 295,668.66 

03/31/23 70137 Special Equip Capitaliza1ion 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment - Installation 7,872.00 287,796.66 

Net Amount For MAR 2023: 145,212.46 153,142.41 7,929.95 

04/03/23 69733 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 287,818.24 

04/03/23 69733 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 287,860.54 

04/03/23 69733 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 489.85 288,350.39 

04/03/23 6973 7 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,413.74 289,764.13 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.25 289,800.38 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 2,268.50 292,068.88 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFE'IY UTILITY COR 803.22 292,872.10 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE I 13.43 292,985.53 

04/14/23 70386 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 950.47 292,035.06 

04/18/23 70051 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 950.47 292,985.53 

04/18/23 70051 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY OMC 84.68 293,070.21 

04/18/23 70051 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 171.16 293,241.37 

04/20/23 70077 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KIMBAU.~MTDWEST 103.70 293,345.07 

04/24/23 70119 Payment 0 0 AP 2KINMARLLC 412.89 293,757.96 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 32.46 293,790.42 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 18.31 293,808.73 

04/26n3 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 538.23 294,346.96 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 320.49 294,667.45 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 106.94 294,774.39 

04/28/23 70 I 86 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACIIlAN WIRELESS 590.40 295,364.79 

04/28/23 70186 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GMC SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 51.27 295,416.06 

04/30/23 70188 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 APPALACIIlAN WIRELESS 12.42 295,403.64 

04/30/23 70224 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.20 295,435.84 

04/30/23 70249 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 295,905.84 

04/30/23 70249 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LTNF, SERVICES LLC 550.00 296,455.84 

04/30/23 70249 Invoice 0 0 AP 41-IlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 296,925.84 

04/30/23 70353 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERJY TAX 33,752.43 330,678.27 

04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,378.80 333,057.07 

04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,581.91 335,638.98 

04/30/23 70355 Period-EndLabor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 30,211.07 365,850.05 

04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 1,040.09 366,890.14 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,831.82 370,721.96 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 331.24 371,053.20 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 9,067.08 380,120.28 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICALL 394.48 380,514.76 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 174.99 380,689.75 

04/30123 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 2,705.45 383,395.20 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:6 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jml 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ---

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balane,e: 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 947.20 384,342.40 
04/30/23 70359 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 384,487.40 
04/30/23 70359 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 95.56 384,582.96 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 356.28 384,939.24 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 39.50 384,978.74 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 31.79 385,010.53 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 17.34 385,027.87 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 50.03 385,077.90 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 16.91 385,094.81 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDff UNION 426.15 385,520.96 
04/30/23 70391 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 74.03 385,594.99 
04/30/23 70391 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 66.01 385,661.00 
04/30/23 70391 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 333.66 385,994.66 
04/30/23 7039 l Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 105.26 386,099.92 
04/30/23 70588 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 75.03 386,024.!19 

04/30/23 70601 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 170.71 386,195.60 
04/30/23 70609 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 S~ial Equipment - lmtallation 5,716.47 380,479.13 
04/30/23 70641 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 11,733.95 392,213.08 

Net Amount For APR 2023: 104,416.42 111,170.81 6,754.39 
05/01/23 70222 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 489.8S 392,702.93 
05/01/23 70223 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 2l.58 392,724.51 
05/01/23 70223 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 392,766.81 
05/01/23 70225 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,338.76 394,105.57 
05/08/23 70360 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KINMARLLC 1,120.32 395,225.89 
05/08/23 70360 Payment 0 0 AP 2 PUCKETTS TRUCK STOP INC 402.69 395,628.58 
05/09/23 70385 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETTY CASH 60.50 395,689.08 
05/10/23 70418 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 395,802.51 
05/17/23 70528 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.25 395,838.76 
05/17/23 70528 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITI COR 341.38 396,180.14 
05/18/23 70:546 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 615.00 396,795.14 
05/24/23 706 LO Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 647.25 397,442.39 
05/31/23 70734 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 108.38 397,550.77 
05/31/23 70736 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERIT TAX 33,752.43 431,303.20 
05/31/23 70755 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 265.54 431,568.74 
05/31/23 70755 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 27.02 431,595.76 
05/31/23 70755 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 14.83 431,610.59 
05/31/23 70757 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 256.40 431,866.99 
05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARHHOSPITA 264.00 432,130.99 
05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 577.96 432,708.95 
05/31/23 70796 invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFEIT STOP SUPPLY INC 86.98 432,795.93 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 l:08:16PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:7 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jml 

Date .Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance; 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 170.83 432,966.76 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 58.97 433,025.73 

05131/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 117.84 433,143.57 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 65.86 433,209.43 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 304.53 433,513.96 

05/31/23 70830 Jnvoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.20 433,546.16 

05/31/23 70830 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPT ,Y COMP ANY LLC 62.01 433,608.17 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,480.78 435,088.95 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 1,900.33 436,989.28 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRJBUTfON 21,734.85 458,724.13 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 653.81 459,377.94 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,678.62 462,056.56 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 231.56 462,288.12 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Dislribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,545.23 469,833.35 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 285.28 470,118.63 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 138.54 470,257.17 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACA TTON 961.98 471,219.15 

05/31/'23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 686.98 471,906.13 

05/31/23 71071 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVlCES LLC 940.00 472,846.13 

05/31/23 71102 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 13,121.61 459,724.52 

05/31/23 71180 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 9,534.91 469,259.43 

Net Amount For MAY 2023: 77,046.35 90,167.96 13,121.61 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 469,281.01 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 469,323.31 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 469,813.51 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,293.07 471,106.58 

06/06/23 7083 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 781.01 471,887.59 

06/06/23 7083 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED lITILITY SUPPLY 2,391.49 474,279.08 

06/06/23 70831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 795.00 475,074.08 

06/14/23 70996 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.25 475,110.33 

06/14/23 70996 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 475,223.76 

06/16/23 71036 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PErfY CASH 58.62 475,282.38 

06/19/23 71072 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 100.00 475,382.38 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ALLEN'S WHOLESALE INC 98.00 475,480.38 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 81.16 475,561.54 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAF£1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 46.25 475,607.79 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFElY STOP SUPPLY INC 68.08 475,675.87 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 34.20 475,710.07 

06/26/23 7118 l Paym,;;nt 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 560.76 476,270.83 

06/26/23 71181 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KCTCS 4,410.00 480,680.83 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jeni 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Begiwring Balance; 
06/30/23 71207 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 101.85 480,782.68 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 31.35 480,814.03 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 62.18 480,876.21 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 68.05 480,944.26 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 114.97 481,059.23 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 63.16 481,122.39 
06/30/23 71251 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 31.79 481,154.18 
06/30/23 71251 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 725.78 481,879.96 
06/30/23 71289 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION I0.67 481,890.63 
06/30/23 71329 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERTY TAX 33,752.43 515,643.06 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,142.41 517,785.47 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,666.13 520,451.60 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 19,471.15 539,922.75 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 636.19 540,558.94 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,608.88 543,167.82 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 225.53 543,393.35 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & REA 6,324.63 549,717.98 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 323.37 550,041.35 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 46.01 550,087.36 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,915.96 552,003.32 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 669.07 552,672.39 
06/30/23 71367 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC 236.64 552,909.03 
06/30/23 71414 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.84 552,941.87 
06/30/23 71414 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 1-IlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 553,411.87 
06/30/23 71515 Invoice D 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC 117.21 553,529.08 
06/30/23 71515 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 132.08 553,661.16 
06/30/23 71692 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 9,885.85 563,547.01 
06/30/23 71694 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment- Installation 9,840.00 553,707.01 

Net Amouot For JUN 2023: 84,447.58 94,287.58 9,840.00 
07/03/23 71292 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 554,197.21 
07/03/23 71292 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,305.40 555,502.61 
07/03/23 71294 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 555,524.19 
07/03/23 71294 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 555,566.49 
07/03/23 71449 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 NRECA 107.70 555,674.19 
07/05/23 71327 Payment 0 0 AP 2 VERIZON 605.27 556,279.46 
07/11/23 71443 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 556,392.89 
07/11/23 71443 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 1,665.00 558,057.89 
07/14/23 71563 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.30 558,094.19 
07/14/23 71590 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 44.68 558,138.87 
07/26/23 71714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENTUCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 422.00 558,560.87 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Referen<:e Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

07/27/23 71725 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALAClOAN WIRELESS 581.03 559,141.90 

07/27/23 71725 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENTCOMPAN 226.85 559,368.75 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 105.00 559,473.75 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 100.99 559,574.74 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNJON 189.53 559,764.27 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 52.80 559,817.07 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 150. ll 559,967.18 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 39.28 560,006.46 

07/31/23 71799 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 ALLEN'S WHOLESALE INC 98.00 560,104.46 

07/31/23 71799 Jnvoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 34.18 560,138.64 

07/31/23 71799 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY ST01' SUPPLY INC 70.61 560,209.25 

07/31/23 71799 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQOIPMENT COMPAN 335.78 560,545.03 

07/31/23 71825 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 133.31 560,678.34 

07/31/23 71831 Joum.al Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#OI\PROPERIY TAX 33,752.43 594,430.77 

07/31/23 7 I 866 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 45.76 594,476.53 

07/31/23 71899 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH 366.00 594,842.53 

07/31/23 7190 I Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,017.04 596,859.57 

07/31/23 71901 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,275.53 599,135.10 

07/31/23 7190 I Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 25,650.57 624,785.67 

07/31/23 7190 I Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 764.46 625,550.13 

07/31/23 71902 Se.:ondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,302.46 628,852.59 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 285.47 629,138.06 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREA D-LJFE & HEA 9,104.38 638,242.44 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 412.21 638,654.65 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 20.75 638,675.40 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,537.69 640,213.09 

07/31/23 7 I 902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 846.95 641,060.04 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.25 641,092.29 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 199.24 641,291.53 

07/31/23 72167 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,425.47 651,717.00 

Net Amount For JUL 2023: 98,009.99 98,009.99 0.00 

08/01/23 71450 Journal Entcy 0 0 GL 3 NRECA 107.70 651,609.30 

08/01/23 71797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 651,630.88 

08/01/23 71797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHALHALL 42.30 651,673.18 

08/01/23 7 I 797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 652,163.38 

08/01/23 71797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,334.55 653,497.93 

08/11/23 71992 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 653,611.36 

08/11/23 71997 Pa)~nent 0 0 AP 2 CHELSEA CANTRELL 87.50 653,698.86 

08/11/23 71997 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 196.31 653,895.17 

08/11/23 71997 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 124.52 654,019.69 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
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Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balam:e ---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

08/14/23 72025 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 76.48 654,096.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 654,646.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 655,116.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 655,666.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 656,136.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RED BUD SUPPLY INC 203.47 656,339,64 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 363.77 656,703.41 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 154.78 656,858.19 
08/18/23 72117 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 106.90 656,965.09 
08/18/23 72117 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE'lY STOP SUPPLY INC 897.93 657,863.02 
08/21/23 72149 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 1,150.57 659,013.59 
08/21/23 72 l 49 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME COMPANY LLC 56.26 659,069.85 
08/23/23 72179 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 172.19 659,242.04 
08/24/23 72206 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHlAN WIRELESS 605.75 659,&47.79 
08/29/23 72263 Payment 0 0 AP 2KJNMARLLC 1,542.91 661,390.70 
08/29/23 72263 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 115.65 661,506.35 
08/31/23 72297 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 661,976.35 
08/31/23 72297 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENflJCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 180.00 662,156.35 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 285.05 662,441.40 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNlON 153.68 662,595.08 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 71.85 662,666.93 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 185.95 662,852.88 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 52.27 662,905.15 
osmm 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 220.36 663,125.51 
08/31/23 72355 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 386.84 663,512.35 
08/31/23 72355 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 33.50 663,545.S5 
08/31/23 72355 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 1,059.46 664,605.31 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,716.44 666)21.75 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPWYER 2,102.59 668,424.34 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 24,897.85 693,322.19 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 784.09 694,106.28 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS I 06 3,068.46 697,174.74 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INS URA 265.24 697,439.98 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·LIFE & HEA 7,695.06 705,135.04 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD•MEDICAL L 380.17 705,515.21 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 984.15 706,499.36 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,530.32 708,029.68 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 786.97 708,816.65 
08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.25 708,&48.90 
08/31/23 72409 invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 98.64 708,947.54 
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---- ----
Accoun1: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 221.74 709,169.28 

08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 (} AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 81.91 709,251.19 

08/31/23 72411 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 CHELSEA CANTRELL 92.36 709,343.55 

08/31/23 72431 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #0 I \PROPERTY TAX 33,752.43 743,095.98 

08/31/23 72478 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment• Installation 24,389.28 718,706.70 

08/31/23 72545 JoW11al Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 86.32 718,620.38 

08/31/23 72583 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 120.89 718,741.27 

08/31/23 72589 Period-End 0 0 F.M 5 Fleet .Management Transaction 15,071.71 733,812.98 

08/31/23 72645 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 VEIUZON 418.80 734,231.78 

Net Amount For AUG 2023: 82,514.78 107,098.08 24,583.30 

09/01/23 72311 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 734,274.08 

09/01/23 72311 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHillS COMMUNJCATIONS 490.20 734,764.28 

09/01/23 72311 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1.309.94 736,074.22 

09/07/23 72410 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 69.83 736,144.05 

09/12/23 72493 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 736,257.48 

09/12/23 72510 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 304.37 736,561.85 

09/15/23 72609 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ARTHUR W PA TIERSON 96.00 736,657.85 

09/19/23 72646 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 54.85 736,712.70 

09/19/23 72646 Payment 0 0 AP 2 VERIZON 418.80 737,131.50 

09/21/23 72690 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BIRDDOGS SHIRTS-N-MORE 99.64 737,231.14 

09/27/23 72764 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN ViIRELESS 558.39 737,789.53 

09127/23 72764 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 77.17 737,866.70 

09/27/23 72764 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 52.34 737,919.04 

09/28/23 72784 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 224.88 738,143.92 

09/28/23 72784 PB)ment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 254.82 738,398.74 

09/28/23 72784 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 163.26 738,562.00 

09/29/23 72799 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 32.25 738,594.25 

09/30/23 72765 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 91.39 738,685.64 

09/30/23 72854 Invoice 0 0 AP 4TALLMANEQUIPMENTCOMPAN 695.81 739,381.45 

09/30/23 72881 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 739,851.45 

09/30/23 72971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 55.63 739,907.08 

09/30/23 72971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 19.93 739,927.01 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,103.80 742,030.81 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,622.32 744,653.13 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 28,088.94 772,742.07 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 898.55 773,640.62 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,834.52 777,475.14 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 331.48 777,806.62 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 9,596.76 787,403.38 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 432.43 787,835.81 
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Date Journal Delicnption Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance ---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1v!ISC BENE 1,384.79 789,220.60 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,424.21 790,644.81 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 983.45 791,628.26 
09/30/23 73069 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERTY TAX 33,752.43 825,380.69 
09/30/23 73076 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment• Installation 5,403.30 819,977.39 
09/30/23 73086 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 12,746.73 832,724.12 

Net Amount For SEP 2023: 98,492.34 103,895.64 5,403.30 
10/03/23 72846 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 832,759.04 
10/03/23 72846 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 832,801.34 
10/03/23 72846 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,313.47 834,114.81 
10/03/23 72855 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNlCATlONS 490.20 834,605.01 
10/ll/23 73001 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 834,718.44 
10/11/23 73001 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ALLENS WHOLESALE INC 98.00 834,816.44 
10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 57.12 834,873.56 
10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 101.32 834,974.88 
10/24/23 73202 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ALTEC INDURSTRIES INC 24.38 834,999.26 
10/24/23 73202 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KIMBALL-MIDWEST 59.94 835,059.20 
10/26/23 73236 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETIY CASH 200.00 835,259.20 
10/26/23 73236 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACIDAN VIIRELESS 562.62 835,821.82 
10/31/23 73383 Journal Entry 0 0 GL S FJ#l5IEXPENSE ENERGY 143.88 835,965.70 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.59 835,999.29 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 KINMARLLC 403.67 836,402.96 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4K1NMARLLC 631.20 837,034.16 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 373.59 837,407.75 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 202.68 837,610.43 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 149.04 837,759.47 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4SAFETYSTOPSUPPLYINC 142.10 837,901.57 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY IN'C 77.17 837,978.74 
10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 110.90 838,089.64 
10/31/23 73425 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 180.54 838,270.18 
10/31123 73425 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 270.57 838,540.75 
10/31/23 73425 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 251.70 838,792.45 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,621.10 840,41355 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,108.59 842,522.14 
10/31/23 73428 Period~End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 20,479.39 863,001.53 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 666.90 863,668.43 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,805.57 866,474.00 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-l/D INSURA 242.54 866,716.54 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 6,899.77 873,616.31 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 286.99 873,903.30 
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---- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

10/31/23 73429 Seoonrlary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-IvlISC BENE 49.39 873,952.69 

10/31/23 73429 Seoondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,596.32 875,549.01 

10/31/23 73429 Se.::ondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 719,54 876,268.55 

10/31/23 73463 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 1,455.63 877,724.18 

10/31/23 73463 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 369.28 878,093.46 

10/31/23 73486 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 8,605.65 869,487.81 

l0/31/23 73490 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 903,240.24 

10/31/23 73707 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 12,841.98 916,082.22 

Net Amount For OCT 2023: 83,358.10 91,963.75 8,605.65 

11/01/23 73315 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 916,117.14 

11/01123 73315 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 916,159.44 

ll/01/23 73315 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTIIILLS COMMUNICA11ONS 490.20 916,649.64 

11/03/23 73342 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,330.80 917,980.44 

ll/06123 73386 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FREDERICK & MAY LUMBER 80.52 918,060.96 

11/10/23 73484 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 918,174.39 

11/16/23 73622 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 57.12 918,231.51 

11/16/23 73622 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 53.00 918,284.51 

11/16/23 73622 Payment 0 0 AP 2 NATIONAL RURAL ELECTRIC CO 43.00 918,327.51 

11/22/23 73706 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 1,569.33 919,896.84 

11/22/23 73706 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 30.67 919,927.51 

11/22/23 73706 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 63.91 919,991.42 

11122/23 73706 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPEMNT CO INC 1,091.09 921,082.51 

11/30/23 73804 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GJ\.ffi SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 69.55 921,152:06 

11/30/23 73805 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 567.87 921,719.93 

11/30123 73806 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 978.50 922,698.43 

11/30/23 73806 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 642.33 923,340.76 

I 1/30/23 73806 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 321.61 923,662.37 

11/30/23 73806 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 12.27 923,674.64 

11/30/23 73806 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 182.24 923,856.88 

11/30/23 73898 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.59 923,890.47 

l l/30/23 73898 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGHUNE SERVICES LI.C 1,895.00 925,785.47 

l l/30/23 73920 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ # 15\EXPENSE ENERGY 254.06 926,039.53 

11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,486.10 928,525.63 

11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 3,110.72 931,636.35 

11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 22,486.19 954,122.54 

11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 788.34 954,910.88 

11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution D 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,927.50 957,838.38 

11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·I/D INSURA 253.06 958,091.44 

11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 6,881.97 964,973.41 

11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 396.47 965,369.88 
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---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 271.27 965,641.15 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL SSECONDARYSP~VACATION 1,828.32 967,469.47 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SP~WORKERS 750.83 968,220.30 
11/30/23 74158 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SURVICES LLC 470.00 968,690.30 
l l/30/23 74181 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special &j_uipment • Installation 5,922.54 962,767.76 
I I/30/23 7 4184 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\pROPERTY TAX 97,421.70 1,060,189.46 
11/30/23 74205 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\pROPERTYTAX 6,136.80 1,066,326.26 
11/30/23 74354 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,193.05 1,076,519.31 

Net Amount for NOV 2023: 160,437.09 166,359.63 5,922.54 
12/01/23 73827 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 1,076,554.23 
12/01/23 73827 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 1,076,596.53 
12/05/23 73899 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNlCA TlONS 490.20 1,077,086.73 
12/05/23 73899 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,324.47 1,078,411.20 
12/14/23 74056 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 1,078,524.63 
12/14/23 74056 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 124.72 1,078,649.35 
12/14/23 74066 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC IN 1,000.00 1,079,649.35 
12/14/23 74080 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETTY CASH 212.00 1,079,861.35 
12/19/23 74159 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 158.29 1,080,019.64 
12/19/23 74159 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 87.74 1,080,107.38 
12/26/23 74250 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 57.12 1,080,164.50 
12/26/23 74250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 5,767.57 1,085,932.07 
12/29/23 74317 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 33.58 1,085,965.65 
12/29/B 74317 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFE1Y UTILITY COR 341.38 1,086,307.03 
12/29/23 74317 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHJANWIRELESS 572.36 1,086,879.39 
12/29/23 74317 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 198.29 1,087,077.68 
12/31/23 74385 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 292.88 1,087,370.56 
12/31/23 74417 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,717.13 1,089,087.69 
12/31/23 744 I 7 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,245.67 1,091,333.36 
12/31/23 74417 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 22,380.12 I, 113,713.48 
12/31/23 74417 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 906.29 1,114,619.77 
12/31/23 74418 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,069.40 1,117,689.17 
12/31/23 74418 SecondaryDistribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 265.33 I, 117,954.50 
12/31/23 74418 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,868.39 1,125,822.89 
12/31/23 74418 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 344.83 1,126,167.72 
12/31123 74418 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 1,863.73 I, 128,031.45 
12/31/23 744 I 8 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 935.03 1,128,966.48 
12/31/23 74418 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 787.21 1,129,753.69 
12/31/23 74436 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 FEMA CATEGORY F 33,363.00 1,096,390.69 
12/31/23 74504 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH 264.00 1,096,654.69 
12/31/23 74504 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 52.64 1,096,707.33 
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AccoWit: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

12/31/23 74504 rnvoice 0 0 AP 4 FREDERICK & MAY LUMBER 31.74 1,096,739.07 

12/31/23 74504 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQUIPMf<.'NT COMPAN 390.49 1,097,129.56 

12/31/23 74533 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 317.86 1,097,447.42 

12131/23 74533 Jnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 437.59 1,097,885.01 

12/31/23 74533 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 155.68 1,098,040.69 

12/31/23 74533 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 276.67 1,098,317.36 

12/31/23 74533 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 21.69 1,098,339.05 

12/31/23 74533 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 202.13 1,098,541.18 

12/31/23 74551 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 1,099,0l 1.18 

12/31/23 7455 I Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES Ll.C 470.00 1,099,481.18 

12/31/23 74650 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 22,828.92 1,076,652.26 

12/31/23 74740 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERTY TAX 103,558.50 1,180,210.76 

12/31/23 74748 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,449.20 1,190,659.96 

Net Amount For DEC 2023: 114,140.65 170,332.57 56,191.92 

Subtotal For Account: 0583.0 1,363,351.66 172,691.70 I, 190,659.96 

Account: 0 583. l OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES • GRAYSON Beginning Balance: 0.00 

AccoWit: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/31/23 68732 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 187.02 187.02 

01/31/23 68732 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 244.94 431.96 

01/31/23 68732 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTlON 1,917.86 2,349.82 

01/31/23 68732 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 .MED SICK 356.96 2,706.78 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 394.13 3,100.91 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 22.32 3,123.23 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 593.42 3,716.65 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 24.11 3,740.76 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 Pl. 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 40.94 3,781.70 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 94.25 3,875.95 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 63.83 3,939.78 

01/31123 68988 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Traruaction 851.12 4,790.90 

Net Amount For JAN 2023: 4,790.90 4,790.90 0.00 

02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 233.21 5,024.11 

02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 320.29 5,344.40 

02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 2,472.85 7,817.25 

02/2&/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 145.56 7,962.81 

02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 349.06 8,311.87 

02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-J/D INSURA 30.17 8,342.04 

02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 841.85 9,183.89 
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Account: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 

02128/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 38.19 9,222.08 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAI).MISC BENE 6.18 9,228.26 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 182.12 9,410.38 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 86.29 9,496.67 
02/28/23 69649 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 725.02 10,221.69 

Net Amount .For lt'EB 2023: 5,430.79 5,430.79 0.00 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 199.36 10,421.05 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 210.72 10,631.77 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 2,963.72 13,595.49 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 95.62 13,691.11 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 311.25 14,002.36 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 26.91 14,029.27 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 725.98 14,755.25 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 31.44 14,786.69 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 91.84 14,878.53 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 171.53 I 5,050.06 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 76.94 15,127.00 
03/31/23 70116 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Traru;action 71 l.53 15,838.53 

Net Amount For MAR 2023: 5,616.84 5,616.84 0.00 
04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 229.56 16,068.09 
04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 251.40 16,319.49 
04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DJSTRIBUTION 2,831.11 19,150.60 
04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 114.27 19,264.87 
04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 359.09 19,623.96 
04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D lNSURA 31.04 19,655.00 
04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 849.68 20,504.68 
04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDJCAL L 36.% 20,541.64 
04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 16.40 20,558.04 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 253.53 20,811.57 
04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 S.ECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 88.77 20,900.34 
04/30/23 70641 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transa4,1ion 617.79 21,518.13 

Net Amount For Al'R 2023: 5,679.60 5,679.60 0.00 
05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 25.Il 21,543.24 
05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 32.54 21,575.78 
05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 337.68 21,913.46 
05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 14.80 21,928.26 
05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 41.62 21,969.88 
05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 3.60 21,973.48 
05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 117.23 22,090.71 
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Accounl: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 4.43 22,095.14 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 2.15 22,097.29 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 14,95 22,112.24 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 10.67 22,122.91 

05/31/23 71180 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 211.08 22,333.99 

Net Amount For MAY 2023: 815.86 815.86 0.00 

06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 3.86 22,337.85 

06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 4.91 22,342.76 

06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DIS1RIBUTION 37.52 22,380.28 

06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 1.49 22,381.77 

06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 5.03 22,386.80 

06/30/23 71351 Secondary DL~trihution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D fNSURA 0.43 22,387.23 

06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 12.19 22,399.42 

06/30123 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDJCAL L 0.62 22,4-00.04 

06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SB.CONDA RY SPREAD-MISC BENE 0.09 22,400.13 

06/30/23 7135 l Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 3.69 22.403.82 

06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 1.29 22,405.11 

06/30123 71692 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 47.57 22,452.68 

Net Amount For JUN 2023: 118.69 118.69 0.00 

07/31/23 71901 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 4.17 22,456.85 

07/31/23 71901 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 5.69 22,462.54 

07/31/23 71901 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 37.52 22,500.06 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 4.83 22,504.89 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-Im INSURA 0.42 22,505.31 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 13.32 22,518.63 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 0.60 22,519.23 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 0.03 22,519.26 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 2.25 22,521.51 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 1.24 22,522.75 

07/31/23 72167 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 63.00 22,585.75 

Net Amount For JUL 2023: 133.07 133.07 0.00 

08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 34.07 22,619.82 

08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 51.14 2i670.96 

08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABORDISTRJBUTION 525.69 23,196.65 

08/31/23 723 72 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 23.23 23,219.88 

08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 64.78 23,284.66 

08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution {} 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-Im INSURA 5.60 23,290.26 

08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 162.47 23,452.73 

08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 8.03 23,460.76 
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---- ----Account: 0 583.2 .EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 

08/31/23 7237 4 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 20.78 23,481.54 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 32.31 23,513.85 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 16.61 23,530.46 
08/31/23 72589 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 61.81 23,592.27 

Net Amount For AUG 2023: 1,006.52 1,006.52 0.00 
09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 75.38 23,667.65 
09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 111.05 23,778.70 
09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 1,019.20 24,797.90 
09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 50.46 24,848.36 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS l06 139.14 24,987.50 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 12.03 24,999.53 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Disliibution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & BEA 348.20 25,347.73 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 15.68 25,363.41 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 50.25 25,413.66 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 51.69 25,465.35 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 35.69 25,501.04 
09/30/23 73086 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 276.40 25,777.44 

Net Amount For SEP 2023: 2,185.17 2,185.17 0.00 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 111.35 25,888.79 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 165.46 26,054.25 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 1,417.81 27,472.06 
10/31/23 73428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 74.34 27,546.40 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 194.23 27,740.63 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D JNSURA 16.79 27,757.42 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HF.A 477.68 28,235.10 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 19.87 28,254.97 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 3.42 28,258.39 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 110.51 28,368.90 
10/31/23 73429 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 49.82 28,418.72 
10/31/23 73707 Period-End 0 0 1-'M 5 Fleet Management Transaction 340.46 28,759.18 

Net Amount For OCT 2023: 2,981.74 2,981.74 0.00 
11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 305.28 29,064.46 
11/30/23 7392 l Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 418.85 29,483.31 
11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 2,230.97 31,714.28 
11/30/23 73921 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 130.23 31,844.51 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS l06 290.46 32,134.97 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 25.12 32,160.09 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 682.81 32,842.90 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 39.33 32,882.23 
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Mod Code Reference 

Rev:202308090742 

Page: 19 

Debit Credit Balance 
-------------------------------------------------Beginning Balance: Account: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION 

11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 
11/30/23 73922 Secondary Distribution 
11/30/23 74354 Period-End 

12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 
12/31/23 

7 4417 Period-End Labor 
74417 Period-End Ulbor 
7 4417 Period-End Labor 
74417 Period-End Ulbor 
74418 Secondary Distribution 
74418 Secondary Distribution 
74418 Secondary Distrihution 
74418 Secondary Distribution 
74418 SecondaryDistribution 
74418 Secondary Distribution 
74418 Secondary Distribution 
74748 Period-End 

Subtotal For Account: 0 583.2 

Grand Total Beginning Balances: 

Grand Total Transactions: 705 

Grand Total: 

19056 

0 0 
0 0 
0 U 
0 0 

Net Amount For NOV 2023: 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

PL 
PL 
PL 
FM 

5,183.17 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
PL 
FM 

Net Amount For DEC 2023: 6,178.57 

5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC DENE 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 
5 Fleet Management Transaction 

5 
5 401KEMPLOYER 
5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 
5 MED SICK 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MlSC BENE 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 
5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 
5 Fleet Management Transaction 
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26.92 32,909.15 

181.40 33,090.55 

74.50 33,165.05 

777.30 33,942.35 

5,183.17 0.00 
220.13 34,162.48 
321.56 34,484.04 

2,690.44 37,174.48 

141.72 37,316.20 

368.98 37,685.18 
31.89 37,717.07 

945.90 38.662.97 

41.45 38,704.42 

224.05 38,928.47 

112.41 39,040.88 

94.63 39,135.51 

985.41 40,120.92 

6,178.57 0.00 

40,120.92 0.00 40,120.92 

0.00 0.00 

1,403,472.58 172,691.70 

1,403,472.58 172,691.70 1,230,780.88 
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Licking Valley RECC 

GENERAL LEDGER 
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PARAMETERS ENTERED: 

Divsion: All 
Accounts: 0 583 .0, 0 583.1, 0 583.2 

Department: All 
Activity: All 
Sort By: AcctJDiv 

Date Selection: Period 

Period: JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
MQdule: All 

Journal Activity: All 
Accounts With No Transactions: Yes 

Extended Reference: No 
Interface Detail: No 

Group by Department: No 
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Dale Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/02/24 74349 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 34.92 

01/02/24 74349 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 77.22 

01/02/24 74349 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 567.42 

01/03/24 74396 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,332.54 1,899.% 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 57.16 1,957.12 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 2,427.12 

01/25124 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 2,897.12 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 567.43 3,464.55 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 95.40 3,559.95 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 610.75 4,170.70 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 4,284.13 

01/26/24 7 4 771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 J HARLEN CO INC 310.62 4,594.75 

01/26/24 74771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENTIJCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 390.00 4,984.75 

01/26/24 7 4 771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 226.05 5,210.80 

01/26/24 74771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMP AN 278.91 5,489.71 

01/30/24 74815 Payment 0 0 AP 2 I-IlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 775.00 6,264.71 

01/31/24 74829 Payment 0 0 AP 2 LVRECC PETTY CASH 36.15 6,300.86 

01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 33.62 6,334.48 

01/31/24 7483 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTIJ ,]TY SUPPLY 2,528.10 8,862.58 

01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILJTY SUPPLY 1,255.46 10,118.04 

01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BROV/NSTOWN ELECTRIC SUPPL 4,134.00 14,252.04 

01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 18.37 14,270.41 

01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FREDERICK & MAY LUMBER 66.23 14,336.64 

01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 112.47 14,449.11 

01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,817.01 16,266.12 

01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 1,956.06 18,222.18 

01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 23,342.04 41,564.22 

01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 2,825.69 44,389.91 

01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,603.50 46,993.41 

01/31/24 7 4914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D lNSURA 231.53 47,224.94 

01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LJFE & HEA 6,910.00 54,134.94 

01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 261.29 54,396.23 

01131/24 74914 Secondary OLc;tribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 255.51 54,651.74 

01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,307.04 55,958.78 

01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 488.87 56,447.65 

01/31/24 74963 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 333.23 56,780.88 

0I/31n4 74971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 195.19 56,976.07 

01/31/24 74971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 31.75 57,007.82 

01/31/24 74971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 19.08 57,026.90 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 ALLENS WHOLESALE INC 98.00 57,124.90 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ---

Accowit: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LlNE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

0l/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 80.06 57,204.96 
01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 173.37 57,378.33 
01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 93.67 57,472.00 
01/31/24 75210 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\FROPERTY TAX 46,026.00 103,498.00 
01/31/24 75306 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment• Installation 12,662.07 90,835.93 
0l/31/24 75320 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTIUTY COR 169.55 91,005.48 
01/31/24 75574 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 8,440.94 99,446.42 

Net Amount For JAN 2024: 99,446.42 )12,108.49 12,662.07 
02/01/24 74856 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 99,481.34 
02/01/24 74856 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 99,523.64 
02/01/24 74856 Payment 0 0 AP 2FOOTIIILLSCOMMUN1CATIONS 490.20 100,013.84 
02/02/24 74872 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,328.90 101,342.74 
02/08/24 74997 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 85.80 101,428.54 
02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 57.16 101,485.70 
02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 96.10 101,581.80 
02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KINMARLLC 1,775.74 103,357.54 
02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 103,470.97 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 0 0 AP 2TALLMANEQUIPMENTCOMPAN 72,44 103,543.41 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 765.00 104,308.41 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 104,858.41 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY CO!vl.PANY LLC 425.25 105,283.66 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 371.03 105,654.69 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY CO!vl.PANY LLC 20.92 105,675.61 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY CO!vl.PANY LLC 37.&1 105,713.42 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 272.31 105,985.73 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 77.17 106,062.90 
02/21/24 75221 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT CO INC 318.73 106,381.63 
02/26/24 75302 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 CASH REGISTER 3,047.08 103,334.55 
02/27/24 75305 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 985.&0 104,320.35 
02/27/24 75305 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN 'WIRELESS 572.24 104,892.59 
02/27/24 75305 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY rNC 2,129.88 !07,022.47 
02/27/24 75305 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 389.18 107,411.65 
02/27/24 75305 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 298.&4 J07,710.49 
02128/24 75321 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 107,855.49 
02/28/24 75321 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 108,000.49 
02/29/24 75340 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 203.38 108,203.87 
02/29/24 75340 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 1,319.62 109,523.49 
02/29/24 75340 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 98.64 l09,622.13 
fJl/29/24 75340 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 21.19 109,643.32 
02/29/24 75340 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 237.76 109,881.08 
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Account: 0 583.0 OVER.HEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

02/29/24 75341 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 77.17 109,958.25 

02/29/24 75341 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 1,664.92 111,623.17 

02/29124 75364 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 111,768.17 

02/29/24 75414 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 221.38 111,989.55 

02/29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,782.77 113,772.32 

0V29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,173.67 115,945.99 

0V29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 22,478.96 138,424.95 

02/29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 779.91 139,204.86 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,836.62 142,041.48 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VD rNSURA 252.27 142,293.75 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,538.93 149,832.68 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDJCAL L 293.74 150,126.42 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 348.65 150,475.07 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,099.53 151,574.60 

02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 532.64 152,107.24 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.62 152,140.86 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 141.36 152,282.22 

02/29/24 75572 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 136.03 152,418.25 

0V29/24 75710 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM S Special Equipment - Installation 10,212.30 142,205.95 

02/29/24 75804 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 46,026.00 188,231.95 

02/29/24 76053 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 29.33 188,261.28 

02/29/24 76054 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 58.66 188,202.62 

02/29/24 76095 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 9,880.60 198,083.22 

Net Amouot For FEB 2024: 98,636.80 111,954.84 13,318.04 

03/01/24 75358 Paymeot 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 69.83 198,153.05 

03/01/24 75358 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 198,195.35 

03/01/24 75358 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTIDLLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 198,685.55 

03/01/24 75358 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,342.94 200,028.49 

03/12/24 75577 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNlTED Uf!LITY SUPPLY 2,056.40 202,084.89 

03/12/24 75577 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 5,206.36 207,291.25 

03/12/24 7S577 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 207,404.68 

03/12/24 75577 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 92.50 207,497.18 

03/19/24 75720 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 57.16 207,554.34 

03/19124 75720 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 1,373.76 208,928.10 

03/19/24 75720 Payment 0 0 AP 2KrNMARLLC 1,231.25 210,159.35 

03/19124 75722 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 CASH REGISTER 774.80 209,384.55 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 J\P 2TALLMANEQUlPMENTCOMPAN 29.45 209,414.00 

03/25/24 75812 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 588.15 210,002.15 

03/25/24 75813 Journa!Entry 0 0 GL 3 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 4.90 209,997.25 

03/28124 75864 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BROWNSTOWN ELECTRIC SUPPL 1,467.04 211,464.29 
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---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

03/28/24 75864 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 1,019.56 212,483.85 
03/31/24 75906 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.62 212,517.47 
03/31/24 75977 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#l5\EXPENSE ENERGY 216.49 212,733.96 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,548.18 214,282.14 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 40 IK EMPLOYER 2,056.02 216,338.16 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 18,788.64 235,126.80 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 767.95 235,894.75 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,466.37 238,361.12 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 219.36 238,580.48 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 6,525.04 245,105.52 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Dislribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDlCAL L 277.70 245,383.22 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 854.64 246,237.86 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 2,526.61 248,764.47 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 463.13 249,227.60 
03/31/24 76002 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 215.48 249,443.08 
03/31/24 76002 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 45.23 249,488.31 
03/31/24 76002 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 23.81 249,512.12 
03/3ln4 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 34.99 249,547.ll 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 65.55 249,612.66 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC 95.20 249,707.86 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 92.24 249,800.10 
03/31/24 76131 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01 \PROPERTY TAX 46,026.00 295,826.10 
03/31/24 76424 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Trans8.(.'tion 15,567.25 311,393.35 

Net Amount For MAR 2024: 113,310.13 114,089.83 779.70 
04/01/24 75905 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 311,428.27 
04/01/24 75905 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 311,470.57 
04/01/24 75905 Payment 0 0 AP 2FOOTIIILLSCOMMUNICATIONS 490.20 311,960.77 
04/01/24 75905 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,322.48 313,283.25 
04/11/24 76120 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 2,361.68 315,644.93 
04/11/24 76120 Payment 0 0 AP 2 IDGH LINE SERVICES LLC 940.00 316,584.93 
04/11/24 76120 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 316,698.36 
04/16/24 76198 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 56.53 316,754.89 
04/16/24 76198 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY CO:MPANY LLC 50.53 316,805.42 
04/16/24 76198 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ALLENS WHOLESALE JNC 98.00 316,903.42 
04/19/24 76258 Payment 0 0 AP 2 LEROY PIDPPS 100.00 317,003.42 
04/19/24 76259 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 5,215.20 322,218.62 
04/19/24 76259 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 82.62 322,301.24 
04/19/24 76259 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 1,021.96 323,323.20 
04/19/24 76259 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC 224.26 323,547.46 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETIY CASH 96.85 323,644.31 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Jourmd Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN \\/IRELESS 560.34 324,204.65 

04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BROWNSTOWN ELECTRIC SUPPL 5,062.56 329,267.21 

04/30124 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 2,019.30 331,286.51 

04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 1,569.33 332,855.84 

04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LTNE SERVICES LLC 145.00 333,000.84 

04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 IIlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 333,470.84 

04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 333,940.84 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,710.65 335,651.49 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,146.95 337,798.44 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 22,071.47 359,869.91 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 808.85 360,678.76 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,597.98 363,276.74 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 231.05 363,507.79 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,367.70 370,875.49 

04/30124 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 300.42 371,175.91 

04/30/24 7652& Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 182.41 371,358.32 

04/30/24 7652& Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·VACAllON 1,254.91 372,613.23 

04/30/24 7652& Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 487.85 373,101.08 

04/30/24 76535 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.25 373,134.33 

04/30/24 76577 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 199.67 373,334.00 

04/30/24 76577 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION ll8.48 373,452.48 

04/30/24 76577 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 56.03 373,508.51 

04/30/24 76577 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 410.99 373,919.50 

04/30/24 76633 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMANEQIBPMENT COMPAN 557.64 374,477.14 

04/30/24 76633 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQIBPMENT COMP AN 552.16 375,029.30 

04/30/24 76633 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPAN 184.22 375,213.52 

04/30/24 76731 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 1&9.27 375,402.79 

04/30/24 76763 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment· Installation 10,535.00 364,867.79 

04/30/24 7677'5 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#OI\PROPERTYTAX 46,026.00 410,893.79 

04/30/24 76996 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 13,302.85 424,196.64 

Net Amount For APR2024: 112,803.29 123,338.29 10,535.00 

05/02124 76441 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TO:MMY WALTER 34.92 424,231.56 

05/02/24 76441 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 424,273.&6 

05/02/24 76441 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOHULLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 424,764.06 

05/02/24 76441 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,422.9& 426,187.04 

05/13/24 76634 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNJTED lJTILITY SUPPLY 941.60 427,128.64 

05/13/24 76634 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHELSEA CANTRELL 100.00 427,228.64 

05/13/24 76634 Paymem 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 427,342.07 

05/13/24 76634 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MORGAN COUNTY ARH HOSPJTA 220.00 427,562.07 

05/16/24 76714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 428,032.07 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Refei:ence Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

05/16/24 76714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 IIlGH LINE SERVlCES LLC 470.00 428,502.07 
05/16/24 76714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 428,972.07 
05/16/24 76714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 429,522.07 
05/16/24 76714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KINMARLLC 409.08 429,931.15 
05/20/24 76755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILI1Y SUPPLY 5,023.87 434,955.02 
05/21/24 76771 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 56.53 435,011.55 
05/21/24 76771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVJCES LLC 470.00 435,481.55 
05/28/24 76872 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 560.36 436,041.91 
05/30/24 76903 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 69.23 436,111.14 
05/30/24 76903 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 58.43 436,169.57 
05/30/24 76903 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 65.59 436,235.16 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILJTY SUPPLY 941.60 437,176.76 
05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 3,045.40 440,222.16 
05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 3,767.18 443,989.34 
05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 28,420.73 472,410.07 
05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 954.91 473,364.98 
05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAl).FAS 106 3,263.62 476,628.60 
05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAl).I/D rNSURA 290.23 476,918.83 
05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAl).LJFE & HEA 8,859.14 485,777.97 
05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SP.READ-MEDICAL L 399.28 486,177.25 
05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 178.12 486,355.37 
05/31/24 7700.3 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,962.96 488,318.33 
05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREAIJ..WORKERS 612.85 488,931.18 
05/31/24 77033 Invoiet: 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.25 488,964.43 
05/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPAN 1,164.03 490,128.46 
05/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 ALLENS WHOLESALE INC 98.00 490,226.46 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 13.63 490,240.09 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 199.00 490,439.09 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 1, 138.72 491,577.81 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 21.19 491,599.00 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 79.47 491,678.47 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 91.79 491,770.26 
05/31/24 77114 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 27.86 491,798.12 
05/31/24 77247 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ # 15\EXPENSE ENERGY 81.46 491,879.58 
05/31/24 77251 JournaJ Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #OI\PROPER1Y TAX 46,026.00 537,905.58 
05/31/24 77312 Invoice 0 0 AP 4TALLMANEQUWMENTCOMPAN 641.68 538,547.26 
05/31/24 77316 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 5,673.50 532,873.76 
05/31/24 77464 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 15,382.65 548,256.41 

Net Amount For MAY 2024: 124,059.77 129,733.27 5,673.50 
06/03/24 76965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 548,291.33 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
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Date Journal Description Dept Actv RU Projed Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

06/03/24 76965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 548,333.63 

06/03/24 76965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 548,823.83 

06/03/24 76965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,333.41 550,157.24 

06/11/24 77135 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAINRURALTELEPHONE \ IJ.43 550,270.67 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 550,740.67 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 551,210.67 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 551,680.67 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 77.88 551,758.55 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPAN 171.15 551,929.70 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 419.79 552,349.49 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 160.77 552,510.26 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 223.38 552,733.64 

06/24/24 77347 Payment 0 0 AP 2 LVRECC PETTY CASH 223.31 552,956.95 

06/24/24 77350 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNfTED UTILITY SUPPLY 1,606.96 554,563.91 

06/24/24 77350 Payment 0 0 AP 2KINMARLLC 360.19 554,924.10 

06/24/24 77350 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFEIY STOP SUPPLY INC 1,664.37 556,588.47 

06/24/24 77352 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 557,138.47 

06/24/24 77352 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 557,608.47 

06/24/24 77352 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 558,078.47 

06/24/24 77352 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN Vv1RELESS 569.08 558,647.55 

06/30/24 77423 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 808.53 557,839.02 

06/30/24 77 508 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 132.34 557,971.36 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,627.75 559,599.ll 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 1,948.88 561,547.99 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 20,324.90 581,872.89 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 735.21 582,608.10 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,730.10 585,338.20 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 242.77 585,580.97 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,645.72 593,226.69 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 293.67 593,520.36 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,583.75 595,104.11 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 512.63 595,616.74 

06/30/24 77605 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.25 595,649.99 

06/30/24 77614 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 228.82 595,878.81 

06/30/24 77614 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CR.EDIT UNION 85.75 595,964.56 

06/30/24 77614 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 485.87 596,450.43 

06/30/24 77651 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 2.99 596,453.42 

06/30/24 77722 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY CO:MPANY LLC 53.00 596,506.42 

06/30/24 77829 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #0J\PROPER1Y TAX 46,026.00 642,532.42 

06/30/24 778.53 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 9,190.02 633,342.40 
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Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

06/30/24 78063 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 12,431.37 645,773.77 

Net Amount For .JUN 2024: 97,517.36 107,515.91 9,998.55 
07/01/24 77492 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 645,8011.69 
07/01/24 77492 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 645,850.99 
07102/24 77522 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 49-0.20 646,341.19 
07/02/24 77522 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,397.88 647,739.07 
07/08/24 77607 Payment 0 0 AP 2 IIlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 648,209.07 
07/15/24 77723 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 123.31 648,332.38 
07/15/24 77723 Payment 0 0 AP 2 EKU DIVISION OF NATURAL ARE 300.00 648,632.38 
07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 649,102.38 
07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 fllGH LINE SERVICES LLC 615.20 649,717.58 
07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHELSEA CANTRELL 87.50 649,805.08 
07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHELSEA CANTRELL 100.00 649,905.08 
07/18/24 77786 Payment 0 0 AP 2KAEC 1,000.00 650,905.08 
07/19/24 77801 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 71.38 650,976.46 
07/29124 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 665.00 651,641.46 
07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH UNE SERVICES LLC 470.00 652,lll.46 
07/29/24 77936 Paymenl 0 0 AP 2 IDGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 652,581.46 
07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APP ALACIBAN WIRELESS 574.27 653,155.73 
07/30/24 77950 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 5,205.77 658,361.50 
07/31/24 77963 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 APPALACIDAN WIRELESS 14.64 658,346.86 
07131/24 77965 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 34.82 658,381.68 
07/31/24 77965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHELSEA CANTRELL 129.84 658,511.52 
07/31/24 77965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 320.52 658,832.04 
07/31/24 77%5 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 65.14 658,897.18 
07/31/24 77965 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 94.04 658,991.22 
07/31/24 77970 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 119.06 659,II0.28 
07/31/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL s 2,076.51 661,186.79 
07/3l/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,611.85 663,798.64 
07/31/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 29,746.54 693,545.18 
07/31/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5MEDSICK 1,045.22 694,59-0.40 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,433.65 698,024.05 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 305.35 698,329.40 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 9,754.89 708,084.29 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 370.98 708,455.27 
07/3l/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 1,101.55 709,556.82 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 2,285.30 711,842.12 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 644.76 712,486.88 
07/31/24 78146 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 12.64 712,499.52 
07/31/24 78146 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 173.53 712,673.05 
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Accow1t; 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Begi!llling Balunce: 

07131/24 78146 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 219.53 712,892.58 

07/31/24 78146 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 137.00 713,029.58 

07/31/24 78427 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERIT TAX 46,026.00 759,055.58 

07/31/24 78447 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment - Installation 15,851.43 743,204.15 

07/31/24 78594 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 12,537.39 755,741.54 

Net Amount For JUL 2024: 109,967.77 125,833.84 15,866.07 

08/01/24 78000 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 34.92 755,776.46 

08/01/24 78000 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 755,818.76 

08/01/24 78000 Payment 0 0 AP 2FOOTHILLSCOMMUNICATIONS 495.10 756,313.86 

08/01/24 78000 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,429.44 757,743.30 

08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 123.65 757,866.95 

08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 71.38 757,938.33 

08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 \VEST LIBERTY AUTO PARTS 447.45 758,385.78 

08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 253.20 758,638.98 

08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 G:ME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 133.23 758,772.21 

08/29/24 78471 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APP ALACIIlAN WIRELESS 624.34 759,396.55 

08/30/24 78497 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPAN 416.29 759,812.84 

08/30/24 78497 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQillPMENT COMANY 347.63 760,160.47 

08/30/24 78497 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPAN 561.22 760,721.69 

08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 34.82 760,756.51 

08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,002.48 762,758.99 

08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,326.27 765,085.26 

08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DIS1RJTIUTION 26,519.16 791,604.42 

08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 lv.lED SICK 909.30 792,513.72 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,106.73 795,620.45 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D TNSURA 276.26 795,896.71 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 8,029.71 803,926.42 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 316.28 804,242.70 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 44.01 804,286.71 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,048.84 805,335.55 

08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 583.38 805,918.93 

08/31/24 78721 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 13.63 805,932.56 

08/31/24 78721 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 53.51 805,986.07 

08/31/24 78721 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 187.41 806,173.48 

08/31/24 78721 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 238.51 806,411.99 

08/31/24 78721 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN EXPRESS 61.79 806,473.78 

08/31/24 78806 Invoke 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQUJPMENT COMPAN 330.54 806,804.32 

08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 307.12 807,111.44 

08/31/24 78865 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERTYTAX 46,026.00 853,137.44 

08/31/24 78870 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 106.61 853,244.05 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _TRANS_ DETAlL.xm!.rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:01:44 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 10 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal De3cription Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

08/31/24 78928 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Tntmiaction 8.377.02 861,621.07 

Net Amount For AUG 2024: 105,879.53 105,879.53 0.00 

Subtotal For Account; 0 583.0 930,454.00 68,832.93 861,621.07 

Account: 0 5 83.1 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES - GR.A YSON Beginning Balance: 0.00 
Account: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 250.41 250.41 
01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 324.28 574.69 
01/31/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 3,379.99 3,954.68 
01131/24 74913 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 450.50 4,405.18 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 376.98 4,782.16 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 33.51 4,815.67 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA l,000.58 5,816.25 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 37.83 5,854.08 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 36.99 5,891.07 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 189.27 6,080.34 
01/31/24 74914 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 70.81 6,151.15 
01/31/24 75574 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 1,118.10 7,269.25 

Net Amount For JAN 2024: 7,269.25 7,269.25 0.00 
02/29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 273.66 7,542.91 
02/29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 372.31 7,915.22 
02/29/24 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 2,918.74 10,833.96 
02n9124 75428 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 169.10 11,003.06 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 368.32 11,371.38 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 32.75 11,404.13 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 978.88 12,383.01 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 38.14 12,421.15 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 45.27 12,466.42 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 142.78 12,609.20 
02/29/24 75432 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY Sl'READ-WORKERS 69.16 12,678.36 
02/29/24 76095 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 980.11 13,658.47 

Net Amount .For FEB 2024: 6,389.22 6,389.22 0.00 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 205.26 13,863.73 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 302.68 14,166.41 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 2,388.16 16,554.57 
03/31/24 75989 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 137.61 16,692.18 
03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 313.49 17,005.67 
03/3 l/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 27.88 17,033.55 

19056 /pro/rpttemplatelacct/2.58. 1 /gVGL _TRANS_ DET ATL.>:ml.rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 l:0l:44PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 11 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 

03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIPE & HEA 829.37 17,862.92 

03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 35.29 17,898.21 

03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 108.63 18,006.84 

03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD• VA CATION 321.14 18,327.98 

03/31/24 75990 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 58.87 18,386.85 

03/31/24 76424 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 1,218.15 19,605.00 

Net Amount For MAR 2024: 5,946.53 5,946.53 0.00 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 81.39 19,686.39 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 115.03 19,801.42 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRJBUTJON 1,234.37 21,035.79 

04/30/24 76526 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MEDSlCK 52.30 21,088.09 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 145.29 21,233.38 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-J/D INSURA 12.93 21,246.31 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HE.A 412.05 21,658.36 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 16.79 21,675.15 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 10.20 21,685.35 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 70.18 21,755.53 

04/30/24 76528 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 27.27 21,782.80 

04/30/24 76996 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 245.84 22,028.64 

N~t Amount For Al'R 2024: 2,423.64 2,423.64 0.00 

05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 38.13 22,066.77 

05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 45.91 22,112.68 

05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 295.50 22,408.18 

05/31/24 77022 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 13.90 22,422.08 

05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 33.93 22,456.01 

05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 3.02 22,459.03 

05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LJFE & HEA 92.11 22,551.14 

05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 4.15 22,555.29 

05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 1.85 22,557.14 

0S/31124 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 20.41 22,577.SS 

05/31/24 77023 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 6.37 22,583.92 

05/31/24 77464 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 116.81 22,700.73 

Net Amount For MAY 2024: 672.09 672.09 0.00 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 16.82 22,717.55 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 24.52 22,742.07 

06/30/24 77517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRJBUTION 236.40 22,978.47 

06/30/24 77 517 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK I 1.15 22,989.62 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 31.76 23,021.38 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 2.82 23,024.20 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. !/gl/GL _ TRANS _DET AIL.xml.rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 l:0l:44PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 12 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balllnce 
----- ----

Account: 0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION Beginning Balance: 

06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 88.92 23,113.12 
06/30124 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 3.42 23,116.54 
06/30/24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 18.42 23,134.% 
06/301.24 77518 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 5.96 23,140.92 
06/30/24 78063 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 182.11 23,323.03 

Net Amount For JUN 2024: 622.30 622.30 0.00 
07/311.24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 42.89 23,365.92 
07/31/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 46.57 23,412.49 
07/31/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 433.40 23,845.89 
07/31/24 78093 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 21.17 23,867.06 
07/31/24 78094 Secundary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 50.03 23,917.09 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 4.45 23,921.54 
07/31/24 78094 See-0ndary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 142. 13 24,063.67 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 5.40 24,069.07 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL SSECONDARYSPREAD-MISCBENE 16.05 24,085.12 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 33.29 24,118.41 
07/31/24 78094 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 9.40 24,127.81 
07/31/24 78594 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 215.00 24,342.81 

Net Amount For JUL 2024: 1,019.78 1,019.78 0.00 
08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 144.03 24,486.84 
08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 40IKEMPLOYER 203.61 24,690.45 
08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 2,007.82 26,698.27 
08/31/24 78698 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 92.55 26,790.82 
08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 235.21 27,026.03 
08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VD INSURA 20.91 27,046.94 
08/31124 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 607.95 27,654.89 
08/31124 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 23.95 27,678.84 
08/31124 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 3.33 27,682.17 
08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATlON 79.42 27,761.59 
08/31/24 78699 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 44.16 27,80S.75 
08/31/24 78928 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 681.83 28,487.58 

Net Amount For AUG 2024: 4,144.77 4,144.77 0.00 

Subtotal For Account: 0 583.2 28,487.58 0.00 28,487.58 

Grand Total Beginning Balances: 0.00 0.00 

Grand Total Transactions: 449 958,941.58 68,832.93 

Grand Total: 958,941.58 68,832.93 890,108.65 
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Response 4 

Page 1 of 104 

Witness: Sandra Bradley  

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 4:  Refer to the copies of 2023 invoices for BMC Contracting, LLC provided in 

response to AG 1-43(n). Provide copies of all BMC Contracting, LLC invoices recorded in July 

2024 and August 2024. 

 

Response 4:  Please see Attachment AG 2-4.   

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-4 



DATE INVOICE 
�-

DESCRIPTION 

07/05/2024 5179 - --=- BMC' CONTRACTING LLC 

07/05/2024 5180 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

07/05/2024 5181 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

07/05/2024 5191 ,_ BMC CO!'.TRACTING LLC 

-

I 

I 

I I 

■ 
11 ■

■ I 

1
■ ■ • ■ 

■ I ■ I' 
I I 

.j" 
I 
-

PAY 
TO 

THE 
ORDER 

OF 

■ 

■ 
■ 11

■ 

11 I I 

LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERA1NE. 

.+,,. _  PO, BOX605 �•� 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 " r. - ...... ,f;::;,.y "-"WC 

BMC CONTRACTING L ,C 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY �0{53 

I 

■ 

--

I 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 

593.62 

593.62 

593.62 

-

■ 

• 
■- • 

• 

■ 

■-

GENERAL FUNDS 

No.8146957 

Date: 07/17/2024 

AMOUNT 

4,053.00 

5,123.70 

23,920.00 

- 19,598.70 

■ Totals: 52,695.40 -
■ -

.'2.. ■ -
■ ■ 

■ ■ 

.. 
I ·� ..,I 

� 
� 

■ 

■ 

� 
• - ■ 

■ 

•• 
No. 8146957 

73-1750/4210

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY, KENTUCKY 41472 

VOID AFTER 120 DAYS 

DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT 

■ 

07/17 2024 8146957 "***52, 695.40 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

-

■ 

=-

,' 

I 

I 

-- --- -
LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ~~ 
PO. BOX6C5 _ " 
WEST LIBERTY. KY' 41-'n A Tit,,,;~ ~-.c:M 

• 

I -
• 

I I 

I I I I ~ 
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:Ill 
• 

7~ •• .. _. 
• 

I 
• -• -Jv -t " • ... • 
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481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@lbmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-21-102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Item Description 

HOURLY CREW WORK NEEK OF 711/24-7/S/24 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

.. , C 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

By Purcnase Order_ 
Pnce & Ex\. Ol<'d ___ _ 

-
Posted----
Received_ en\ "{j{_ 
p.,pproved tor Pa--yrn __..;,. 11 1,Jf, .,,., 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5180 
07/05/24 
08/04/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

5,123.70 

5,123.70 

Page 1 of 1 



Em~layee Linked Equipment Dote Job HOURS Price Tot~IPrice 

J. Williams-Climber 7/112024 lVR-21-102 LIC Kl NG VALLEY REC C :HOURLY CREW 10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Spartcs-Climber 7/112024 lVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLV CREW 10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z. R<1ss-Groundman 711/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $:36-60 $366.00 

BM122; BUCKETTRUCK 7/J/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURlYCREW 10 $33,60 S336.00 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/112024 LVR-21-102 

CHIPPER 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOLIRI.YCREW 10 $14.58 $145.80 

J. WilUams·Cllmbet 71212024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-CLimber 71212024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $42.09 $4?0.90 

z. Ross-Groundman 7/2/2024 LVR-21-J02 LICKING VAlltV RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $36.60 S366.00 

BM122: BUCK IT TRUCK 7/2/2024 LVR-21·102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLV CREW 10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM261: VERMEER 
712/2024 LVR-2H02 

CKIPPER 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $14.58 $145.80 

J. Williams-Climber 7/312024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURL V CREW 10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparl<s-Climber 713/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:iiOURLYCREW 10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z. Ross-Groundman 713/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VAL LEV RECC:HOURLY CREW lO S36.60 $366.00 

DM122: BUCKF.TTRUCK 713/2024 LVR-21-102 I.ICKING VALL EV RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $33 60 $336.00 

6M261: VERMEER 
CHIPPER 

713/2024 LVR-2M02 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLVCREW 10 $14.58 $145.80 

WEEKLY LINETOTAL $5,123.70 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 86,9-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

--
Contract: LVR-24-115 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 

GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 

SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/1/24-7/5!24 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period UIM 

By Purchase Order ____ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ____ , 
Posted ___ _ 
Received___ -r.r -
Approved for Paymen ~ _ 

1-JL ·d,y 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5181 
07/05(24 
08/04/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

23,920.00 

23,920.00 

Page 1 of 1 



EmploYc• D•• Joi, HOURS Price Tota1Prtce 

Hetblcldt Spray c,-.w. form,an, T•ehnlclan., S,:itavTrvclr! & Sp••)" 
?ll/202A LVR•..t-115 

2024 HfRBlCIOf SPRA\lNG. SUBSTATION 
Sll2.0D 

RIC (ff. Ku100 & N.Bolln) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
)0 $l,l20.-00 

H•tbkldt Spray CttW· Former., l~t:hn•d•n. Sptay TrU1ckl- Sp1.ay 
7/1(2024 LVR-24-115 

2024 HERB,C,Ot SPRAY1NG: SUBSlAllON 

Rig IC. Btllamv& D, Coltinaswonhl GUNLOCK Cl~CUIT 
lD $112.00 S,l.l20 0D 

Herb.icJde Spray C-tf!W• Form.an. T~thnicl.ati, Sp,.ay Truck & Spt&y 
711/2024 Ll/fl-24-115 

202• HUUIICIOf Sl',V.VII-IG. WBSIAllOtl 
10 $112.00 ~1.120.00 

Ail I H. Keeton, N.BotinJ G\JN!OO<. CIRCUIT 

H~rbkido Spra ~ Crni· Fat ml!ln, T e.t: h,i lc:ia n, Sp, •Y Tr~ck & S pt .ay 
712/2024 LVA-24-11S 

2024 HI RBICIDE SPFU,YING sueSTAIION 
10 su~.oo $1,12000 

Rlg(C. Btlt.mv& D. ColUnC>""'"~) GUNLOCK CVU:Uil 

Hertildde Sp1ay Crew· Forrnl!ln1 T11!!cht1ICll l'I, Sp1ay luu;·k &. S911y 
7121202,l LVR-24·115 

202! HER81CIOE SrllAYING: SURS IATION 
10 $112.00 ~1.120.00 Rig I H. Keeton & N.Solln) GUNLOC~ CIRCUIY 

H~rblclde Spr.o1y Crew• Form,an, ftchnldtn, Sp1c11rlr1.1ct &. Spray 
7/3/2024 LVR-i••llS 

2P24 H!RBICIO( ;pRJ.w,G: suas1A [ION 
10 Sll2.0D $1,1:1.0.00 

Rlgj C. Boll.om~ & 0. Collln15wonhl GUNlOCK CIRCUlf 

Sp1•1· 8lll<d In G• lloo, 

CB· B1Ht$'F'01Jr1d 002 160 S78.00 SU,480.00 
Novir~Oow11forc~ ,2x2.!!i aall 40 $;27.$0 s1,100.oo 

MHeSlor,e (2"2.5 i Jl) 10 $36.2.00 $3.620.00 

$23,920.00 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 

MULCHING INDEX SUS STATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 71112•-7/f,/24 

By Purchase O~der_ ____ , 
Price & Ext. OK d ______ _ 
Posted ____ _ 
Received ____ _ 
Approved for Paym~ 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Oue This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5179 
07/05/24 
08/04/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

4,053.00 

4,053.00 

Page 1 of 1 



~bmc 
7/112024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

712/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

71312024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 
TOTAL BILLING LINE $4,053.00 

Rate for Cat 29903 with Operator, Feccn Head, Grapple, Truck and Tral!er 



481 Adena Drtve 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2886 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Tenns 

Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION~UNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/1/24-7/5/24 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

By Purnhase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 
Posted ___ _ 
Recmved___ 11. J -
Ap~toved for Payment .l)t:!.1~ -

7 ~11, ;J I/ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5191 
07105124 
08104/24 

Net30days 

Amount 
This Period 

19,598.70 

19,598.70 

Page t of 1 



EmolavH Eaurcm,nt Dlllt .loll IIOUIIS - Total Mee 
w. -SU!Nrindeni.at 711/2024 L\111-U !.07 

UOQNG 1/ALUY R[CC: Sl/Sl.fTT 
$47,58 SU3STAnOH, QJNLOO( CIRCUIT 10 $175.10 

J,Ca•-hnnan 71ll202• LVR-22·107 
LIO:lNG VALLEY RECC: SUSLITT 

$13.92 SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRC\JIT 10 $439.20 

0, llenlon-Qlml>oN 7/1/2024 LVR-!12· I07 
UCl<ING VALUY RECC: SUSLETT 

SUtlSTAllON-GUNLOCK ClflCUIT 10 $42.09 $410,911 

1 ... rttcr-Cllmblr 7/l/2D24 lVR•22·107 
llalNG VAfliY ru:cc: sueun 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUT to S,12.09 $420.90 

J, H,noy. CUm"1' 7/lnJJ'J.4 LVJ!.22-207 
UrnNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.08 $420.90 

J. l\lmor-CUmbor 711/2024 LVR-22-107 
UOIING 1/luil'( ~ECCa SU9LHT 

SIJ8S1ATION· GUNI.OCKCIRCU11 
10 $42.00 SA20.90 

~.su1e11-cu.-. 711'2024 LV!l-22-107 
UCta!IG VALL£Y REC.C: S\J8Lm 

$42,09 $420.90 SUSSTAIJON- GUNLOCKCIRCLOT 10 

1.Sliepn•"1 • Grau ndl'lllll 7/1/2024 LVR-22·107 
LICklNG Vi.t.LFI R£CC: suatm 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.6() $366.00 

I • .,_,. G,..ndJn.., 71112112" lVR-22•107 
UCKJNG 1/AL\~'I RECC: SV81.UT 

10 $36.80 $36e.OO 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

O. llltlltt•G""'nd""" 7/1/2024 LVR,22-107 
UCXING I/Al.UY RECC: SU8lITT 

10 $36.60 $3811.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

c. F1'1nn.~ -Oroundmln 711/2024 lVR•i1·107 
UCKING VALl.£Y RiCC: SU&lITT 

10 $38.«l $366.00 
SUB'ITATlo+I- GUNJ.OCJ( CIRCUIT 

0, Pottar • GrOlllld"'"" 711120'1.A L Vl\-22-107 
I.ICIONG I/Al.UY RECC: SU8Lm 

10 SJ6.60 '4M-OO 
SUBSTATION- GIJNI.OClt CIRCIJIT 

11/>1?4- et/CKUll!UCK 7/l/2024 lVR-:U-1D7 
UD:lNG V~l.1£V RECC: SUSUTT 

10 m .eo $338.00 
SUB5TA l'lON· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

IIHl13-BUCKETTRUCIC 711/2024 LYR-22-107 
UCIONG Vt,LJ£Y RECC: 5U81.ITT 

10 $33.eo ~ -00 SUBSTATION· GUNlOClt CIRCUIT 

811114-C>tll' TRUCI( 7/ ll2!l24 LIIR-22-107 
uaJNG VALIFf RfCX:: SUBL(IT 

10 122.0t $220.10 SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

IIH:z39.Cf41PPER t1 7/1/'1JIV. LYR-22-107 
UCIONG IIAU.fY RECC: SUlllETT 

10 $14.58 SJASJIO 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIROJIT 

Bl-\26().CHlf PER f 2 711/2024 lVR-22-107 
UCKI NG I/Al.UY RECC: SU Bl ITT 

10 t14.56 $165.eo 
SUBSTATIOl'4· GUNlOCHII\CUll 

BM!14-PICl(UP 711/2024 L\/R-22-I07 
UCIONG YAllEY RiCC: SU8LETT 

10 Sl6.00 $U!O.OO 
SUSSTATION-GllNLoac CIRCIJJT 

BM~CKUP 711/2024 LVR-22,107 
UCl</NG VlllliV RECC: SU8l£TT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SU!ISTATION, GUfllOCK CIRCUIT 

8M12B.J>ICKUI' 711/2024 LVR-22·107 
UCl<ING VALLEY RECC: SU8llTT 

10 $16.00 $180.00 
SUIISTATIOH· GUNlOCKCIRCUiT 

BMl.29-PIC~UP 711/2024 LVR-22·l07 
UCIONG VALW RECC SUSI.ITT 

10 J1e.oo $1&0.00 
SURSTATION• GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 

W. A .... s.,ponl'4l•nlonl 712/20:l4 L\lll-2H07 
UCl</NG II/Ill.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $<7.58 S475.IO 
SUBSTA"""'· GUNl.00( CIRCUIT 

),C....,.forman 712/2024 lVR-22,107 
UCXING VALl!V R£CC: Sll8l ETT 

ID $43.92 $439.20 
SUBSTATrON- GUNLOC:K CIRCUIT 

D. flenlon.CUm1!41r 7/212024 LVfl.22• 107 
UCklNG VAi.LEV RECC: su~m 

tO $42.09 $420-90 
SUBSTATION· GUNLoa< CIRCUIT 

l.lartrer-CU_, 7/2/2024 LVR•lt:Z.107 
UCKING VAJHY RECC SU81.ETT 

10 S42.DI "'20,90 
SU8STAllON-G\/NlOO( CIROJIT 

J. Haatr¥ • ClJm,.., 7121'11124 LVR•22•l.07 
UCKJNG Vl>llft RECC, SU8Lm 

10 $.t2.09 $420.$0 
SUBSTATION· GUNI.OCKCIRCUIT 

J, Tumer-C:lrmlHrr 712/21124 LVR-22-1(17 
LICIJNGVAll.eY RECC: susu:rr 

$42.0S MJ0.90 
SU8STATION• GUNL<XKCIRCUIT 

10 

R.s.itth-~r 7/'Vllfl,4 LVR-22-107 
UCIONG VAi.LEY RECC: SUIL£TT 

10 $,42,00 $420,90 
sue~ TAllON- GUNLOCK CIRClllT 

Z.5111pl,o"1 • Groundman 7/2/202.4 L~-22•107 
LlCKlNG VAUEV RECC: SU ~LfTT 

10 .$36.60 $866.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 

1 • .,_. Grounc1m,n 712/2024 LYR-U-107 
IICKINGVAUEY RECC: SUSlITT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 SUBSlAflON· GIJHLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. 11111ffl-Groundman 7121202A LVR-22-107 
UCKJNG VAl.llY REC:C, SU&lETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTAllON- G\JNLOCK CIRCUIT 

C. A<nne,y • Groundmon 7!2120U L\%22-107 
UCKJNG VAUEY RECC: SUBLEH 

10 $36.60 $3e'6.00 
SUIISTAllON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

C. l'ortet--...S!Nn 712/2024 lVP.22-I07 
UCIIJNG VAJJ.r( l\£CC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 ~.00 
SUS.STATION• GUltl OCI( CIRCUIT 

BM74- BUCKE!TRUCK 712/202.4 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUlllITT 

!JUD ~.00 LYR-22-107 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCI( C'IROJIT 

10 

6Mll3- BUCXET111UCK 712/202• LVR-22•107 
LICKING VAllfY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 133,60 $3!6.00 
SUBSTATION• GVNLOCKCIACUIT 

8MIU, CHFTRIJQ( 71211JJ2A l llll-22•I07 
UCIONG I/ALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

)0 '22.bl ,a20.10 
SUB~TATION· GUNI.OCl(CIRCUIT 

8M239-0HIPPEII 0 712/2024 LVR-22•10' 
UCKJNG VAU!V 1\ECC: SUIILETT 

10 $U.58 $1;15.M 
SV8STAT!CN, GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 

8M2fi0, CHIP1'£11 fl LVR·22-107 
UOONG I/All£\' R.ECC: SU8l(TT 

10 $1,l.!58 U 4S.eo 7J'll20l4 
SUBSTATION• GIJNUXK CIRCUIT 

8M94-l'!CnlP LVR-22-l.07 
Ua:JNG VALLEY Rl:CC: SUIIL£TT 

10 $16.00 $1GO.DO 712/2024 SUBSTAllON• GUl,llO(( CIRCUIT 

8M12S-PICl(UP 712/2024 LIIR•22-l07 
UCIONG II~ RE.cc: SUBLETT 

10 u e.oo o eo.oo 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOc~CIRCVH 

!Ml2B•PICl<UP 712/2!124 lVR•22-107 
UCIQNG VAi.LEY RECC: SU8l£TT 

10 $16,00 }UI0.00 
SUIISTA TION- GUNLOCK CU\CUIT 



911129-PIC~UP 7/2/2024 lVR•U--107 
LICKING VALlfV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 S16.0!I $100.00 SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

w. l\oss-Su~-- 713/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCIONG VALllY Rl:CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 10 $47.SS $475.80 

J. c...,. forman 71312024 lVll-22-107 
LICKING VAl.llY RECC: SU8lETT 

10 $43.92 $439.20 SUBSTATION• GIJNLOCK CJRCUIT 

D.-•Cllmb4< 7~024 LVR-22-107 
UCIONG VALi.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.-09 $420.90 SUBSTATION-GIJNLOCKCJRCUIT 

I. lancer- C11mbe, 71312024 LV/1.22-107 
UCXING VA!.l.EY !!!CC: SUSl.f.TT 

10 S-42.-09 $420,90 SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

J. lianey-CUmbeT 713/WZt. LVR•Z2•107 
LICKING VAfilY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $4:10.00 SUBSTP,1100-GUNLOCltCIRC\J!T 

IL SUtoh- CUmt>er 71312024 l\lA-22-107 
llCIONG \IAlUY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $4.2.09 $420-90 SUB ST All ON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Z.Sllophtrd -Grounoman 7131202,4 L\/1\-22-107 
UOONG VA!.l.EY RlCC: SUBLETT 

$36.60 $3%.DO Sl/ll5TATION- GUNLOCK GRCUIT 
10 

J.& ...... -nd .... 7131202.4 LVIHH07 
LlCK!NG VALU:V RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRc\JIT 10 $36.60 $361;.00 

D. ~•Wff-GNlundm.,, 7/312024 L\/1\-22-107 
UOONG VALL£Y RKC: SVill.ETT 

10 $36.60 ~-00 SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CtRC\JlT 

c::. flonno,y • GIOUndNn 7/312024 lVR-22-107 
1,rn NG \fA!llY RECC: SUBLETT 

JO $36.60 $366.00 SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK Cl RC\JIT 

G. POiiet - GroundmaB 71312024 L\111.22-107 
UCl(J NG \IALllY RECC: SU8lETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 S\JBSTATION- GUNLOCK Cillc:Ull 

em, BUCKIT TRUCK 7/3/21).24 LVR-22-107 
UOONG \fAlllY RECC: SUBLETT 

SU8STATION- GUNLOCK CIROJrr 1ll $33.60 1336,00 

B/o!U3- BUCKET TRUCK 7/3l202.4 L\/1\-22-107 
LICl<I NG \fAlllY RECC: SUBLETT 

SU115TATION • GUNLOCK Cl RCUIT 
10 $33.81) 1336.00 

Bl-II :4-ct!IP TRUCK 71312024 LVR-22-1.07 
UCKl NG VALL£Y R.CC: SUB LITT 

10 $22.01 $220.10 S.UBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM239-Cl-!IPPER fl 7/3/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY RtCC: SUBIITT 

10 $14.lia U.45.80 SUBS TA I ION• GUNl-00: CIRCUIT 

811260-CHIPPER '2 71312024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SU Bl.ETT 

10 $14.58 $145.80 SUBSTATlON• GUNWCK CIRCUIT 

8'1!14-l'lCKlJP 71312024 l\/ll-2H07 
UCKING VALLEY RtCC: SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $100.00 SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

lll-l12S-PICKUP 7/3/2024 l\lR-22-l07 
UCKl NG VAll.EY RECC: SUBLITT 

10 $16.00 $160,00 sue ST A TION- GUNLOCK Cl RCIJIT 

~ 128-1'1CKUP 7/3/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKI NG VAll£Y RECC: SUBlfTT 

10 $1S.OO $160.00 SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

lll-ll:!9·PICKUP 7131:.024 LVR-22•107 
llCIClNG VALl.lY RECC: SU BlETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK c1ru::u11 10 $le.DO $160.0(l 

TOTAL INVOICE LINE $19,598.70 



DATE INVOICE DE~CRIPTION 

07/12/2024 5298 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

07/12/2024 5299 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

07/12/2024 5300 BMC CONTRCTING LLC 

07/12/2024 5301 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

07/19/2024 5333 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

07/19/2024 5334 BM•: CONTRACTING LLC 

07/19/2024 5335 BM•: CONTRACTING LLC 

07/19/2024 5336 BM:: CONTRACTING LLC 

-

-1 

• 
I 

I 

• 

LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATl\tE 
PO BOX 605 ~ ... ~ 

PA'i 
TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

WEST LIBERTY, KV 41472' A Too<t "",;;!"' c:,,.,, ... ,.,... 

BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY 4(3~3 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 

• 

• •• .... 
• 

~ 
• 

• • .. -... -- • 

GENERAL FUNDS 

• 

-
• 

No, 8147019 
Date: 07/29/2024 

-
-

Totals: 

I 

II 

• • 

-= 
• - -

= 

' I - • 
• • r •: r - • •• 

• 

• 
No. 8147019 

73-1750/4210 

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY .. KENTUCKY 41472 

VOID AFTER 120 DAYS 

AMOUNT 

31,134.70 
5,404.00 
6,272.00 
6,831.60 
5,404,00 
8,823.15 
8,960.00 

26,779.90 

99,609.35 

.. 
. -=, 

DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT 

07 29/202/J 8147019 ****99, 609 . 35 

NON~N EGOTIABLE 



Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 202 . 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-21-102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Hem Description 

HOURLY CREW WORK WEEK OF 7115/24· 7119124 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

By Purchase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd _____ , 
Posted ____ _ 
Received ____ _ 
Approved for Paym 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5334 
07/19/24 
08/18/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

8,823.15 

8,823.15 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee linked Equipment Dall' Job HOURS Price Total Price 

J. Wltllams•Cllmber 7/15/2024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

N. Sparks-cumber LVR-21·102 
llCKING VALLEY 

$42.09 $420.90 7115/2024 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

R. Sulch-Climber 7/1512024 LVR-2M02 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM122: BUCKET 
711512024 lVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
711512024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 

J. Wllllams~llmber 7116/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

N. Sp.rks-Climber 7/16/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

R. Sutc h•Cll m be r 711612024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM122: BUCKET 
7/16/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

8M26l: VERMEER 
7/16/2024 LVR·21·102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14 .58 $l,l5.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

/. wuuams•CUmber 7117/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

N. Sparks-Climber 7/17/2024 LVR·21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLV CREW 

10 

R. Sutch-Cl Imber LVR·21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$42.09 $42090 7/17/2024 
RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

10 

8M122: BUCKET 
7/17/2024 LVR-21·102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLYCREW 

B11261: VERMEER 
7/17/2024 LVR•21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 5145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

I. Wllllams•C\lmber 7/1812024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$43.112 $439.20 10 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Sparks-Climber LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 711812024 
RECC:HOURLYCREW 

R. Sutch-Climber 7/1812024 LVR-21-102 
LICKJNG VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM122: BUCKEl 
7/18/2024 LVR-21-102 

l.lCKINGVALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/18/2024 LVR·2M02 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $14!'>.80 

CHIPPER RC-CC;HOURL Y CREW 

J, Williams-CUmber lVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $65.88 $658.80 7/19/2024 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Spal'ks-Ctlmber 7119/2024 LVR-21-lOi 
LICKlNG VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $63. 14 $631.35 

8Ml22: BUCKET 
7/19/2024 lVR-21·102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261:VERMEER 
7/19/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
$14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

Total $8,823.15 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

859-499-2885 

Invoice# 5335 
Date 07/19/24 

Invoice Due Date 08/18/24 
Payment Terms Net 30 days 

Contract: LVR-24-115 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 
GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 

HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/15•7/19 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 
Thfs Period U/M 

By Purchase O~der ___ _ 

Price & Ext. Ok 0----
Postect ___ _ 

Unft 
Price 

Amount 

This Period 

8 ,980.00 

Received----::-- " :..C 
Aonroved for Payment _ t,;.cr '-

1~ ;.1-~t/ 

Total Due This Invoice: 8,960.00 
====== 

Page 1 of 1 



Crew Date Job 101> oescriotoon Hours Hou rlv Price Total Price 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Httblciae Spray Crew• Forman, 

lVR-24 $PRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, Spray Truck & Spray Rig ( 71151202d 

115 SU5STATION 
H. t<eeton & N.Bolln) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

20:1A HERBICIDE 
tferl>ici de Spray Crew-Forman, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 5112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, Spray Truck & Spray RlS ( 7/1512024 

l15 SUBSTATION 
C. Bellamy & C. Collln~worthl GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
HerDlcide Spray Crew- Forman, 

lVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, Spray Truck & Spr"YRig( 7/16,12024 

}15 SUBSTATION 
H.Meeton & N.Bolln) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HER8JC.IDE 
Herbich!e Spray C<EW· Forman, 

WR-24· SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Tecbnlclan, Spray Truck & Spray Rig I 7116/2024 

115 SUBSTATION 
C. Bellamy & D. CotlinfSwGfttl) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERijl( IDE 
HerbleldeSpraycrew- Forman, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, Spray Truck& Spray Rig( 711712024 

115 SUBSTATION 
ft Meeton & N.8olln) 

GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
He,blcide Spray Crew-l'orman, 

l\.'R-24- $PRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1.120.00 TecMlcian, Spray Truck & Spray Rig ( 7117/2024 

115 SUBSTATION 
c.aeuamya D. comnp worthl 

GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 

2024 HER8ICIOE 
Herbicide Spray Clew-Forman. 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 Sl ,120.00 Technician, Spray Truck& Spray Rig( 7/18/2024 

l!S SU6STATIOr, 
H.1Cee1on & N.Bolln) 

GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 H£R61(10E 
Herbicide Spray Crew- Forman, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
lO $tJ2.00 $1,120.00 Technician, Spr~y Truck & Spray Rig ( 7/1812024 

llS SUBSTATION 
c . Bellamy& D. Collinf swonhJ 

GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Total $8 960.00 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 

ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice # 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

859-499-2885 

Contract: LVR-22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 

MULCHING INDEX SLi8SrATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/15/24-7/19/24 

By Purchase Order ____ • 
Prict: & Ex\ Ok'd----1 
Posted ___ _ 
P.ece1ved ___ --" ., 
Approved tor Payme W"' 

1 -~r;-J'I 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unil 
Price 

5333 
07/1 9/24 
08/18124 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

5,4104.00 

5,404.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

7/15/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7116/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/17/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/18/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404.00 

Rate tor Cat 299D3 with Operator, Fee on Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 

Unit 
Price 

5336 
07119/24 
08/18124 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/15-7119 26,779.90 

By Purchase Order ____ , 
Price & Ext Ok"d ___ _ 
PostP.d ___ _ 
Received____ ~ 
Approved 1or Pavm1 , LH"l..-_, 

1-,,.. 'i -~ 'I 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 26,779.90 

Page 1 of 1 



£mp\ll\~ ond Cl•••iflC41ion E<;vip1nen1 Oa1e Joi> Jcb Oascrip1iM Hou,~ Hourty Rme T01a1 

LICI\JNG Vi\LLEY RECC: SUBLETT 
10 $47.SS $475.80 W. ~oss- Su;,edntendaril 7/1512022 lVll-22·107 

SUBSTATION• GUNLCX:t CIRCUIT 
LICKING vJJ.LfV RECC- SUBLETT 10 $43.92 $439.20 J. Cast--Fcrmctn ?/1512022 LVR-22-107 

Sll8STATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUli 

D. Bernon• Climbet 7115/2024 1.VR-22•107 
LICKING VAL\EY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42,09 $4:20.90 

UCl(ING \'ALU:Y RECC ~UBLETT 
10 $42.00 $420.90 1. hrktt· Climber 1ns1202• L\lll·22· 107 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

LVR•22-t07 
LICKING V~lLIYRECC SUBLETT 

10 S42.09 $.!IW.90 J.Haney-Climbt r 7115/2024 
SUBSTATION• GUNlOC.K (jROJll 

! ,Shephe:,~ • Gr11undman 7I15n024 LVR-22-107 
UCIONG VALLEY RECC· SUBLETT 

SUBSTA110N• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.E-O $ 366.00 

O. lbrUft • Graundmon 711512024 l \lR·22•107 
LIC~ING VAU~ Rf:CC: SU8HTT 

SUIISTATlON· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366,00 

G. Pt1fltr ~ Otoundm,1n 7/1512024 LVA-22-107 
LICK1NG VALLEVRECC: SV8LET1 

SUSSTAllON• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
JO $36.60 S366.00 

BM 227 Jam>ftlrimmet 
LVR-22-107 

UC!aNC: VALLtV RECC SUBLHT 
10 S12S.23 $1.252.30 

WIOceu~,tor J, 810wra 
711sn024 

SU!STATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM74• BUCKETTRUCK 7/1512024 LV~-22·107 
UC KING VAllEY I\ECC: SUSLlTT 

10 $3J.60 $336.00 
su&STATION- GUNlOCK CIRCUl1 
LIC~JNG VAllEV R£CC SUBLETT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 BM 11$-BUCKETT RUCK 7/1512024 lVR•22·107 
SUBSTAllON• GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 

SMll4-CHIP TRUCK 7115!2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC sueuTT 

10 $22.01 $220.lO 
SUBSlA llON· GUNLOCK ORCWT 

BM239-CHIPPER #1 7115/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $ 14.58 Sl45.80 
SUBS l A TION • GUN LOCK CII\C UIT 

8H260-CH1Pf'ffl 12 
LICKING VALlEY R€CC: SUBLETT 

$14.SB 7/1512024 LVR•22·107 
SUBSTATION• GUNlCCK CIRCUIT 

)0 $145.80 

61194-PICKUP i/1512024 LVfl.22•107 
UCKING v,o.uev RcCC'. SU8(ETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSiATION• GUNlOCKCIRCUlT 

BM125-PIGKUP i/1511024 LVR•22-l07 
llCl(fNG VALLEY RKC SuaLm 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM128-PICKUP 711512024 LVR-22-107 
llCKING V~ll[V RECC SU8lH1 

10 SN.DO 
SU8STATION• GUNlOCJC CIRCUIT 

$160.00 

BMlW-PICKUP 711512024 LVll-22·107 
LICKING V~l-lEV R[CC· SUSlETT 

10 $16.00 
SUSSTATtON• GVNlOCK CIRCUIT 

$160.00 

W. RCISS• Sup.e,rlnfl!ndent 711612024 LVll·22-107 
LICKING VAlllY RECC SU6lETT 

$47.58 $475.80 
SUBSTATION• GUNlO<K CIRCUIT 

10 

J. CH•· f ormAPI 7116/2024 lVR•22·107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLm 

10 $43.92 
SllSSTATION-GUNLOCKCIRCUJT 

l<l39.20 

0. 8ontan• CUmber 7/1612024 LVk-22-107 
LICKING V,O.LlEV RECC: SU8LElT 

10 $42.0\i $420.90 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOC~ CIR(UIT 

I. 8&rker- Clfmber 7116 /2024 l llR-22·101 
UCl(ING VALUY 111:CC: SUBLETT 

10 S-42.09 
SLISSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCIJIT 

$420.90 

Z.Shepherd - Craundmon 7116/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlLEV ~ECC· SUiHTT 

$UBSTA110N- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $3660 $366.00 

C. Ftanne ry • Gtoll tKlma n 7/16/2024 LVR-21-l07 
LICKING VAU.EYFIECC: SUBlfTT 

10 $36.60 SJ66.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

0 . Ralutt • Groundffllh LVl\-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY RECC'. SUBlm 

$36.60 7116/2024 
SUBSTAlfON- GUNLOCKQRCUll 

10 S366.00 

G. Porter - Groundman 7/1612024 lVJl.22·107 
LICKING VALLEY R(CC: SUBLETT 

$36.60 $366.00 
SUBSlATION· GUN,OCK CIRCUIT 

10 

8M 22? .t.,rraffT,immer 
LVR-22-107 

LIOQNG VALLE.V RECC: SUBUIT 

WIO~t-ca1or J, 810.wn 
7/16/m~ 

SUBSTATION• GUNlOCKCll\CUIT 
10 $125.23 S1.251.30 

8M74- BUCK<I TRUC~ 711612024 LVR-22-107 
llCKING VALLEY RECC: SU8l£TT 

10 $33.60 $336.C0 
SUBSTATION· GUNlOCK CIF:CUll 

BMl 13· BUCKET TRUCK 7 /1612024 LVll·22·107 
LICKING VALlEV RECC- SUBLETT 

$33.60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK Cl~CIJIT 

10 

BM114-CHIP JRIJCIC 7/J6120Z• lVR•Z2·107 
LICKING VALLEY RtCC: W£LETT 

$220.10 
SUBSTt.TIOH-<WNtOCK CIRCUIT 

10 $22.01 

0M239-CHIP~• R #1 7/1612024 LV~-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLE TT 

10 Sl•.58 $145.80 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUll 

BM260-CHIPPER 12 7l16/Z024 tVR•22·107 
UC~ING VALLEY R£CC: SUBLETT 

10 Sl4.S8 $1.45.80 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8M94•PICKUP 7/lG/2024 I.Vll-22-107 
LICKING VALLE.V RECC· SUHETT 

$16.00 $160.00 
SUBST A !ION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

DM125-PICKUP 7/1612024 LVR-22-107 
LIC~ING \1,0.llEV RECC: SU8lCTT 

S16.00 $160.00 
SU6STl.fl0N· GUNlOU Cl~CUff 

10 

l!Hl 26-PICl..'UP 7/1612024 LVfl.22-107 
LIC~ING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $15.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

B•1129•PICKU~ LVR•22· 107 
llCK1r-4G VAllEY RECC· SUIII FTT 

7/1612024 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCWT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 

W. Rou~ Supe,intcndan1 711712024 LVR•22-l07 
LICKING VAUEV RCCC· SUBLETT 

$47.58 $475.80 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOO, CIRCUIT 

10 

J. Ca::s.e•Form..1n 7/17/2024 lVR•22-107 
UC~ING VALLEY REC(;· SUBLETT 

10 $4J.~2 $.439.20 SV6STATION-GUNLOCK CIP.(UIT 



Emnloyee and Clas'Silication Eqvipmern Oal11 JOI> Job D..aip11on Hour, Hoott,Ra1e roial 

ll. Benton- Cliniber 7117/= LVR 22··107 
Uct.lNG VALlEYRECC:SUSlETT 

s UoS r A TIO!l- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 10 $42.09 $420.iO 

I. 8orl(er- Climber 7/17ntl24 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLtY RECC SUBLETT 

SUSSTA TION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

J.. Haner• Clirnber 71171202A LVR•22·107 
LKIUNG VALLEY RECC: S\Jlllffi 

SIJBSTAIION• GUNLOCK CIRClJll 
JO $42.09 $420.90 

J. Tumor- CU111ber ?/17/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC Sll8LETT 

SU&STATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 Sd20.90 

Z.She-plwrd ~ Groundmao 7117/2024 L\IR-22-1117 
UCIIJNG VAlllY RECC: SUSLETT 

,ueSfATION- GUNtOC~ CII\CUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

C, flanne,y • Gr1iundman 7/17/W24 LVR,22·107 
LICKING VALUYRECC: SUBLETT 

SUSSTATION · GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

D. Ratti11 • Groundnran 7/l7/l024 L\/11-22-107 
llCKlNG VAUEV RlCC SU8lffi 

SUBSTATION· GUNIOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

G. Porter • Groll n cl man 7/1?/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY ~CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366,00 

BM 227 la•••fl r rimm•r 
1111no24 LVR-22-107 

LICXING V ""-lEY RECC • SUBLETT 
W'Opera\or J. 8r0\vn SU65TATION- GUNlOCk dRCUH 

10 $125 23 $1,252.30 

81'174• BUC:~ETTRUCK 7117/2024 LVR-22·107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

~LIB STATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $3J.60 $336.00 

em 13· BUCKITT~UCK 7/1712024 LVR-22-107 
UC KING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SJ:1-60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNlOCl:ORCUll 

10 

8M114 CHIPTAUC~ 711712024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING Vl<LLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $22.01 $220.10 
SU8SlAT10N- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

B•~239•CHIPPfR 11 7/17/2024 LVR•22-107 
LICKING VAllEYRECC: ~UBLeTT 

10 il4.58 $14!>.80 
SUBSlA TION- GUNLOC( CIRCUIT 

8M260-CHIPPER i!2 7/171Zfl24 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlLEY I\ECC: SUBLfTT 

10 $l4.~8 $140.a0 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

SM94-PICKUP 7/17/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAllE"I RECC· SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160,00 
SU8STATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUl1' 

BM 125-PfCKUP 11171N2A LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY l\fCC: SU8LETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAllEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 516.00 $161J.00 a M I28-PICKU P 7/171124 
SU8STATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

oH129--PICl(UP 7117/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VIJ.ll't R!CC- SUBLETT 

$16.00 ~160,00 
S\!f,STATION- GUNLOCK OllCUIT 

10 

LICKING VAHEY RECC: suecerr 
10 $07.58 547~.llO W. Ross• Supc-rlnteqd.anl 7/1812024 LVR-22-107 

SU6STATION· GUNLOOC ORCUIT 

J. C~se-form8n 1/l8/2024 LVR•22·!07 
l lCI.ING VALLEY R[CC SUBLETT 

10 $-43.82 $439.20 
SUBSlATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. Ben1on, Climber 7/18/2024 L\1l-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY REC:C SUBLETT 

10 $42.0S $420.90 
SUSSlAllON• GUNlOC~ CIRCUIT 

LVR-22-I07 
UCKJNG VAllEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 I. 8afke1• Cllmb~l 7118/Z024 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

J. t--1 aney• CUmbE1 7/18/2024 lVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC· SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SU8STA110N• GUNLOCK ClRCUIT 

7/l8/W24 LVR•22·107 
LICKING VAi.UV R!CC SUBLITT 

10 $U09 $42(].90 J. Tumc r• Ctlmber 
SUSS TA TION- GUNLOCK CII\CUI T 

Z.Shephord - Groundm;;,n 7/1812024 LV~·22-107 
UCKINC, VALLEY RECC. SUBL!:TT 

10 $3/ai.60 S366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCIC. CIRCUIT 

LVR-22-107 
UCJ(JNG VALLEY P.ECC; SUBLETT 

10 tl6.60 $366,00 C. F\ant1i=ry • Groundman 7/18/2024 
SU8STAOON- GUNlQaC~U1T 

0. Ratlift . Grouodmai11 711812024 LVR-22,107 
UC KING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $36l'..OO 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

G. Portrr -Groundman 7/18/2024 LVR-22-107 
LI Cf.ING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 SJG6.00 
SU!STATION·GUM.O(IC.CIRCUIT 

BM;,27 JandrT,immer 
7/1812024 LVA-22-!07 

LICKING VALlEY RECC: SUBLETT 
10 $125.23 $1,252.30 

WI( ,oc:rato.· j, 8f0Wn SUB$TATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

7/l &/2024 LVIHH07 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBU TT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 BM7! - ~UCIJ'TTRUCK 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK Cll!CUJT 

8"1113• BUC~ET TRUCK 7/IS/2024 lVR·22-J07 
LICltlNG VALLEY RECC: SUBl£TT 

10 $33.60 $JJ6.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8Ml 14, CHIP TRUCK 71l8/2024 ll'A·22·107 
LICKING V~llEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $22.01 $220.10 
sues1i.TION- GUNLOCK CIROJll 

BM260·Cli'PPER ,2 711.8/2024 LVR-22-107 
UC~ING VALLEY R£CC· Sl.'IILETI 

10 $14.SB $145.80 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBlm 

JO $160.00 l M94-PIC KU? 7/15/2024 LIIR-22-107 
SU&STATION- GUNL0Ck CIRCUIT 

UG.0O 

f, "'1125-PICKUP LVR-22-I07 
llCl<ING 1/IILUV RECC SIJ&l.ITT 

10 $ 16-00 $160.00 7/1812024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUll 

f '1128-PICKUP 71)812024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 SIG.00 $160.00 
SU!ISTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

I '1I29-PiCJUP 7/181:?024 LVR-22-I07 
UCKlNG VAlilY ~rec $UBUTT 

10 $16.00 $160 00 
SUBSTAllON• GUNlOO: C1RCUIT 

Tolol $..."6,779.90 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-21-102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Item Description 

HOURLY CREW WORK WEEK OF 7/8/24-7112124 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

l 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Quanlity 

This Period U/M 
Unit 

Price 

By Purchase Order ____ , 
Price & Ext Ok' d ___ _ 
Posted _____ _ 
Received ____ -:;;~-
Approvcd for Payment ~ 

1 "tJ tf ~l/ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5301 
07/12/24 
08/11/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

6,831.60 

6,831.60 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee Linked E11,ulpment Oate Job HOURS Price Total Price 

J. Williams-Ct!mber 7/8/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING \/ALLEY RECC:HOURL 'Y CREW 10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Climber 7/8/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z. Ross-Groundman 7/8/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RfCC:HOURLY CREW 10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
71812024 LVR-21·102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK 

BM261: VERMEER 
718/2024 LVR,21-102 

CHIPPER 
LICKING VALlEY RECC:HOURL 'Y CREW 10 $14.58 $145.80 

J. Wllliam$·Cllmber 71912024 LVR,21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLV CREW 10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. SparkS-Climber 7/9/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z. Ross-G1oundman 7/912024 LVR-21-102 LICKINO VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $36.60 $366.00 

8MJ22: BUCKET 
7/912024 LVR-21-102 

TRUCK 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM2Sl: VERMEER 
719/2024 LVR-21-102 

CHIPPER 
LICKING VALLEY RECC;HOURLV CRF.W 10 $14.58 $146.80 

J. Williams-Climber 7110/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-CUmber 7/10/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z. Ross-Ground man 7110/202<1 LVR•21-l02 LICKING VALLF.Y RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
7/10/2024 LVR,21-102 

TRUCK 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $33.60 $336,00 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/10/2024 LVR-21-102 

CHIPPER 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOIJRLY CREW 10 $14.58 $145.80 

J. Williams•Cllmt>er 1111no24 lVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURt Y CREW 10 $43.92 $<139.20 

N. Sparks-CUmber 7/ll/2024 LVR-21·102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $42.09 $420,90 

z. Ross•Groundman 7/11/2024 LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
7/1112024 lVR-21-102 

1RUCK 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:HOURLY CREW 10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/Jl/2024 

CHIPPER 
LVR-21-102 LICKING VALLEY R£CC:HOURLY CREW 10 $14.58 $145.80 

WEEKL YllNETOT Al $6,631.60 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KV 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-24-115 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 
GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Desc riplion 

HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/8124-7/12 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period 

i By Purchase o~oer 
Price & Ext 01<- o 

U/M 
Unit 

Price 

7 

-
-

Posted_ 
Received_ M -
Ap!"roved tor Payment - -::=. 

l f' 1 ,.,24,dl( 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5300 
07/12/24 
08/11124 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

6 ,272 00 

6,272.00 

Page 1 or 1 



En10 \Dveie Date Job HOURS Price TotalPrlce 

Herbicide Spray CfC-W• Fotmanj T~chnician, Spray Truck &.Spray LVR-24-115 
2024 HERSICI0E SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 

10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

II.lg! H. ~o<ton &N.Bolln) 
71812024 GUNLOCK (IRCUIT 

He~idde Sp1ay c,oew-f<:lrm.,n. Teehniciarii Spray Tn.1ck & 5p,ay LVR-24-115 
2024 H.RBICIDE SPRAYLNG: SUBSTATION 10 $112.00 $1.no.oo 

~ig I 0. 8ellamy & O, Collingsworth) 
?/e/2024 GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Hetbicicle Sp,;:, Crew• Formahj Technician, SJ;JrayT,uel<& Spf8J' 

!Iii I H, K~oton & N.BoUn) 
7/9/2024 LVF\-24•115 

2024 HERalCIDE SPRAYING. SUBSTATION 

GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
B $112.00 $896.00 

Herbicide S.pray Ctew· Formam, Tf:thnit:la,., SprayTruc.k 8i Spray 
7/912024 lVfl-24-115 

1024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING· SUBSTATION $!l2.00 $896.00 
Rig 1 C. Bellamy & D. ColUng,worthf GW<LOCK CI RCLJIT 

B 

Herhlekle Spr.ay Cn1:w• Fo~man, Technic,im, Spr;,,y'Truck & Spray 

~ig• H. K••ton & N.BoUnl 
711112024 LVR,24•11~ 

2024 KERelCIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 

GUNLOCKCIRCUtT 
10 $112.00 $1,12D.0D 

ti e1ti ici de Sp,av Crew· F o,man, Techntc: I an, Spray Truck & Spray 

Rlg ( C. B•ll3my & D. coUingswori~) 
711112024 LVR-24-llS 

2024 1-iERBtCIDl' S?R!\VrNG; SUBSTATION 
$112.00 $1,120.00 

GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

$6,272.00 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

L3 t 

Invoice# 5299 
Date 07112/24 

Invoice Due Date 08/11/24 
Payment Tenns Net 30 days 

I -. 

Contract: LVR-22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 

MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/6124•7112124 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period LI/M 

By Purchase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 
Posted ________ 

1 
Received ______ --:---:~ 
Appro'Jed for Payment ~ 

Unit 
Price 

Amount 

This Period 

5,404.00 

1r~~ •J.'I 

Total Due This Invoice: 5,404.00 
====== 

Page 1 of 1 



bmc 
7/8/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351. 

7/9/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351. 

7/10/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351. 
7/11/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351. 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404. 

Rate for Cat 29903 with Operator, Fecon Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Descrip1ion 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 
Unit 

Price 

5298 
07/12/24 
08/11/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

SUBLETT SVBSTATION-G.JNLOCI< CIRCUIT 7/8/24-7112124 31,134.70 

Please remit payment !o: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

By Purchase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ------, 
Posted ---------Rec e Ive d ______ :::--,ir-
Approved for Payment M -

7-,;.q~jt.l 

Total Due This Invoice: 31,134.70 

Page 1 of 1 



Emplo~•e foula.,.111 Cite l ob HOURS Prke TotalPf1ce 

LICKING VAL\EV !U'CC: SUBLETT 
10 $,;7.58 $475.80 w. Fhns-Supenri.~ntant 7181202• LVR-2J·107 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CII\CUIT 

J_ Cast• Farman 7/8J2024 LVR•22·107 
LICKING VALLEY REC(; SUBlETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

LKKING VALLEY RKC: 5\JBtUT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 I. l arht· Cllmbef 7/&r.!024 lVR·22•107 

SUBSTAl'lON• GUNtOCK CIRCUIT 

J. Haney- C Umbe~ ?/81202• l\lR-22·10? 
LICKING VMLEY RECC' SUBI [TT 

SUBSTATION· GUtlLOCKCIRCUt1 
10 S42.0~ $420.90 

LVll-22-10? 
ttCrJNG VALLEY RECC: SUBL! TT 

10 U209 $420.~D J. Tumer-Comber 7/8/2024 
SUB!aATION· GUNLOCK CIR<VIT 

R. Sutch• Cllmbe1 LVR-22·107 
LICKING IIAU EY R.ECC: SUBlfTT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 7/8'2024 
SUBSTATION- G\/NlOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALLEY RE(Cc SUBLU T 

$38.60 $366.00 Z.Shapherd - G,oundm110 7/812024 lVR-22-107 
SUBS! MION• (.UNLOCK CIRCUl1 

10 

J. 8rri.wn• Broun t:tm.an 7te/20?A LIIR•22·107 
LIC!(JNG V"LlEY RKC· SUBlETT 

10 $36.GO $JOO.OD 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ClRCUlT 

0. A._ltff • Groundm~n LVR·22-107 
LIO(JNG VN.LEV R.ECC SUBIETl 

JO $.6.60 7/812024 
SUIISIAl lL'N• GUNLOCt O~CUIT 

$36600 

G. Porter • Orau ndmaTI 7/&/2024 tvR-22-10? 
LICKING VAl \EV RtCC: SUBLETT 

10 $3MO t~llG.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM ::!:27 Jaual! Trimrnei 
l/8/2024 L\IR-24-111 SUBLETT FLOOOPIAIN ClEAN ur 10 $12~.23 $1,252.~0 

W/Oper•tor c. fa.nno'> 

8M7"- Bt1Cl(E111UJCI( 7/8/2024 l VR-22•107 
UC~ING \IAlLEY RECC; SUBLETT 

10 $33.80 $336.00 
SAJ85TA TION• WNl OCK CIR<'.VIT 

BM!l3· SUCKEI TAUCK 71812024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VI\LLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$33.60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

6M114• CHIP TRIJCK 7/612024 LVR-22-107 
t1(KINGVAllEV RE{C. SU6U.1l 

10 $22.01 $220.10 
SUBSTATION· GUNlOCK C1RCUll 

!ll-1239-CHIPPOI Jl 716/2G24 LVR·22•107 
LIOONG VALLEY RECC: SUBLfTT 

SU8STA.TION• GUNl.oa CIACUIT 
10 $14.58 $14S.80 

BM260· CHI PP£!U2 716/2024 LVR-22-107 
t!CKING\IAU [Y RECC; SUIILETT 

10 Sl4.5S $111$.60 
SUBSTAIIOf-1· GUNLOCK Cll\CUIT 

BM94,PICKUP 7/ 8/202A l\/R-2,•t07 
LICKING VA.ltEY ~CC: SUBLIIT 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM12S•PICl(Ur 7/81202" LVR-22-107 
LIC~ING VALLEY RtCC: SUBLETT 

10 S\6.00 Sl 60.00 
SUIISTATIO.~· GCJNLOCJ( ClllCUIT 

BM1lll•PICKUP 7/8/2024 l \lR·22•107 
llCtm(; VAlllY RKC- Sl/111.fTI 

10 $16.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCI( CIRCUIT 

$160.00 

BM129·PICKUP 7/ 812024 LV~-22•107 
LICKING VALLEY 111:CC: SUBLETT 

10 Sl6.0D UG0.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 

W. R-ou ,. SUpe,lndent.nl )}9/2024 lVR-22, 107 
UCl(ING VALLEY IU:CC: SU0l£TT 

10 $47.53 
SUBSTA.1101'1· GIJNl.00: ORCUll 

S475.80 

>. Cas• • Ferman 719/2024 LVR·22•107 
t !CKJNG VALLEY R{CC: ~USLETT 

10 $4:i.92 $439.20 
SU6STA110N· GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 

D. Benton- CllrtrbEot 719/2024 lVll·22·l07 
LICKING VALL(Y RECCc SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION · GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
1D $42.09 s-l20.90 

t 8 adctr• CUmber 719/202,4 tVIH2-107 
UCTING Vt.I.LEY f!fCC: SlJfll£TT 

10 SIIBSl'AflON· GIJNlOCJ( CIRCUIT $42.09 $42090 

Lt-i.aney ~Cllmbcr 7/912024 LVR•22•107 
LICKlflG VAUIV RfCC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SUBSTATION· GUt<I.OCK CIRCUIT 

J. Turn er• cumbt t 71912024 LVR•n•107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC· SUalETT 

10 ~2.00 $4:.10.1!D 
suesTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

R. Slltcb- Climbe• 7/9/2024 LV/1·22-!07 
LICKING VALlfV ~ECC, suet en 

SU6STATION, GUNLOC~ Cllt(Vll 
10 l4Ul9 $• 20.90 

Z.Shieptletd ~ Groundm11n 7/9/2()24 l VR-22·107 
l lCKING VAllEY RECC· SVlll.ffl 

S36.60 $366.W 
SUBSTATION• GU!>ILOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

J. Brown, Ground man 718/2024 LVR•22·107 
LICKING VALLIY RKC: SUBLETT 

$366.00 
SU8STATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 $36.60 

D.RatUff - G1oundm iiln 71!)12D24 LIIR-22-107 
UC KING VALLEY RECC· SUBLI TT 

$36.60 S:l6G.OO 
SUBSTATION, GlJNLOCJ(CII\ClJlt 

,o 

0. Portt , • G,ounclm.an 7/9/m4 LVR•22·107 
llCKING VAi.UV RKC SU8l!TI 

8 
SUBSTATION• GUr-llOCKClRCUIT 

S36.60 $292.80 

c. Btillan,y .. GfOlU\dm.l!ln 1ro120..4 LVR•22•107 
LICKING V"Llf.V R£CC, SU8LET1 

SUBSlllTION· GUl'lLOCK CIRCUIT 
2 $36.60 $73.20 

0. c otuni ~wonh - Ground m:.i.i1 719/2024 l VR•;no7 
LICKING VALllY RECC· SUBLETT 

SOBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
2 $36.60 $?3.20 

N. &oUr, • Orounllm.1n 7/9'2024 l VR-22,107 
LIO:ING VAl..lEY l<ECC· SI/IILCTT 

SUBSTATION, GUNLOCKC\llCUIT 
2 $36.60 $73.20 

H. Keetor, • G1oundmen 7/912024 lVR•22-l07 
UCKING VAl,lfV RfCC, SUBLETT 

$36.60 $73.20 
SUBSTATION· GUNLO<.:i CIRCUIT 

2 

BM 227 J.a1taff Trlmmer 
71&;2024 LVR-:2<MU SUSL!TT FLOODPLAIN CI.EAN UP h.2s2.ao W/Ope1.ito, C. Fl,1nnerr 1D $ l 2S.23 

-
LICJ(lNG VAi.UY REC(· S08L£T1 

ll/174· BUCkO T1llJCI( 7/9fl024 LVR•:l?-107 
SUBSlATION· GUNLOCK ClliCUI I 

10 $33.60 $336.00 

BHHa, BUCkET ll1UCK 7/9/202• LVl\•22· 107 
ll(~ING VAi I E'f RlCC SUBL(TI 

10 
SUBST ... TION• GUNLOCK CIRCU11 

S.33.60 $336.00 

BHl14• Cl<IP 1RUCK 710!20Z4 LVR,22•107 
LICKlrJC, VAL,t V RECC 5VBl.!n 

10 
,UBSTATION· ~UNLOCK CIRCUl1 

$22.01 $220.10 

B1'1239-0llPfER '1 ,m202• lVR-22-107 
LICIC!NG V/11.LlV RECC: SUBLETT 

$14.58 
SUBSTATIOH- G\JNI.OCI( OltCUl1 

10 SlAS.80 

8M260-CHIPPER , 2 7/9/2024 t Vl1· 22· 107 
LICKING VAi.LEY Rf CC: SUBI fTT 

SUBSTATION· GUNI.OCK CIRCUIT 
10 $ 1G.56 SUS.BO 



l•M94-PICKUP 7/9IW24 lVR-,2-107 
LICKING VALLEY RFCC· SUBLETT 

SU85TATION• GUNlOO'. CIRCu1r 10 $16.00 $160.00 

P ~ 12S-P1CKUP 71912024 LVA:•22·107 
\ICKING VAlifY REcC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 Sl6.00 Sl60.0o 

e~12s¥PI cruP 71912024 l~-22-107 
LICKING VAi 1.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- "UN LOCK Cl ~~·vn 
10 $16.00 $16000 

IIM129•PICKLIP 7/9/2024 LVR-22-107 
IIUING VALLEY ~ecc- SUBLETT 

SUBSIATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16,00 $160.00 

W. Ross- Supi!:tlndent&nt 7/l0/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: <;UBL[Tl 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 :147,58 $a>75 80 

J. Case- fo,ma11 7/I0.':1024 LVH-22-lOI 
LICKING VAllfV Rf CC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

O. Benton. Clim bcr 7110/202• LVR-n-107 
llC~ING VAllEYRECC: <;UBl!TT 

S-a12.09 
SIJBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUtl 

10 $420.90 

I. Ba tl:e-r• Clhnbet 7110/202• LVR-22-107 
LICKlNG VAlLfV fU'CC: SUBLcTT 

$42 09 $420.90 SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

J. l-laney, Climbt-r 7/10,'20.24 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAllEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$42.09 
SUBSlATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 $420.90 

J. Tumcr ~ Cllmber 7/l0/2024 lVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUSI fTT 

~2.09 $4W,90 SUBSTATION· GUN LOCO: c1ocun 
10 

R. Suti; h- Ctlmber 7/101.024 LVR-22-107 
l!CKING VAtlEY RFCC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $4;?,0\I $-0,0.00 

!.Shepherd • Ora 11ridmln 7110f.W24 lVR-22-107 
LICKING VAi I EY RECC: SUB! HT 

$36.60 s:ioo.oo SU8STA IION- GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 
lO 

J. Brown-Grcunelmliln 7l10/l024 LVA-22-107 
LIQ(I NG VALLEY REcc, SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
lO $36.60 $~66.00 

O. lla11 Jfl • Grou ndmc1n 7110/2024 
cl(KING VALLEY RECCc SUBI FT! 

$36.60 l\/R-72-107 
SUBSlAHOr,,- IJUNLOCK CIRCIJIT 

10 SJ&&.00 

C. Bell.amy-Gto1,.1ndman 7/101~24 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlltY ~cCC: SU8L£TT 

SUBSI/\TION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

0. CtillillgsWPr1h ~ G rou nc:I n)l!U'I 711012024 LVR•n•l07 
LICKING VALLEY Rf CC: SUBIETT 

SUBSTATION GUNLOCKCIRCUJT 
10 $36.60 S366.DO 

N. BoUn • Groundman 711012024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALUY RECC: SUBLEll 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCKCIRCUl"T 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

H. t( utan , Groun dman ?110'2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAll[Y REC(: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOC~ CIRCUll 5366.00 

BM 2:, iarraff Trimmer 

w:OPf1 am, c. Flannery mo1zo24 LVR-24-ll I SUBLt 11 llOODPlAIN CLEAN UP 10 $125.23 $1,252.~D 

6M74 BUCKITTRUCK 7/lOJ.202.4 LVR-22·107 
LICKING VAILEY RtCC: SUBLETT 

SUB<; l A TION• GUNLOCK Ci RCUIT 
10 $33.6!! SJ:36.00 

SMllS• BUCKE"l TRUCK 7/10/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAllEY RECC: 5USL£TT 

SUBST!\lJON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 ~33.60 $338.00 

&Mll-'· CI-IIPlRUCK 7/1012024 L\111-22-107 
LICKING \IA LLEV RlC C SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION GUNl OC K CIRCUIT 
10 snm $220,10 

er-12.nCKIPPER '1 7110/2024 lVR-22-107 
LICtlNG VALL['f Rf.CC: SUBlETl 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.~8 $)45.$0 

8M2&1-CHIPPER "2 7/10/2024 LVR•Z2·107 
llC~ING VALLEY ~FCC: SUBLETT 

$14S.~ SUBSTATION• GUNLOCI( C1RCUIT 
10 $U.58 

Bl,f!14-PICKJP 1110/2024 LVA-22-107 
LIC~1NG VALlEY R[CC: SUSLFTT 

SUBSTATION• GU NLOC~ CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM, ZS-PICKUP 7110/2024 LVR-22•107 
LICKING VAlL(V REC(: SUBL, TI 

SU~STATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 S18..oo $160.0D 

BM l 28-PICKUP 7/10/2024 LVR-22·107 
LICKING VAUIV REC(: SlJBLETT 

SU6SIAl10N-GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16 00 $1~0.00 

8MI l~·PIC~UP 7.'10f]D24 LVR-22--107 
LICKING VAIHV Rf((· SUSLHT 

10 $16.00 $!GO.OD sues IA HON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

W. Ross• Superlndent.a,-t 7/1112024 LVR-22-107 
UCKU\I~ V.-i,LIEY RF.CC; SUBLE.TT 

SU8ST"11CN· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $47.58 $475.oO 

J. Ca$e- F(lmlan 711112024 LVR·22·107 
llCKING VALIEY RfCC: SUBL[TT 

SUBSTATION•GUNLOCt: CIRCUIT 
10 $43..92 S439.20 

o. e ent<m- CUmbeJ 7/111202• lVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBUTT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 t.42.09 $420.90 

I. Bouke1• CllmfH!f 7/ll.'2024 IVR-22·107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC:SUBLETf 

10 $42.0S 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

$420.90 

J. N,on(!y* Clfmbet 7111/2024 LVR•22·l07 
LICKING VALlfY RcCC: SUBLETT 

SU&S,AllON- GUt1lOC~ (lRCUIT 
10 $42,09 ,...o.w 

J. Tu,nlPI. Climber 7/1)/2024 LVR•l2·107 
LICKJNG WHEY RECC: sueun 

lO $42.09 $420.90 SUBSTATION- GUN,OCK CIRCUll 

Fl. Sutth• CUmbe, t IC KING VALLEY RE CC; 5081 fTT 
$42.00 7111/2024 LVR-22-107 

!:I.JBSTATION· GUNtOC< CIP.CUll 
10 $420.90 

Ll'R-22-1D7 
UCl'(ING VA.lUY Po.ECC; SUBLETT 

$3',.60 $300.00 
2:.Shephe1d • Grouna1n.an 7/H/2024 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

.t. Stown- GroL1ndmaf1 7/ll/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKIN~ VAHEY P.F.CC: SU8LflT 

$36.60 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 $366 00 

0. R1tlttf r Groundman 7illl2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALt[\' ~ICC: SUHI FTT 

$36,60 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUII 

10 $366.0D 

LICKING VAHEY RECC: SUB! fTT 
$366.M G. Porter• Groumhnan 711112024 LVR-22-107 

SU~ST/\IION• GUN,OCK CIRCUIT 
lD $36.60 

BM '1.27 t.auMf Tt1mmer 
W/Oncrawr C. F'la~nery 

7/11120.74 tVA-24·111 SUBLfl I fLOC>t.JPLAIN ClfAN UP ,o $125.23 Sl,252.30 

BH74- 8UCKITT!<UCK 7111.'2024 LVR,22:•107 
LICKING VAi I FY Rl:CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- \iUl>!LOCR Cl~CUIT 
10 ~3.60 $:!Jo.DO 



6MI 13• ilUCKET TAVCK l VR•22-tD? 
LICKING VAU!\'R£CC: SUBlETT 

lO S33.60 $336.00 7/1112024 
5UB&TA11ON· GVNlOCK CIRCUIT 

6M114- <:KIP TRUCK 71111:2024 LVR•22·107 
LICKING W,LllY RfCC· SUBIETT 

10 $22.01 i 2W.l0 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 

8H239-CHil'PER 11 1/11/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY Rf.CC: SUBLETT 

$14.56 Sl4S.8D 
SUBSTATION-- GIJNLOO. ORCUIT 

10 

8M26C-CHIPPER t2 7/1'.112024 L\IR-22-107 
1.IC~ING VAllf.Y RECC: SUSLETT 

Sl45.80 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK ClRCUIT 

10 $14.58 

111-194-PICkUP 1n1n02• LVl!·22·107 
LICklNG VALUV RECC: SUBLETT 

$16.00 $16'l.OO 
SVBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUII 

10 

em2s-P1CKUP 7i11J2024 LVfi•22·107 
Ll<KING VIILLEV RECC: IUBtllT 

$16.00 $160.00 
SUBST"110t,- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

61'112S-PICKUP 7/1112024 L\l!\·22-107 
UCl:JNG VAllfY R{CC: WIii fTT 

SUBSTATION- GUrJLOCK CIRCUII 
10 $16.00 $180.00 

BM129-PICKUP ?lll/202A LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlLEY RECC: SUBlEl'T 

SUBSTAllON· GUNLOCK CJfiCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

TOTAL INVOICE LINE $31,134.70 



DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION 

07/31/2024 5397 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
07/31/2024 5398 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
07/31/2024 5400 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
07/31/2024 5402 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

~ l 

PAY 
TO 
THF. 
ORDER 
Or 

LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ~ . 
P.O. 130X 50:, ~•.Ill 
WcST LIBERTY, KV 41472 ,- r-..,~-~~~~' cw;,,.-,.,.,., 

BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY 40353 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 
No. 8147093 

Date: 08/02/2024 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 

GENERAL PUNDS 

Totals: 

No. 8147093 
73-1 7 50/4210 

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY. KENTUCKY 414 72 

VOID AFTER 120 DAYS 

DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

9,152.55 
27,605.20 
S,404.00 
8,960.00 

51,121.75 

00 102 2024 s 1 :7093 ****S1 , 121 . 7 s 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 



~ BMCCmi 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 4D353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Dat.e 
Payment Tenns 

Contract: LVR-24-115 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 
GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Descrqltion 

2024 HERBlCIOE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUITT/22-7126 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period UIM 

By Purchase Order 

Untt 
Price 

Price & Ex!. Ok'd ---­
Posted --Received 
Approved h)(Pa•t ~ 

a~1-;1 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5402 
07/31/24 
08/30/24 

Net30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

8,850.00 

8,960.00 

Page 1 of 1 



' Crew Dste Job Job DeSl:NPIIM Hours HoortyPrire Total Price 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Hertllclde SJ)ray Crew-Forman, LVR-24-- SPRAYlNG; 

10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Tecti nlclan.. spray T nr ck & Spray 111g I 7f22/2024 
115 SUBSTATION 

H. Keeton & N.8oUn) GUNI.OCK CIRCUIT 

2024 Ii ERBIC I DE 
Herbicide Spray Crew-Forman, 

L\IR-24- SPRAYING; 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, spray Truck &Sp,.y Rig( 7/Xl/20'24 

ll5 SUBSTATION 
C. Bell&my & D, C 01un,;swortll) GUNI.OCK CIRCUIT 

21J24 HERB IC I OE 
Herblcltle Sprsy Crew-Forman, LVR-24- SPRAYING: 

10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Teen niclan, SprayTruek & SpfflY Rig I 7/23/2024 
115 SUBSTATION 

H. Kee10 ~ & N.BoUnj GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 H ER&IC IDE 
Herbicide Sprsy Crew-Fonnan, L\/R-24- SPRAYING: 

10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Tee h nlcl en, 511ravnuck & Sllfay Rlg I 7123/2024 
115 ~BSTATION 

e, aeuamy a, D. ecrw r,gswolth) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Herbicide Spray Craw- Rlr 11i.m, 

LVR-24-- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Techlllc la n, S1m1r Tl ~ck & s~ ray ~lg ( 7/24/2024 

116 SUBSTATION 
H. Kooton & N.BoUn) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
He.tllclde Spray Crew• F~rman, LVR--24- SPRAYING: 

10 $112.0C $1.120.00 Tech nk:lan, Spray Truck & Spray Rig ( 7124/2024 
115 SUBSTAT!ON 

c. aeu.imr & D. Comns,...ort11J GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Herbicide Spray Crew-Forman, LVR-24- SPRAYING: 

10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Tuc~nlclan, Spts)I Truck & Spray Rig( 7/2512024 
ll5 SUBS'TATION 

H. t<el!ll)n & N.lloUn) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 tlERlllCIDE 
HarDlcld11 Spray Crew• Forman, LVR-24- SPRAYlNG: 

10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, Spra~Tnu:ki spray Rig( 712512024 
115 SUllSTATION 

c. Re llamy & D, Co ~lng&wORh) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Tot~I $8,950.00 



FBMC~~~ 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Dua Date 
Payment Tenns 

859-499-2885 

-_"•KIL 

Contract: LVR~22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Cont llem Description 

MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/22/24-7128/24 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 
This Period UJM 

By Purchase Order_ --­
Price & Ext. Ok'd_ ----• 
Posted _ - -
Received_ -- AJ 
Approved for Payment _ 1..0,.. _ _ _ 

g,,~)f 

Total Dua This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5400 
07/31/24 
08/30/24 

Net30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

5,404.00 

5,404.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

7/22/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/23/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/24/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/25/2024 CAT 29903 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404.00 

Rate for Cat 29903 with Operator, Fecon Head~ Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



m 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Ster11ng, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com ,, 

.)> -

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

. 
.. ( ; \ . 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O.BOX605 

,), ,,., 
,I j\ ') i 'J 1,_4 j)1 

ICK' 1 r.c C 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR .. 22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION..GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cunt Item Dascription 

SUBLETT SUBSTATIOU-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/22/24-71'1t)J24 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 
This Period UIM 

8 purchase Order -- -
P~ice & Ext O\c.' d -- -=­
Posted _ -- _ 
Received---- 11.J 

ed tor Pa',iment _~ 
Approv s-1--,H 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5398 
07131/24 
08130/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

27,605.20 

27,605.20 

Page 1 of 1 



Em pt .. •e ono Classi!!caLion Eoulpment Date Jab Job Oescrlptlon HOurs HaurtyRete Tatel 

W. Roos- Superltdendaot 7/W2022. LVR-22-107 
LJCl(JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUIISTATION- GUNLOCICORCLJIT 
10 $47..58 $475.80 

J, C a,e- fclrman 7/W20'22 LVR-22-107 
U<:Kl NG VAl1EV RKC: SlJJllITf 

SUBSTATION· GLINLOCt< CIRCUIT 
10 $43.92 $4:l~.20 

P- Bento,.. Climber 7/2'm.O'l2 LVR-:z2-.1C7 
UCKI NG VA LID 11£CC: SUBLETT 

SU8STl>.TION- GUNI.OCIC OROJIT 
10 $42.~9 $420.90 

I, Bamir-CUmber 7/22/20'12 LVR-22-107 
UO<ING VALL.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORO.JIT 
10 $42.~9 $420.90 

J. Haney-cumber 11= LVR-22-107 
UCl(JNG VALi.Ff RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNI.OCIC ORCUJT 
10 $42.09 !1420.90 

J, Tlm>er· cum~er 7122/2JJ22 LVR-22-107 
UCl(JNG VALi.Fi RECC: SUBlETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNl.OCIC ORCUIT 
10 $42.09 $42D.90 

R, SUI ch- C llmbar 7122/20'22 LVR-22-107 
UOONG VALll'I RECC: SIJBl.£TT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK OROJIT 
10 $42.09 $420.!lO 

Z.Sbephetd - Gn,undnlan 7/22120'22 LVll-22-10, 
Uc;l(JNG VALLEY RECC: SUl!l.liTT 

SUIISf All ON-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $36.60 ¥366.00 

I>. llalllft • Ground"""' 7122n.0'22 LVJl-22-107 
UCl<lNG \/ALU'/ RECC SUBIETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

G. 1><1ner -arolll\dmim 71'22120'22 LVR-.22-107 
LICl(1NG VAU.£Y ~ECC: Wlli.ETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIR.CUIT 
10 $J6.60 $366-00 

BM'2Il Jn.-alf Trimmer 
712212022 LVR-22-107 

UC~ING VALLEY RE~ SUBLm 
10 $125.23 $1.2$2-30 

W/Ooerato r J. Brown SUl!STATION-GUNLOO< CRCUIT 

DM74• BUCKETlRUCK 7/22/2022 LVR-22.-107 
UO<ING VAlLEV RECC: SUBlITT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BH113-UUCKETTI\UCI( 7/2212(J22 L\IR-22-107 
UCKING VAllEV RECC SLIBLITT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
SUBS TA TIOt-i- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

BM114--CHIP TRUCK 7/W'I.O'». L'lll-2.H07 
LICKING \/All.EV /\ECC: sUelm 

SUBS T"-TlON- GUNLOCK ORc:UIT 
10 $22.0t $220.10 

BM239-CHIPPER '1 7f2212022 LVll•.22-107 
LI CKJ NG VN.I..EY 'RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
0 $14.58 $0.00 

BM260-CHIPPEfl 112 712212022 LVR-22-107 
LICKING V1'UEY RKC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUIIII.OCK (:tRCU!T 
10 $14.5!1 $1-45.80 

BM~ICKUP 7122J20Zl. LVR-22-107 
uao NG VAUEY RECC: S\J BLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $1(',00 $100.00 

BM12li-PICKUP ·71:'2120:U LVR-22--107 
UClONG VALLEY R.ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM128·PIC KUP 7122/2022 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAW;'( R.ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM 129-f'IC KUP 712212022 LVR-22-107 
LICKl NG VA\.l.EY RECC: SUB\.ETT 

SUBSTATION--GUNlOCK. ORCUIT 
10 ·$16.00 $160.00 

W. Russ- 504>1'rlnlcm<lant 7/23/2024 L\IR-:22-107 
UOCtNG VALLEY= suelm 

SU6STAT10N- GUNLOCK ORCUJT 
lO $47.58 $475.8D 

J, Case--Formmt 7/231'lll24 LIIR·22-l07 
LIOONG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· (,UNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $43.92 $43~.2D 

D. Benton· cumber 7/23/2024 LVll-22-107 
LIQ(! NG VALLEY R{CC: sue LFIT 

SUBSTAnON· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I, Ila ,lcet-CUmb er 7/lY.!024 LVR·2Z·107 
UCl<li'IG VALL€V RKC SUBLITT 

SUBS'fATION-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420..90 

J. lianei•· CUml10< 7/23/21124 LVR-22-107 
UCKJ i'IG VAJ..LEY .RECC: SUB LITT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $470.00 

J. TurnerT Ctim'ber 7/1.3/2.024 LVR-22-107 
UCKI NG VALLEY RKC, SUBLETT 

SIJijSTATIO~ GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $42D,OO 

R. Sutcl,- Cllmber 7/'ZJ/20'24 LVl\-22-107 
liaJNG V/>JJJ.V RECC: SUSIITT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $42.ll9 $420,90 

Z,Sllephenl • Gro•ndmon 7/2:J/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKlNG Vf,JJ£'( RKC: SUilITr 

lO $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

c. F\lmnOf'l' - Oroundman 712312024 lVR-22-107 
UCll:lNG VALi.EV R.ECC: SUBU::TT 

SU BS'TA TlON· CJ..JN LOCK ORCUIT 
10 $36,60 $300..00 

P. llatulf•Orouodmao 7/W2JJ24 LVR-22.•107 
LICKI t.lG VALL.EV RECC·. S\JBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CRCUlT 
10 $36,60 $366.00 

G. Paner - G1t1 undm.an 7/2312024 tVFl-22-107 
LICKING VAU.E'f RfCC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATIO~ GUNLOCK Oll.Cl.llT 
10 $36.60 $300.00 

BM 227JarrstfTrimmer 
7/23/2024 LVA-22--107 

UCKll'IG VALLEY RECC: SUSLITT 
10 $12~-Zl $1,2S2.SO 

WJOpmalor J~ Brown SUBSTATION· GUNLOCl:OR<UIT 

OM74- 0UCKEl TRUCK 712312024 L\IR-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY !IECC: SUlllETT 

SU9STA TIO N-GUNLOCK CRCUIT 
lO $33.60 $336,0Q 

BM 113--6UCkET mu CK 7Jm2ll24 l\/R-22-107 
LICKING VAU£Y RECC: SUS\.ETT 

5UBSTATION· GU'Nl.OCK ORCU!T 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM114-Cr11PTIIUCK 7ml2024 L\IR-22·107 
U a<iNG VAi.LEY RECC: SUBIETT 

5UBST A TION· GUNLOCK • RCUI T 
10 $22.01 $220.10 

BM23S-{;HIPPER U 7/2S/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKJNG VAUEI' RECC: S lJ!lLUT 

~ $14.liB $0.00 
SIJllSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM260-Cr11Pl'ER ~2 712:312024 LVfl--22-107 
LiCKIIIIG VAllE'I' RECC SUBI..El'T 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

BH94-PJCKUP 712312024 l\lR-22-107 
LJCKING VAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $11100 $1611.00 



f mpto~e •n~ Cla•slfocatTon [ Quiprrnmt llate lob Job DescriP1lon Hours Hourlyllete Total 
lla<JNG VAll.EY Re.CC: Slllllffi 

$16.00 $1110.00 BM125-PICKU!' 7/23n02A LVR-22-107 
SUBSTATION- GUNlOCK ORCUIT 

10 

BMU8-PICKUP 7/m20Z.4 LVR-~-107 
UCl<ING VALLEY RECC SUBLffi 

10 $.16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8 Ml2\)-PICKUP 7/'J31'1JY111 LVR-22-107 
LIO::ING VALLEY f\EC:C: SUBLl':1T 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CII\CUIT 

w. llo>s-S"fl"r!lltendam 7124/2fJ'J4 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RJCC: SUBLm 

10 $41.58 S475.ao 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

J. ca,e- Forman 7/2412024 LVR•22•107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $4:l,92 $439.20 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

P. Benlon-ClltQln:, lVl\-i2-107 
LIO(ING VAL.LEV RECC: SUBLFTT 

0 $42.os $0.QO 712<U2024 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALIFI RECC: SUBLETT 

$42.09 $420..00 I. Bartlor-CUmber 7/2A/2JJ2A. LVR-22-107 
SU8ST ATIOl'f- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

J, HaRey• Cllmber LVR-22-107 
LICKING ¥Alt.EV RFCC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 7/2412024 
5Ul!STATION-GUNiOCK CIRCUIT 
LICIONG VALLEY RECC: SU8lrn 

$42.09 $420.90 J. Tllrner- CUmDer 7124/2024 LVR-22-107 
SUBSTATION-G UNI.OCI( ORC\JIT 

10 

R. Sul<~-Cllml>er 7124/2024 LIIR-22-107 
LICKl"!F VALIIV RECC: SUBL£IT 

10 .$42.09 $420,90 
SUBSTATION• GUNl..00( a Ra.Jrr 
llCKJNG VAUEY RECC; SUBLETT 

$36.60 $386.00 z.s hepllerd - GJ011ndm •• 71:24/2024 LIIR-22• 107 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CRCUJT 

10 

UC!(]NG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 
$36.60 $366.00 C. f'laMtuy - Groamdman 712412024 LYR-22-107 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK Cl ROJIT 
10 

0. RstUtf -Graundman 712N2024 LVll-22-107 
UCK1Nll VAllf'r' RECC: SIJBLETT 

10 $36150 $:!66.00 
SUBSTATION· GUN LOO< • RClJIT 

G, Poncr- Groundmafl 7124/2C24 LVR-22-107 
LICICING VAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $.%.60 $366.00 
SU8STATIOIII- GUNI.OCl{ • RCUIT 

IIM227 /arratllrimme< UCl(lNG VALLEY RECC: SU9LETT 
$125..23 $1.252..JD 

W/Ooeratllr J. llrn-,m 
7124/2024 LVR-22-107 

SUBSTATION- GUNLCX]( CIRCUIT 
10 

BM74-8UC~ETIBIJCK 7!24l'l024 LVll-22-107 
UOONG VALI.I'/ RECC: SUBLITT 

10 $33.60 $3311,1){) 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOd( CIRCUIT 

BMl U-B\JCKET TIIOCK 71241'2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VAllEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.60 $336.()(1 
SUBSTATION- GUNWCK ORcurr 
LICKING VAU.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

$22.01 $220,10 BM114-CHIP'mUCK 712.4fl:024 LVR-22.-107 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK QRaJIT 

10 

8M229-CHl?PERl1 7/241'1JJ24 ll/R-22-107 
LIOONG VALLEY RECC SUBL£TT a $14.58 $0.00 

SUBSTATION· GUNI.OC~ CIRCUrr 

BM260.CHIPP~R#2 7/2412024 LV11•22·107 
LICKING VAU.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $]4.68 $1.,4.680 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALLEY RKC'. SUBLETT 

$16.00 $160,00 BM94-PIC KUP 7f2Al2fl"J.4 LVll-22-107 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CfflCVfT 

10 

l.Vfl.-22-!07 
LICKING VALLEV ReCC SUBl.£TT 

10 $16.00 $1~0.00 BM125-!'ICKUP i/24/2024 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM1211-PICKIJP 7/2412024 lVll-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY R.CC SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160,00 

7124/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlLEY R.ECC'. SUBLETT 

LO $16.00 $160.00 BM129-PICKU P 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCI( CIRCUIT 

W. llou-Superl~nd&nl 7/2512fl24 LVR-22·107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 $475.80 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALL£Y R.CC: SUB\£1T 

$43.92 $439.20 J. Cue-- Farmiin 7/2512024 LVR-22-107 
Sl.l~STATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

LICKING VALLEY RfCC: SUIM.ITT 
$42.09 $MO D. llenloD-Cl/miter 712512024 L\IR-22-107 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
D 

uaoNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 
$42.09 $420.90 I. B•rft•r- Climber 7/21S/202A LVR•22-107 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LO 

J. Haney. Climber LVll-22·107 
LICKING VALLEY Rl;CC SUBlETT 

10 $42.09 $420.SD 712512024 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

J. Titm•r-cUtnbor 7/2S/2D24 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY RECC SUEil.ITT 

0 $42.0S $0.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Z.SIH! pherd - Gntundman 
LICKING VALLEY RKC: SUSt.fTT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 7/2512024 lVR-22-107 
SUSSTAnON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$38.60 $366,00 C. ,ta qru:iy .. ~outtdmah 7tz5/2024 lVR-22•107 
SUBSTAllON· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

LVtw:!.·107 
LIC:KIN(.i VALtEV RECC: SU"1£TT 

10 $36.60 $S66.00 D,llaWff"Gn,<lftdm.an 7/2512024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

G. Porte, -Groundm•n 7/2612024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.lJO 
SUBSTAilON• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BH227Jamrfflnmmer UCKIN<; VALL.V RECC SUBlITT 
$125.2:l $1,252.30 7f'l512024 LVR-22-107 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

VI/01>e1ato, I. Brown 

LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALlFf RKC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.60 $336.CO BM74-8UCKETTRUCK 7/25/2D24 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALLEY RKC: SUBLITT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 BMJ 13· BUCKET TRUCK 7t2li/202A LVR-21.-107 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIIKUIT 

LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $22.01 $220.10 BMU4-CHIPTRUCK 7/'2!,/202,4 
SUSSTATlON• GUNl.OCK CIRCUIT 



Employee and Classifi catiM Equll)lTlont Dale Job Jo~ Oescrtptlon Hours Haur\vRato fot•I 

BM260.CH IPPER 42 7/2512024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALl£Y RECC: SUBLETT 

SUllSTAllON- GUNLOOCORCIJTT 
ID $14-58 $145.SD 

BM94-PJCKUP 712512024 LVR-22-107 
LIO'ING VAll£Y RKc: SUBL.£TT 

S\J ~ ATION- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
LD $16.00 $160.0D 

6M 12&-PICKUP 7n.G/21Yb1 lVR-22-107 
UO<ING VAL!FI IU:CC: SUBlfTT 

10 $16.00 $160.0D 
S~ ~TATI ON· GUNLOC~ ORCVIT 

BM128-PICKUP 7125/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAilE'I RE.CC: SUBLETT 

SU SSTATI ON· GUNLOCK ORCI.IIT 
10 $16.00 $160.0D 

BM 125-PICKUP 7125/2004 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALID' RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK ORCVIT 
10 $16.0D $160,00 

$7SO.oO Total $27,605.20 



C 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterting, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR~21~102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Item Description 

HOURLY CREW WORK WEEK OF 71'Z2124-7/2612A 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. sterling, KY 40353 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

I ' < L:::, ~,, ' l 
1
-, 'l· ')"' 7 ,, 

I il It 
L"~ ~ ; 

' ' -< tlS V 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

Unit 
Price 

-By Purchase O'.der 
Price & Ext. 01< 0----
Posted _ --
Received --- ,,._,, 
Approved tor Payment _v ~ 

g,J-,;l{ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5397 
07/31124 
08/30/24 

Net3D days 

Amount 
This Period 

9,152.55 

9,152.55 

Page 1 of 1 



Empl()yee Linked Equipment Date Job HOURS Pnce TotalPrlu 

J. WIIUams-CUmber 712212024 LVR-21·102 
U CKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLYCREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Climber 712212024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALlEY 

RECC:HOURLYCREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Grountlsman 7122./2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $36600 

BM122: BUCKET 
712212024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $3.l.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261:VERMEER 
712212024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
$14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

J. Willia ms-CUmbar 7123/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKIH:G VALL£Y 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sp,arlcs--Cllmber 712312024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VAtLEV 

RECC:HOURL V CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Broundsman 7123/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLV CREW 

1D 

8M122: BUCKET 
7123..'2024 LVR-21-102 

LICK1NGVAUEY 
$33.6D $336.00 

lRUCK RECC:HOURLYCREW 
10 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/2312024 LVR-21-1[12 

LICKING VALlEY 
10 $14.5B $145.BO 

CHIPPER 11ECC:HOURL Y CREW 

J. Williams-Cl Imber 7 t24121.Y)_4 LVR-21-102 
LICI< ING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURlY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Cllmber 7/2412024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALU:Y 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z .Ross-G ro un dsma n 7/24/2024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLVCREW 
10 $36.60 $$6.00 

BM 122: BUCKfT 
7/2412024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $:,3.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLYCREW 

BM261: \IERME!:R LICKING VALLEY 
$14.58 $14~.60 

CHIPPER 
712412024 LVR-21-102 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 
10 

J. Williams.Climber 7125/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLVCREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Spaoo-cum lier 7125/2.0~ LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY $42.09 $420.90 

RECC:HOUALYCREW 
10 

Z.Ros s-G roundsm an 7122/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

BM122: BUCKfl 
7/2512024 LVR-21-102 

llCIONGVALLEY 
10 $3S.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

8M261: VERMEER 
7/25/2024 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER 
LVR-21-102 RECG:HOUfKY CREW 

). WIWems-CUmb~r 712612024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VA•LEV 

RECC:HOURLYCREW 
10 $65,88 $658.BO 

N. Sparics-C l!mbe r 7(2$12024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLVCREW 
10 $63.14 $631.35 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 7122/2024 LVR-21-102 
UCKINC VALLEY 

R.ECC:HOURLYCREW 
10 $54.90 $549.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
7/2612024 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK 
LVR-21-102 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

Bt~.261: VERMEER 
7/2612024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.68 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC;HOURL Y CREW 

Total $9,152.55 





DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION 

08/08/2024 547S BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/08/2024 5476 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/08/2024 5478 BMC CONTRACTING UC 
08/08/2024 54 79 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

PAY 
TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

LICKING VALLfY 

CJ}lf 7 I~ < 
1 I.IS'< 

RURAL EL!CTRIC COOPERATIVE ~ 
P.O. eox 605 1'111•1111' 
WEST LISER'TY, I('( 41472 11 r,.-,..,,.;;;j,,- ,,.._,.,. 

BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY 40353 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 

\ 

No. 8147118 
Date: 08/12/2024 

AMOUNT 

8,960.00 
5,404.00 

28,701.40 
9,152.55 

Totals: 52,217.95 

GENERAL FONDS No. 8147118 
73- 1750/4210 

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY, KENTUCKY 414n 

VOI D AFTER 12C DAYS 

DAT!:: CHECK NO. AMOUNT 
08 12 / 2024 8147118 •***52,217.95 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 



431 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O.BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-21-102 HOURLY CREW 

cont Item Description 

HOURLYCREW#1 WORK 7/29/24-812/24 

Please ramit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

J 

Quantity 
This Peri0d U/M 

~Y rurcnase Order 
Price & Ext Ok'd 
Postell -
RsMiVod 
Apprnved for Payment ~ 

Total Due- This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5479 
08/08/24 
09/07/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

9,152.56 

9,152.5$ 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee LI,ked Equipment oa, lob HOURS Price Tot81Pr1ce 

J. Wllllams-CUmbar 7/29/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$43.92 $439.20 
AECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

N, Sparks-Cllfflber 7/'J9f2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VAlLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

Z.Ross--G round sm an 7/2912024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

BM 122: BUCKET 
712912024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $386.00 TRUCK RECC:HOURL'f CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/2912024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURL'f CREW 

J. Williams-Climber 7130/2D24 LV!\-21-102 
LICKING VAUEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Spal1CS•Cllml>er 7/30/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLYCREW 

Z.ROH-GTlll)"dsman 7130/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.60 $J66.00 
RECC:HOURLYCREW 

BM 122: sue KET 
7130/2024 LVR-21-102 

lJCKINGVALLEY 
10 $33.60 $:33M-O TRUCK RECC:HOUALY CREW 

BH261: VERMfEll 
7130/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICK.ING VAl..l.l:Y 
$14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

/. WIUlams-CUmber 7/3112024 LVR•21 • 102 
LICKINGVALLEV 

$43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLYCREW 

10 

N. Sperk$-Cllmber 7/'31/2024 LYR-21-102 
LICKING VAU.EY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLVCREW 

Z.Ross•Groundsman 7131/2024 L\IR-21-102 
LICKlNG VAU.EY 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLYCIIEW 

BM122: BUCKET 
7/31.12024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.GO $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLV CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
7/31/2024 LVR·21·102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 CHIPPfR RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

J. WUUamt.-CUmb~r 811/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICICI NG VALLEY 

10 $43.\12 $439.20 
Rl:CC:HOURLY CREW 

H. Sp.,rl<s-Cllmber 8/1/2024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURl Y CREW 

2. Ross-Groundsman 8/1/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.60 $3ll6.00 
RECC:HOURLVCREW 

BH122: BUCKET 
811J2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKlNGVAUEV 10 $33.60 $336.0() 
TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

8M281: VERMEER 
$1112024 lVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 

J. WI\Uams-Cllmbar B/2/2024 LVR-21'102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $ti5.BB $658.80 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Sparks-Climber 81212024 LVR·2M02 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $63.14 $631.35 
RECC:HOURLV CREW 

Z.R0S!I-Ground1m1n 8/2/2024 LVR-21.-102 
LICKING \/ALLEY 

$54.90 $549.00 
RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

10 

8M122: BUCKET 
812/21)24 LVR·21-102 

LICKING1/AlLEY 
$33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CflEW 
10 

B11261: VERMEER 
812/2024 lVR•21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOUfllY CREW 

$250.00 Total $9,152.55 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

f l \J 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Tenns 

0 , c: 
- - 5cJ \J, ~ ~\ ' -

Contract: LVR-24-115 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUBSTATION 
GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

cont lt&m Dlll!lcription 

2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: SUS STATION GUNLOCK CIRCUrT 7129-e/2 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 
Tbis Period U/M 

By Purchase Order _ __ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 
Posted 
Received ___ _ 
Approved for Payment ~ I 

~-9 -;.'( 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5475 
08/08124 
09/07124 

Net30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

8,960.00 

8,960.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Crew D~m JoD Job Description Hours Hourly Price TotaLPl1ce 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Herbicide Spray Crew-Fonnan, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Tachnk:lan, SprayTtuck & Sj)ray Rig I 7129/2024 

115 SUBSTATION 
H. Keeton & N.BoUn) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Herbicide Spray Crew-Forman, 

LVR-24- SPRA.YING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 fi,ch nlclan, SprayTtuck & Spray Rig I 712912024 

115 SUBsrATION 
c. 11euamy • o. ColUngsworttr) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HERSICIDE 
Herbicide SpT8')' Cruw-Forman. 

LYR-24· SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Tech nlcl an, Sp1ay Tmck i Spray Rig I 713012024 

115 SUSSTATION 
H- Keeton & N.Bl)lln) GUNUX: K CIR.CUil 

2024 HERBICIDE 
HerlllCl~e spray crew-Forman, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 Technician, sp,ay T1uck & Spray RIS ( 7/30/202.4 

115 SUBSTATION 
c. Bellilmy cl, D. COllinl!SWOlllr) GUNLOCK CII\CLIIT 

2024 HERBICIDE 
Herlllel me Sp ray crew-For,nan, 

LVR-24- SPRAVINB; 
10 $112.00 $1,120.00 T•chniclan, Spray Tr~ck& Spray Rig( 7/31/2024 

115 SUBSTATION 
H. Keaton & N.BoUn) GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

202.4 HERBICIDE 
H arblcl de Spray Crew-Farman, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1.120.00 ,.,chnician, Spra1 Truck & Sp1ay Rig! 7/31/2024 

115 SUBSTATION 
c. Bellamy & D. comngswonh) GUNlOCK ORCUIT 

202.4 HERBICID!a 
HBJblclde Spra1 Crew- Forman, LVR-24- SPRAYING: 

10 $112.00 $1.120.00 Technician, Spray Truck & Spr •1 Rig l S/1/2024 
115 SUBSTATION 

H. KIHlton & N.BGUn) GUN lOCK CIRCUIT 

2024 HEl\81CI•;_ 
Hesbl<:lde Spray Crew-Forman, 

LVR-24- SPRAYING: 
10 $112.00 $1.120.00 Technician, Sprsy Tr~ ck & Spr~r Rig ( 81112024 

115 SUBsrATION 
c. Bell;, my cl, D. COUI ngswont,) GUN LOCK CIRCUIT 

Total $8,960.00 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O.BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 

MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7129/24~4 

PJaasa remit payment to: 

By PLirchase O~der _ -
Price & Ext. Ok d ___ _ 
Posted _____ -

Received____ ,,. ..1 \ 
Approved tor Paymen~ .:..~ 

1{-9 ;2'/ 

unn 
Price 

5476 
08/08/24 
09107/24 

Net30days 

Amount 

This PeriO<I 

5,404.00 

POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due Thls Invoice: M04.00 
====i:=== 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

7/29/2024 CAT299D3W/Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/30/2024 CAT 29903 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

7/3112024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/1/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404.00 

Rate for Cat 299D3 with Operator, Fe con Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



C 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 4D353 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Oat& 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Tenns 

859-499-2885 

Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont llem Description 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION-OUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7 /29124-8/2124 

Pfease remit payment to: 
PO Box450 
Mt. Starling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

By Purchase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ----
Posted _ __ 
Received__ -
,!'\.pproved for Payment -C1.._-

3.J:/-,J.I/ 

Total Due Thie Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5478 
08/08124 
09/07/24 

Net30 days 

Amount 

This Period 

28,701.40 

28,701.40 

Page 1 of 1 



E.mplCl\"eQ ar,d Clm1s5lfication Equiomeri.t Datl? Jo!, h'.1b OescrlpUcin HOltfS Hou~y Rate 1clal 

w. Rol8- SI.Jfl tllin!andant 7/29/2024 
LIO:ING VAi.LEY REC:: SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 $47f..S0 LVR-22-107 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK QRCUIT 

J. Case- Fonnan 7/2!,/2.024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALL,Y RECC SUBLETT 

SUBHATION- GUNLOCKOROJIT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

D. BOlllOII· CUmbi:r 71'2tJIWII LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY IU:CC SUBUTT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRGJIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I. &atker-CUmber 7/~ LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAllEV RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRC1.J IT 
10 $42.09 1µ20.90 

J. ll'""cy- Climi>er 71113/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SU 6STAT10N· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $4:1.09 $420.90 

J. Turner-Climber 7/:lll/2024 LVR-22·107 
LICKING VAl.LEY RECC: SUBUTT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420,9D 

R. Sutch• Cllm~et 71291.2024 LVR-.22.-107 
UCIONG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $4:,0.90 
SUBSTATIO~ GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Z.She13herd - Groundman 7f29l20'i'A LVR-22-107 
l.KKING VALLEY RfCC SUBLETT 

5U6STATI ON· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

D. Ro Iliff -Gniundman 7/2W'/JJ24 L\lll-22-107 
LICKl~IG VALLEY RE.CC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366,00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCKOROJIT 

J, llrow<I-Groundman i/2912024 Ll'll-2:1-107 
LICKING 1/ALLFI RECC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCKOl<OJIT 
6 $36.60 $219.60 

G. Pan er- G rot:indm;n 7/2912024 LVll-22-107 
LIC!(ING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

SUB,TA11DN• GUNLQQ{ ORC\JIT 
6 $36.60 $219.60 

BM 227 J•rraf!Tfimmer 
7/29W24 LVR-2.2-107 

LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 
10 Sl25,23 :U,25.2.30 

W/Oaerator C. Fiann""' S\.IBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM74- BU Cl(fl TRUCK 7/2Jj/2024 LVll-22-107 
UCKJNG I/Al.LEY RECC SU8\.E.TT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK "RCUIT 
10 $33.60 $S36.00 

8Ml13-BUCK£T'TIWCK 71;1912024 LV~-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK (;IRCUIT 
10 $3:1.60 $3J6.00 

SM 114-CHIP Tl\UCK 7/29/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCICING V1'U.EY ~El'.C: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUTT 
10 $22.01 $22{).10 

BM239· CHIPPER #1 7/29/W24 L~22-l07 
LIC~ NG VA.1.t.EY 110CC: SUSLETT 

5UllSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
D $14.58 $0.DO 

BM250-CHIPPEII #2 7129/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlliY RE<C; SUBLETT 

SUBSTAllON- GUNLOO< ORCUIT 
10 $14.5B $)<15.80 

aMll4-PICKUP 7/29/2024 Ll'Jl-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC; SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCKORCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM125-PICKUP 7/2S/2D24 LVR-22-107 
LIC](lNG VALLE\' RECC: SUH LETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRC\JIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM 128-i>ICKlJP 7/29/282,4 LVR-22-107 
UQQNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUIISTA110N- GUNLOCK QRClJil 
10 $]6.00 $160.~0 

BMJ:2!;-PICKUP 7129/2.024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VAi.LEY R.ECC: S UB!..ETT 

SUBSTAllON-GUNI..OC1( ORCUIT 
10 $16.CO $160.00 

W. Ran•Supertntenclallt 7/3(1/2024 Ll'R-22-lOi 
Lla<ING VAi.LEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $-ol7.5S $475.80 

J, C.ase• f(l nnsn 7/3012024 LVl',-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY kECC: SUB LflT 

SUBSTAllON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $43.92 $439.ZO 

D. Bemon-Cllmbet 7(30/2024 l~-21-107 
LICKING VAL\£\1 RECC: SUBLETT 

SUOSTA TION· GUNLOCK OR COIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I, 8al1<tt- Clhber 7/3111:!024 LVl\·2Z-107 
UCl(IIIIG VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK ORUIIT 

J. llanay- Cllmb<lr 7/30/2024 L\/R-22·107 
UCKING V~LLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK • RCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I. Tum1tr· Ctimber 713012024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALHY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTAllON-GUNLOCr. CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

R. s IJl<h. C1lmbor 7/M/2fJ'l4 L~R-22-107 
LICKING VALL.V 1\1:CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUN LOCI( Q~CUIT 
10 $42.09 $4:10.90 

Z. Shop~orll • Cloundnw, 7/30/2024 LVR-22-l07 
LICK! NG VALL!Y RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK ORCUl1 
10 $36.60 $366,QO 

C. flanotry. Grounid man, 7/31l/202.4 l\lR-2.2-107 
U<;KI NG Vl<lilV RECC: SUB LITT 

suaSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 ~66.00 

D. Ra1Uff· Groundman 7/30/2024 LVR-:22.-107 
UC(ING VAUfi RKC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUr-1\.0CK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

o. Parter- Gr<>undrrm> 7/30/2024 L\Jll-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY R!:CC: SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCI<. ORCUIT 
10 $36,60 $366.00 

BM 227 Ja rr aff Trim mer 
LVll-22-107 

llCKJNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLITT 
10 $125.,~ $1,262.30 

W/OOerator J. Btown 
monov. SUaITATION- GUNLOCI( ORCUIT 

eM 74-BUCKET TRUCK 7/3Dnll24 LVll-22-107 
LICKING VAi.LEV RECC: SUIILl'TT 

SUS STA noN- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM 1 l.l· BUCKET Tl!UCK 7/30/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: S UBLm 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOO< ORCUII 
10 $3:3.60 $33&.00 

BM114-CHIPIBUCK 7130J2D2A LVR-22-10, 
LICKING VALLEY IU:CC: SUBLETT 

SU8STA TION- GUNLOCK ORC\J1T 
10 !22.01 $22~-10 

BM:>,39.CHIPPER #1 713012024 LVA-22-107 
UOONG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.58 t1A5.80 

BM260.CHIPl'ER #2 7130/2024 LVR•22·107 
UCKJNG VALLEY R.CC: sueun 

SUBSTA TIOIII • GUNLOCK Cl RCUIT 
10 $14.58 ~145.80 



Empl,.,..e aod C[a,;ffic,tlon Equipment Date Job Joll Ile &CrtPtll>ll Hour.s Hourty Rale Total 

L\IR·22·107 
LIClCING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$16.00 $160.IJO 6M94-f'ICXUP 713012024 
SUBSTATION- GUNlOCK Oltc:UIT 

10 

BM125--l'la<:UP 7130/2024 LVA-22-107 
LICKING VAU.EY RECC SIJB LETI 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOO( ORCUIT 
10 $16..00 $160.00 

LICKING VAi.LEY R£CC: SUB LITT 
$16.00 $160.00 BM12B-PIC1(UP 713012024 l\lR--22-107 10 

SULISTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
UCKlNG VAUEV RECC SUB LETI 

$18.00 $160.00 BM129-PICl(IJ~ 11ao1202A l \IR-22-107 
SUIISTATION· GUNLOCK QRCUIT 

10 

W, llo$5· Supe<intendont 7/3112024 LVR-22-107 
UC«JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBtm 

SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $47.51\ $475.80 

UOONG VALLEY RECC: SUBLITT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 J. Cas~ F<lfman 7/31J2JJ24 LV~22-107 

SUBSlATION- GUNLOCK QRCUIT 
UCl(JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$42.00 $420.SO D. !Utlllon-CUm'lle! 7/31/2024 LVll-22•107 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

UOONG VAU.E'I RECC: SUBLETI 
$42.09 $420.90 L aarur-C timber 7/31/2024 LVR-22-107 

SUIISTA.TION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

LiCl(ING VALlEV RECC: SUBLETT 
10 $42.09 $420.SO ,. Har,ey-CUml>er 7131/2024 LVll-22·107 

SUBSTATION- GUNlOCIC CIRCUIT 

J, Turner-Climber 7131/2024 Ll/1\-22-107 
LICKING VALI.fY RECC SUBlm 

10 $4209 $420.90 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

LVft.22-107 
LICKING VALJ.EY R~CC: 5U8LUT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 R. Sellch • CUmller 7/Si/2024 
SUBSTATION· GUr,;tOCK CIRCUIT 

Z.S~•Ph•rd • 8 ... u.d!t>MI LVR-2.2-107 
LICKING VAtlE'I RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 713112024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICl(JNG VALLEY RcCC: SUSLETT rn $36.60 $366.00 C.. Flannery#' Groundman 7/31/2024 LVR-22·107 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. Rall/II -On,vmlman 7/31/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GI.INLOCK CIRCUIT 
0 $36.60 $0.00 

LICKlNG VALLE'; RECC: SUBLETT 
Sl6,60 $366.00 0, l'<lne, · Gn>""dmMI 7131/2024 LVf\-22-107 

SU!!STATIDN· GUNLOCIC CIRCUIT 
u 

BM w Ja1tsffTrimmer 
LVl\-22-107 

LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUMETT 
$U6.23 $1.262.30 7131121124 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

W/O= Mt<Jr J. Brown 

LVP.--22·107 
LICl(JNG VALU:Y RECC sue LETT 

10 $33.60 $"336.00 BM74-8UCKETTR.UCK i/31/21124 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM11:'l-BUCKl::TmtJCK 7/3112.024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.50 $335.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK Cl~UIT 

BM114-CHIPTRUCk 7/3112024 l\/R-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

1D $22.01 $220.10 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VAll.EY RECC: sue LETT 

10 $14,£8 $146.80 IIM2~1PPfRll 7/31}20Z4 LVR•22·107 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

L\IR·ll-107 
LICl(JNG VAU£Y RECC: sue UTT 

10 $14,58 $145-.IICJ ~M260-Cl,IPPERl2 7131/2024 
SUDSTATION· GI.INl.00: CIRCUIT 

Bl-!!14-PICKU P 7/3112024 LV!l-22-107 
LICKING \IALJ.EY RECC; SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VAl.l.E'I RECC:SUBLill 

$16,0D $160,00 BM125--l'ICl(\JP 713\/2024 L\/R-22-107 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOC:ICCIRCUIT 

10 

LICl(ING VALLFf RECC: sue LETT 
10 S16.00 $160.00 BM128-l'ICKUP 713112024 LVll-22-107 

SUB STA TICN- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BH129-PICKUP 7/31/2024 L\IR-22-107 
LIOONG VALlEY RECC sueun 

MSTA TION· GUN LOCI'; CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

LVR-22-107 
UCl(ING VALJ£Y RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 $475.BO W. Roso-Sll))e~mendanl &/112024 
SUBSTA'llON• GUNLOCK Cl~C:urr 

LVf\-22-1D7 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $43.92 $439.20 J. Case-Forman 81lf2024 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

L\/R-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: sve 1-l;TT 

10 $42.09 $4.'10.00 D. Benton• C_, 8/V2024 
5L!8STATION- GlJNLOC:~ c;1Rcurr 
LIClONG VALLE'; ReCC: SUBUTT rn $-12-09 $4:l<l.SO I, Bafker· Cllmber 811/2024 L\IR-22-107 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

J. Halley -Climber 81112024 l\lR-22-107 
LICKING VAlilY RECC: SUBLm 

i;\JSSTATION-GVNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

LICKING VALLEY RECC: S IJB!.ETT 
10 '4:Z.09 $420.90 J. Turner- Ct/mber 81112024 LVR-22-107 

SUSSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

R. Sllltll· CU111ber 81112024 L\IR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: S l/BLETT 

SIJl!STATION-GUNLOCK c;iRCU/T 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

2.SbePl\eUI •Grovndman tlll/2024 LVl<-22·107 
L IOONG VAUEY RECC: s U0LETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
0 1-36.~ $0.00 

ll. Ratllff·Groundn1,1~ &11/21]24 LVl\•22·107 
L ICICING VALLEY RE CC: SUBl£IT 

Sl/BSTATIOIII-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
0 t;:36.80 $0.00 

LV!\·22·107 
L ICICING \/ALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.6D $366.00 C. flan•~IY • Gro~nrlrmm S/l/2024 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

C. Porter~ Gra w,dman tllll2024 LVR-22-107 
LICICING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUB!;TATIOIII-GUNLOCK CIRC\Jll 
10 tSG.60 $386.00 

SM 227 Jarm!ITNmmer LIOONG VALLfV RECC: SUBLETT 
ID $125.23 $1,252.30 8/1/21l24 L\IR-22-107 

W/Ot>e rator J. Drown SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8M74-BUCKETlRUCK 81112024 L\IR-22· 107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBL£TT 

10 $3.l.60 $33--00 
SUBSTATION-GLINLOC~ CIRCUIT 



Emoloyee and Clossiflcatlon Equlpmom Date Job Job Description Hou~ Hourly Rote Total 

BM113-BLICKETTRUCK 8/V2.024 L\IR-22-107 
LICKING VAi.LEV RECC: SUBUTT 

10 $33.60 $336,00 
SUflSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BMll4. CH I PTRUCK 8/112024 L\/11-22-107 
UCl<ING VALi.FI RECC: SUBLETT 

SU~T/ITION GUNLOCKORCUIT 
10 $22.01 $221l.10 

BM2~9-CH I PPER #1 e/1/2.024 LVll-22-107 
UCl(JNG VAllEY RECC: SUBlETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.SS $146.BO 

BM260-CHIPPERll2 B/1/2024 LV!l·~-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $14,58 $145.~0 

SM!l+PICl(lJP S/1/2024 LVll·22-10? 
LICKING VAUFi RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION GUNLOCtCl~OJIT 
10 $16.00 $1GO.OO 

BM126--f'ICKUP 8/112024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SU9Sl"Al1ON- GUNLOCK CIRctJIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

BM1~1CKUI' 81112024 LVR-22-107 
llCKlNG VALID RfCC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.0D 

BMl:ZS.PICKUf' B/1/2024 LVR·22·107 
LICKiNG VA \l£Y RECC: SUBLETT 

5U8STA110N-GUNLOr.K ORClll 
IO $16.00 $160.0D 

$7!>2,0D $28,701.40 





LICKING VALLEY 
~~~~ rl!IC COOPERATN'f ~ 
W~T l.lBERT'I", KY -U4n 1,. Tr 1:i1•1G11.:P~' Cw-:-•h• 

DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION 

08/08/2024 547 B BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/09/2024 5495 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/14/2024 5562 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/15/2024 5563 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/15/2024 5564 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/15/2024 5565 BMC CONTRACTlNG LLC 
08/21/2024 5618 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/21/2024 5619 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/21/2024 5620 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/21/2024 5621 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ElEC'TRIC COOPERATIVE +.. 
P.O. BOX60S i(i;•4"; 

PAY 
TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

WEST LIBERTY, KV 41472 A'"""'""""~' c-.. ~ 

BMC CONTRACTI NG LLC 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY 40353 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 

GENERAL FUNDS 

No. 8147165 
Date: 08/26/2024 

AMOUNT 

28,994.20 
1,375.00 
6,831.60 

28,920.40 
5,404.00 

11,820.00 
6,536.97 

28,389.70 
5.404.00 
3,360.00 

Totals: 127,035.87 

No. 8147165 
73-1750/4210 

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY, KENTUCKY 41472 

VOI D AFTER 120 DAYS 

DATE HECK NO. AMOUNT 

08 26 2024 8147165 *0 12 1,035 . 87 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Ster11ng, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX BOS 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-24-118 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: HOT M 

Contllem Description 

10 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: HOT MIX CIRCUIT 6 16 2024 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Invoice# 5621 
Date 08121124 

Invoice Due Date 09120/24 
Payment Terms Net30 days 

Quantity Unit Amount 

This Period U/M Price This Period 

so.0000 EA 112.000 3,380.00 

By Purchase Order ____ 1 

Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 
Pos1ed __ 
Received _ ___ _ 
Approved for Payment ~ 

. 

Total Due This Invoice: 3,360,01) 

Page 1 of1 



Crew Dim Job Job Descrtptian Hours Hourlv Price Total Price 

Hemlold• Spray Crew-forman, LVR-24-
202.4 HERBICIDE 

Tech nlclan, S pl.!~ Truck & Sp ray Rig 1 811'/2024 
119 

SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. Ketl'!On &N.Bo~nl MIX CIRCUIT 

Herbicide Spray Crew-,oiman, LVR-24-
2024 HERBl• DE 

Teen n1c1an, Spray Truck r. Spray Rig l 8/1512024 SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112.(10 $1.120.00 

H. Kellt<ln & N.lo~nl 
118 

MIX CIRCUIT 

Herbicide Spr;,y Crew• fmman, tVR-24· 
2024 HERBIODE 

Tech nlclan, Spfay Truck & Spray Rig l 811612024 SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. Keeton & N.Bollnl 
118 

MIX CIRCUIT 
Total $3,360.00 



F ~ =ncting~ 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-21-102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Hem Description 

HOURLY CREW #1 WORK WEEK OF 8 16 2024 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Quantity 
This Period U/M 

By Purviq,sr; O~der -
Price & Ext OK ct ----
Posteo --

Unit 
Price 

Recerved, - --;,+ a,(. 
Apµrove~i 1r1r Paym,:_ ---,.,n-~~ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5618 
08/21/24 
09(20/24 

Net30 days 

Amount 
Thi& Period 

6,535.97 

6,536.97 ========= 
Page 1 of 1 



Employee Linked Equipment Date Job HOURS Price Total Price 

J. Wllllams-CUmber 8/12/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VAU.EY 

RECC:HDURLV CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks.Clim Im 8/12/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 6/12/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLV CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/12/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261; VERMEER 

CHIPPER 
8/12/2024 LVR-21·102 

LICKJNG VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

J. Williams-Climber 8/13/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLV CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.2D 

N. Sparks-Climber 8/13/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
3 $42.09 $126.27 

I.Ross-Groundsman 8/13/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY GREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

8M122: BUCKET 
LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK 
8/13/2024 

RECC:HOURLY CAEW 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/13/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOU RL Y CREW 

J. Wllllams-Ctlmber 8/14/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
REGC:HOURL'Y CREW 

J. Turner-Cumber 8/14/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/14/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/14/2024 

LICKING VAUEY 
10 $33.60 $:3S6.00 

TRUCK 
LVR-21·102 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

llM261: VERMEER 
LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER 
8/14/2024 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

J. Wllliams-CUmber 8/15/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Climber 8/15/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/15/2024 LVR-21-102 
UC Kl NG VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/15/2024 LVR-21-102 

UC KING VALLEY 
$33.60 $336.0D 

TRUCK RECC:HOURL Y CREW 
10 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/15/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 

$193.00 Total $6,536.97 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

, ; 

G'rt : '' 

L 
Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Hem Description 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT a 16 2D24 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 
Unit 

Price 

By Purchase Order -----1 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ____ _ 

Posted_------
Received ___ -: 

11
_. t 

Approved for Payment _ _LL~ 
8 · ~.1 --; Cf 

Total Due This Invoice: 

6619 
08121124 
09/20/24 

Net30days 

Amount 
This Period 

28,389.70 

28,389.70 

Page 1 of1 



Employ,,• BM GIB osffica!lon Equipment Date Joi> Job Descnption Ho1-1rs Hourl\'Rate Tcital 

W. llos:s- Sltlperin tendant 811212024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUl!LElT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $47.66 $475.80 

J. c.,..,. fom,an 8/1212024 LVR-22-107 
UO(ING VALLI:\' RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GVNI.JXIC 01<1::UIT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

D. Bemo,,, CUml>er 8/12/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCJ(ING VALLI:\' RECC: SUBLE!T 

SUBSTAllON· GUNUlCK CRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

L Bad<.,,.. CLJmb et 8112/2024 LVR-22-107 
LIO\ING VALLEY REcc: SUBt.m 

SU85TAT101\1- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420,91) 

J, 1Um•1-cUmbo1 8112/2024 L\IR-22-107 
llO<IN5 VALLEY RECC: SUBlfTT 

SUBSTA llON-GUNLOCK CIRC\JIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

A, Sutcl,-CUmber 811212.024 LVl\-22·107 
Ua(JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLE!T 

10 $42.09 $420,9D 
SUBST AilOIII- GUNLOCK Cl RCUIT 

LShepherd-GrOll"""''" 8/1212024 LVR-U-107 
Uo:tNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRaITT 
1D $36.60 $:366.00 

D_ ColllmwoTIII - Groundman 8112/2.024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlliY RECC: SUBLETT 

SllBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36-6(1 $31,8.00 

J, Drown • G rcundma n 8/1212024 LVR-22-107 
UOING VAUEY Rt<'.(; SUB.t.rn 

SUB5TA110N- GUNLOO::CIRCUIT 
10 m.GO $361;.00 

C. Delli m~ -GfalJncjman 8112/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICIQNG VN.l.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUB51ATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $38.60 $366.00 

G. Porter • GrDundman 8(12/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLf.V RECC: SUSI.ITT 10 $36.60 $366.00 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOO<CIRCV!T 

8M227 JarraltTlimmer 
S/12/2024 L\/R-22-!07 

LICKING VALLEY RECC: SU8LE1T 
10 $12:,.2:1 $1,252.30 

W/O~srator C. Ftann.erv SUBSTATION- G\JNLOO: QRCUIT 

8M74-eu CKET ll\UCK 6/1212024 L\/!1-22-107 
LICYJ NG VAl.ilY IUCC SUBLETT 

SUBSTA TlON• GUNl.OCX ORCUll 
10 $33.60 $336.0ll 

BM11:J- BUCl<.El"TROCK 811212D24 LVR-22-107 
llCKING VAI.IEf RECC:: S\JBLffi 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCKORCUIT 
1D $33.60 $336.00 

BMllA-CHll'TRllCK 8/U/2.024 LVR-22-107 
UO<I NG VALLEY RECC: SU BUTT 

SUBSTA llON· GUNLOCK ORC\J!T 
10 $22.01 $220.10 

8M239-Cf!IPl'fA fl 8/12/2024 LVf\-22-107 
UCkll\lG V/lllE'f Rt<:C; sueun 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $14,00 $145,80 

8M280-CHIPl'fR J2 8/12/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICIU NG VA1.l£f RE<Xe SUBLETT 

SUSSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCIJIT 
10 $14.58 $145,60 

IIMS4-PICKUP 8/1212024 LVA-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC; SUBLETT 

SIJOSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
JO $16.00 $160.00 

BM125,PIC.UP 11/12/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING V/lll£V R\CC; SUBl.HT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK aRcurr 
10 $16.00 $160.0D 

BM128-PICKUP S/12/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKI NG VALLEY RECC: SUBLUT 

SUBSTATION-GUNlOCI<. ORCUfT 
10 $16.0D $160.0D 

BM129-PICKUP 8/1212024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC; SUBJ.ITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCKORCUfT 
10 $16.00 $160.M 

w. Mo~~ supe •Intendant 811Y2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKlNG VALLEY RfCC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCKCIRCIJIT 
10 $47.58 $475.80 

J. Ca,;o. Fom,an 8/1.:3/2024 l\lR-22·107 
LIO<ING VALi.EV RECc'. SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOO<ClRdJIT 
10 $43..92 ,$439.20 

o. Benton-cum l>tr S/13f2Jl24 l'IIR-22-107 
UCKJNGVALllYRECC:SUBl.ITT 

10 $42.0S $420.90 
SU B5TAT10N-GUNLOCK ClRCU IT 

I. Batlcor- CUmbet 8113/2024 LV!l-22-107 
LICKING VALL~ I\EOC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CII\CUJT 
rn $42.~ $420.90 

J. Tli..,.r· CUmber 8/13/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SU Bl.ETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUll 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

R. !Mdl-CUml>er 8113/2024 LVR-22·107 
LICKING VIILllY RKC, SUBlm 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
0 W,.09 $0,00 

Z.Sllepbent • Graundman 8113/2024 LVR-;a-107 
UCKING VAllE'I RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

C~ nannery. Cn:a11ndrmn 811312024 LVll-22-107 
LICKING VAll.EY RfCC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNI.OCK CIR.CUil 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

N. Bl>lln • Q roundman 8113/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAU£Y ~ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

f. Keeton• Groundman 8/1312024 LIIR-22-107 
LICXING VALL£Y RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GI.JNLOCK GRCUIT 
10 $36,SO $300.00 

D. CoWh sworth • Gro~•dmon 8/1312024 LVA-22"107 
U O<I NG VALLEY RKC: SUBUETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBS fA. TlON• GU NL.OCK CfROJIT 

C. Pnrt~r. G•oundman 8/1312024 LVR-2.2-107 
LICKING VALLEY RfCC; SUBLETT 

SUBS TA TIO N- GU NI.CO( CIRC\IIT 
10 $36.GO $366.00 

BM 2Zl JarraffTrimmsr 
8/1312024 lVR-22-107 

LJO(ING VAILEV Recc SUBU:TT 
10 $125.23 $1.252,30 

wrooe ... tar J. Brown SUQSTA TIO N- GUNLOO< CIRO.Ill 

8M74-BUCKET TRUCK 6/1312024 LVR-22·107 
LIO<ING VAIJ..EY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUB~T ... TION• GUNLOCK CIRCU1T 
1D ~.60 $336.00 

BM113-8UCKETTAUCK 8/1312024 LVR-Z!-107 
UOONG VldlEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SI.JSST/ITION-GUNLOCII: CIRC\JIT 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM114--CHIPTRUCIC B/1312024 LVR-22-107 
llC~NG VAfUI' RECC: SUSLITT 

SUBSTA110N-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $22.01 ~20.10 

BM239-CHIPPER U 8113/2024 LVR-Zl.-107 
UCKJNG lfAUJ:'/ RECC, SUBLETT 

SUBSTA110N-GUNLOC( CIRCUIT 
10 $14.!ill $145.80 



Employee end Clssslllcatlo n Equipment Date Job lo~ Oesc,iptlon HOUIS Hour\yRale To1a( 

lVR-22-107 
LICICING VALLEY REC:C: SUBLETT 

$14,58 $1~5.80 BM260-CHIPl'ER 3~ 811SIW24 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK ORCtlrT 

10 

UM94-PICIWP 8/lS/2024 l\lll·22-U7 
LIQ(ING VALl.-V REO:: SUSLfTT 

10 $16,00 $160.00 
5UBSTATION-GUNL0Ck dROJIT 
UCKING VALL£V RE.CC SUBLETT 

$16.GO $160.00 BM125-PICt:UP 8/13/2024 lVR·22-107 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

BM12S-PICKUP S!W2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VAU£V RECC: SUELETT 

10 $16.0D $160.UO 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Bl'\125--l'ICKUP 
LICKING VAL!.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

$16.~0 $160.0D 8/1:l/2024 l Vl\-22-107 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

w. flou- ~lffllendant 8/1412024 L\/R-22-107 
LICl(JNG VAlliY RECC SUBLETT 

10 .$47.56 $47&.80 
SUBSTIITIO!s· GUNLOO: CIRCUIT 

J, Cue-Fomw, 
LICKlNG VIIU£V RECC SUBLETT 

$43.92 $439.20 8114/2024 LW-22--107 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

to 

D. ~rrton-cumber lVfi-22-107 
UO(JNG VALLEY RE<::C: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.9-0 811A/2024 
SUBSTA ll011· GUNLOCK 011<:UIT 

L Buker-Cllmbtrr Bll412024 LVR-22.·107 
UCKING VAU.EY RE.CC SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNWCK Cl RUIIT 

J, Turne,-. CU m~er 8/14/2in4 WR-22-107 
IJCl(JNG VAU.EY RECC SUBLETT 

$42.0S $0.0D 0 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

R. 5utclt-Climber LVR-22-I07 
UCl(ING VALL!cY RECC SUBLETT 

$42.0S $42MO 8/1412024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK QRCUIT 

10 

Z .SbepM:rd .., Gfaundman Bfl.0024 lVR-22-10'/ 
UC.ldNG VAUEV RECC SUBlffi 

10 $36.60 $366,00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK Cl RCUIT 

c. Flannery-Groundman l!/1'1/2024 LVR-22-107 
LIOONG VAllEY RECC SUBlfTT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. ColUnswo"~-G~lldm1m LIIR-22-107 
LICICIN r; VALLEY R£CC: SUBLETT 

$36.60 $S66.00 C/1412024 
.!U8STATION· GUNLOCK ORC\JIT 

1P 

UCKIN G VlllLEV RECC: SUBLETT 
$36.ilO $aG6.QO G. PGnc, - 6niun~m• D S/W:W24 LVR-22-107 

SUBSTATION• GUNl!JCK ORCUIT 
10 

RM 227 J1mBfJ Trimmer 
8/1.4JZ(l24 LVR-22-107 

LICKING VAUEY R<CC: SUBLETT 
10 $125.23 $1,252.30 

W/Ooen1tor L Brown sueST/\TION- GUNLOCK ORC!Jrt 

l!M74-BUC.:ET1RUCK 6/lA/2024 Lll!\--22·107 
UCl:JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.00 $1!36.110 
SUBSTAT!ON• GUNLOCK OROJIT 

BM 113-BUCkEl' TRUCK 8/14/2024 
L!CKIN G VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.60 sssi;.aa lVR-22-107 
SU8STATION· GUNLOCK CRCUIT 

L\11\-22-107 
LICl(JNG VALLEY RfCC: SUBLETT 

$22.Dl $220.10 BM114-CHIP TRUCK S/14/202.4 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK OR(UIT 

10 

!ll'\.23S·ClilPPEI\ 11 8/14/2.024 lVll-22-107 
LICKING VAl.i.£Y RECC: SU8tm 

10 $14.58 $1~_80 
SU8STA TION- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

IJM;;,60-CHIPPl:!1 J2 e/W2024 LVl\·22·107 
LICKING VALLEV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $14.58 $145.80 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8M94-PICKUP 8fWZ024 LVR4.2-1D7 
UCt<ING VALLEY RECC: SUBLc'TT 

1.0 $16,00 $160.00 
s UBST A noN- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

L\Jf1•22·1D7 
UCKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$16.00 $160.00 BM12lH'ICKUP 8/1412024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOC~ ORCUIT 10 

LJCKI NG VAU!Y RECC: SUBLETT 
$16.00 $160.00 BMl.2S-PICKUP B/14/2024 Llffi-~107 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

BMl23-l'!C:KUP LVR-22-107 
LIO<ING VAL!.!:Y RKC: SUBLETT 

$16.00 $160.00 Sfl412024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

lU 

L\IR-22-107 
LICKING VAUEV RKC: SUBLETT 

$47.58 $475,SO w. Ron- 5~p1111ni...dont 8115/2024 
SUBSTATION·GUNLQCI( CIRCUIT 

10 

J. Case-Forman LVR-22-107 
uam./G VAUEY RECe: SU BUTT 

10 $43.92 $,l.l9.20 11/15/2024 
SUBSTATION-GUN LCCK Cl RCUfT 

D. S.,om,n- C~mht!r 
UCKlNG VAW:Y RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420-~0 Sllf:i/2024 LVR-22·107 
SUBSTAllON-G\JNLOCKCIRCUfT 

I. k'1<er- cum~ .. 8115/2024 LVR-22-1a1 
UC KING VALLEY RE<:C: SU Bl.£TT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SUBSTII 11 ON-GUN LOCK Cl RC UrT 
LICKING Vf,JJ£Y RECC; 5Ulll.ETT 

$42.09 $0.00 J. Tu me<- Cllm~I B/15r.l.024 LVR-22·107 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCU'1" 

0 

R. Slll<lt-Cllmbet lV~-107 
UCl(!NG VALU:V RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $4:1.09 $420.90 811512[)24 
SUBSTATION· GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 

z.stiepherd - Gnnan clm~n 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

$36.S(I $366.D0 e/151:2024 lVR-22•107 
S1JBSlATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

ID 

urn NG VALIFl' Fl.!CC: SUSI.BIT 
"3E.60 $3G6.0(I 0. Collln,,.,onh - GNIUndmsn 8/15/2024 LVR-22.-107 

SUBS1ATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 

l~U-107 
uaa NG VALlE'f RlCC: SU SLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.0D C. Flann~,y-Grnumdm8n e/1512024 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$36.60 $366.00 Q. Porte,-Groundman 8/15/2024 LVR-22-107 ID 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCl( CIRCUIT 

BM 227 Jarrall Trimmer 
8/15/2024 LVR-22-107 

LICl(JNG VMJSf R£CC SUBLETT 
10 $125.23 $1,252.30 

W/0 o•rator J. Br<>Wn SUBS1ATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM74- BUCKElTRUCK 8/15/2024 LVR-:!2-107 
UCKJ NG VIIUEY RECC: SUBLUT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BMl 13· 8IJ CKETl'llUCK 8115/2024 L\IR-:12-107 
UCICING VAll.£'( Rl'.CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $33.GO $336.00 



Employue and Classitica11on E<lUloman! Oare Job J~b OoscrlD1lon Hours Ho~•\YRal• Total 

BMt 14-C "11P n!UCK 8/1512024 LVA-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

SUBStATION-GUNLOOC CIRCUIT 
10 $2:2.0l $220.10 

81'1239-CHIPPl;R #1 S/1512024 LVR-22-107 
UCl(ING VAlllY RECC: SUBLITT 

$14~ $145.80 
SUBSfATlON-GUNLOCI: CIRCUIT 

10 

BM21!0-C HIPPER f2 8/15/2024 LVl1·22-107 
UCl()NG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

suesr A TION- GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 
10 $14.51! $145.80 

6M 94-PIC1<LJP 8115/2024 LVA-22-11)7 
UCKING VALlEY RECC: SUBLITT 

SUBSfA110111-Gl/NLOO: CIRCUrt 
10 $111.00 $160.00 

! M 13-PICKUP 8/1512024 LV!\--22-107 
UO<ING VAl..lEY RECC: SUBl.fJT 

SU8STATION-GUNLOO: CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.D0 

BM12!'rPICKtJP &/1512024 LVR•:22-107 
LICKING VALlEY REC:C: SUBltTT 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

6Ml2!HICKIJP S/16ti024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAUtY RKC: SUBLITT 

SUSSTATJON-GUNLOOC CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $.160.00 

S800.00 $28,3S9.70 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY ReCC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Oat& 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR .. 22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Contltam Description 

MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 8 16 2024 

Quantity 
This Period UJM 

Unit 
Price 

By purc!iase O\def --
Price & bi Ok ct ___ _ 

Posted -
Received - -t ... 1 

5620 
08/21/24 
09/20124 

Nat3Odays 

Amount 

This Period 

5,404.00 

Approved ior Paymen _ fAI"\ 
g,,-3-J-\( 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 5,404.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

8/12/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/13/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/14/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/15/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404.00 

Rate for Cat 29903 with Operator, Fecon Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

859-499-2885 

Al1G 

~C'\l~ tJ v~:ltY 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-24-117 BOWEN TRANSFORMER CLEANUP 

Cont Item Description 

10 BOWEN QUARRY TRANSFORMER CLEANUP 

5,~ 

Please remit payment to~ 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

5.0000 HRS 

By Purchase O~der. - .. -~ 
Price & Ext. Okd ___ _ 
Posted ___ _ 

Received---t cJ[_ I 
Approved tor Payrnen - ..:-

'g'k) ,,;t/ 

Unit 
Price 

275.000 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5495 
08109/24 
09/08/24 

Net30days 

Amount 
This Period 

1,375.00 

1,376.00 

Page 1 of 1 



~~!!!~ 
481 Adena Drive 
MtStertlng, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 5478 
Date 08108/24 

Invoice Due Date 09107124 
Payment Tenns Net30days 

Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION•GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 7/29/24-8/2/24 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period UIM 

8y Purchase Order ___ _ 
Pnce & Ext Ok'd _____ 

1 
Posted _______ _ 

' '-~r,ceived_____ _ 
:'0ved for Payment ~ 

~~ ,~ -tJ, t/ 

llnit 
Price 

Amount 

This Period 

28,994.20 

Total Due This Invoice: 28,994.20 ======== 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee ano Cla$$lticQtlon l;qulpmelll Date )ob Job oe.,,np110~ Hoors HourtyR~le Total 

W. Ro.., Suportnlendant 7129/2024 LVR-22-107 
UO:.lr«;VALLEY RECC:SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 t,475.80 
SUS STATION· GUNLOCK QRCUJT 

,. Cut-Forman 7/2912024 LVR-22-107 
llCKI NG V All£'{ REO::, SUBI.ITT 

SUBST/1\TION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
10 $4:l.92 l,139.20 

D. Benion- CUnd!• t 712!!1';024 tVR-2z.107 
UC.KING VAi.UV RECCSUBLm 

SUBS TA TIOIII- GUN LOCK a RCUrr 
10 $4l.09 $420,90 

I. ••~r-CUm bor 7n!ll2024 tVR-22-107 
LICKING V/1\U..EY RECC 5UBUTT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
S LJ9STA TlON- GUNLOCK O I\CUIT 

J, Haney-C Umber 7/29/2024 LVJ\.22-107 
LICKINGVAU£Y RECC:SUBLITT 

10 $42.09 $420.80 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCKORCUlr 

J.Tum~CI.JmM:r 7t.!9/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKI NG VAU£Y R ECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $4W.90 
SUEISTA TION- GUl~LOCK O RCUIT 

7/2!112024 LVR-22-107 
UCKI NG VAL LEV R ECC SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420,90 R, 5tltel)-Cllhl!!er 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

Z.Sheplm4 • Gn>llndman 712!J/202A LVR-22-107 
UCl(IN G VAi.LEY A ECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. fta11111 -Groundman 7/2!1/')[J24 LVR-22·107 
Uo:J NCi VALL~ 1'.EOC 5lJBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SU8SiA110»- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

J. Brown· Graundman 712912024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLffi 

10 $3&.6D sass.no 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOO( aRJ:UIT 

G. Porter• Gzoundmiln 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUB LITT 

10 $36.60 t366.0D 712!!/2fJ24 LVll-22-107 
SUBSTAllON-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM 227 JairaffTrlmmer 
712912024 LVR-22-rn7 

UCKING VAll.EV RECC:SUBLffi 
10 $125.23 $1,252.30 wtnnoratar c. Fla nn ar, SUBSTAllON• GUNLOCK OROJIT 

BM74-l!UCKET11!UCK 7/=024 L~Z2-107 
LlCl(JNG VAlllY RKC: S UBLITT 

10 $33..60 $33G.(l0 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8M113· 8UCKErTIIUCK 7/291:2024 LVR-22-107 
LIOONG VALLEY R.ECC SUBLETT 

10 ~60 5336.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM114-CHIPTII\JCK 712!!12024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAi.LEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $22.01 $220.10 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCKCIRCUrr 

B M23!!-CHIPPER t1 
LICKING VALl£V RECC:: WSl.trr 

71:IJl/2024 LVl\-22-11'/7 
SUi!STATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

0 $14.58 $0.()0 

Bl-1250-CKIPPER #2 7129/:ltl24 LVR-22-ID7 
LICKING VAllf.Y A.KC: SUBLETT 

10 $14.58 $145.aO 
SlJE STATION-GUNLO(]( Cl RCUIT 

8MS4-PICKUP 7129/2024 LVR-?Z-107 
LICKING VAUEY REC: SUBITTT 

10 S16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNl.00( CIRCUIT 

BMl25-PICKUP 
LICKlNG VAUEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $16,0~ $16Q.OO 7/2212024 LVR-22-107 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BMIZS•PICKUP 7/2912024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBlffi 

$16.00 $160,00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

to 

BMl.29-PICWP 7121J/20'JA LVR-22-101 
LICK IN<; VALLEY RECC: SUBL.m 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
S\JIJ.STA 110N-GUNLOCK 0110)11 

w. ROS9·5Ulle<ln1endanl 7130/2024 l\lR-22-107 
LICKING VAi.LEV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 $47~.80 
SUBSTATION- GlJNl.00{ CIRCUIT 

1 Case- Forman i/30/2024 LVR-22-107 
LJCKlN G VAU!Y RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCl( CIRCUIT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

ll. lenton- CU mbcr 7130/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY Rf.CC SUBLETT 

$42.09 $42.0.90 
S U8STA110N- GUNl..0(1( CIRCUIT 

10 

I. Barket- CUmbe r 7/30/2024 LVll-22·107 
UCKlNG VALlFf R£CC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIIK\!IT 
10 $42.09 $420.llll 

J. Kao.,.•CQm!M!r 7130/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKJNG VAUEY RECC: SUSI.ETT 

$42.09 $420Jl<I 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK • RCUfT 

10 

J. Tumor-C llmb er 7/30/2024 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

LVll--22-107 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK • RQ!IT 

10 $42.09 $420.~0 

R. Sulcb-C Umber 7/30/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING YAU.EV RECC: S UBl.£TT 

SlJSSTAllON-GUNlOCK CROJIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.SM:phl:f'CI ,. G1Dtnldmi11n 7/3\l/2024 LVR-l2-107 
LICKING V/JJ.JEf RECC SIJl!LETI 

10 $36,60 $366.00 
SlJBSTATION-GUNI.O(K CIROJIT 

c. Flanoe,y-Groun<flm1n 7/'31J/2JYJ.4 LVR-22-107 
UCJCING VALi.EV Ri'CC: SUB LETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. Ratliff - Gro1111dm on 7f.YJ/2fll.4 LVR·Zlo-lW 
UCXING VALLEY IU:CC: sue LETT 

SU8STA110N- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
Ul $36.60 $i!SS.OO 

G. Perter• GJoundman 7130/2024 lVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY AECC: SUBLETT 

Sl/BSJ"ATION-Gl/NLOCKORCl/lT 
10 $36.60 ~68.00 

BM 227 J orroff rnmrner 
7/3012024 lVR-22-107 

LIC:klNG VALLEY lll:CC SUBLETT 
lD $125.23 $1,252.~0 

W/()pe"'"'' l. Brown suaSTATION- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

DH74-BUC:I\ETTRUCK 7f.:1012024 LVR-22.-107 
L ICJ:ING VAU EY RECC SUBLETT 

~.60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOOC Cl~CUIT 

10 

BM113· BUCKETT1\UCI( 713012024 LVR-22-107 
L lCKlNG VAll.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

ID $33.60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK a RCUIT 

P.MU4- CHIP TRUCK 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SU BLEIT 

lD SZ,..01 $220..10 713012024 LVl\-22-107 
SUl!ST A TION- GUNI.CX:K Q RO.!IT 

IIM239--CHIPJ>eR Jl 7130/2024 LVR-22-107 
UO\ING VAU.EY Rrcc: SUBLETT 

10 $14..Sll $1'15.80 
SUB ST A TKJN. GONlOCK OROJJT 

BM260-CHIPPER 12 7/30/20.24 LVR-22-107 
IJQ(ING VALLEY RlCC: SUBLETT 

lO $14.56 $145,80 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK C:IRCUIT 



EmolO,,... and ClassHlcallon Equtpmem Date Job Job Oos~r!Dlion Hour,; Ht>llrlY~le Total 

5M94-f'ICKUP 713012024 lVR-2:2-10? 
LICl(]NG VAi.LEY RlCC: SU8lETT 

$16.00 $160,00 
5U8STATION• GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

10 

BMl.25-PICIWP 7130/:W'2.4 LVR•22-107 
U<;KING VAi.LEY iu;CC: SUBLETT 

10 $15.00 $160.00 
SUB.ITATION• GlJNLOCK CIRCUIT 

8HI28-PICKVP 7/30/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKING VALLEY RlCC: SUBL!:TT 

10 $ 16.00 $160.0C 
SUBS1ATION-GUNl<XK ORC\,fl 

BM12~P1CKIJP 7130/20.24 LVll-22-107 
UCklNG VALLEY R£CC ~UeLm 

10 $16.00 $160,QO 
SUB STA noN- 6\JNLOCK Cl Rc;\JIT 

W. llioH• Sap,:rllffendlnt 7/Sl/2024 LVR·2Z·107 
UO(ING VAl l.Ef R.ECC: SUBLETT 

10 $,47.58 $475.80 
SUes'IATION· GUNLOCK ORCU!T 

J.Ca ... F"'1111lR 7/31/2024 L\/11·22•107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBlnT 

10 $43.92 $439.2(1 
SU85TATlON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D, &.n10n-Cihsl•e1 7IS1/2024 Lllll-2Z-W7 
UCKl"IG VAI.L[Y R.ECC: SUB l£1T 

$42.09 $420.90 
SU8SlATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 

r. B1r1eer- Climber 713112024 L\IR..:U-107 
UCIONG V/IJ.1£'( RECC: SUSlETT 

10 $42.09 $420.00 SU85TATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

). H111ev· Cllftlber 713112<124 l\lR·2:Z.l07 
LICKING VAi.i.Et' Rl:CC: suaLrn 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SU&S'TA Tl'""'· GUNLOCK Cl RCUIT 

I. Tllnwr· Cflmller 7/Sl/202-4 LVll-22-107 
LICKING VAUE\I REC<:; SU8LITT 

10 $42.09 $4:W,9D 
SUBSlAllON· GUNLOCK OltCOIT 

R. lutch-CUmbet 7/31/2024 LV'R-2.2-107 
LICKING VAL1EY RECC: SL/Bl.ETT 

$42.09 $420.90 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

10 

Uho,pl,erd. GNIUftdO>a~ 7/31/2024 LV'R--22•1W 
LIO(ING VALLl:Y RECC: SUi!lflT 

10 SJl,,60 $386.00 SUMTATION- GUNLOC~ CIRCUIT 

C. flallll ery • Graundman 713112"24 lVll-22-107 
UCIQNG V.AU.fY RKC St/81.CTT 

10 $36,60 $3o6.00 
SUB>IA TION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

o. Ratlltt • Oreunclm1n 7/31/2024 LV!.-22-107 
UCKJNG VALLEY RKCc 5UBLIT! 

D $36.~0 $0.00 
SUB~1ATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

G. Pot1et • Growtd,.,.,, 7/31/2024 LVll-22-107 
UOONG VAUfY l\ECC; SUBLETT 

1() $38.80 $366.00 
SUllSTATION· Gt/NlOClC OROJIT 

8M227 JarrallTnmmer 
?ISl/2024 LVR·2l·107 

UCICING VAUEY RE.CC SUBLETT 
10 $125.23 $1,252.30 

W/O~ttator J. Brown SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

Bt-174-wcm TRUCI( 713112024 l\11\-22-107 
LICIQNG VAI.L.V RECC: SUBL£IT 

10 m .60 $.1:le.00 
5 L/iSlATION• GUNLOCK CiR!lJIT 

BMll~ BUCKFTTRUCK 7/31/2024 l~2Z-1U7 
UOQNG VAL1EY I\ECC: SUiLm 

10 $33.80 $,336.00 
SL16SlATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM114-CHIPTRUCK 7/3112024 LVR-22-107 
UCICING VAU.EY IU:CC SUBLEll 

10 $22.01 $220.10 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIROJIT 

8M239-CHIWER 11 7131/2024 ll/P,22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RE.CC: SUBLETT 

10 $14,:;8 $145.30 SUBSTAllON- GUNLOCI< ORCOIT 

BM260-CHI PPER ~ 7131/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAU£Y RECC SU8LITT 

10 $14.58 $14S.60 
SU8STA TION• GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

BM94--PICKUP 7131/2D24 LVR•22-107 
UCKING VAI.LfY R!CC: SUBLETT 

10 ,1s.oo $160.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK ORCIJIT 

BM12S-PtClWP 7/3112024 LVR•22•107 
UC10NG VAU.EY Rf,CC: SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCIC Cl RC\JIT 

8Ml2-S-!'ICKUP 7131/2024 LVR-22•107 
UCKING VAUEY RECC: SUBLITT 

10 $16.00 S16D.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK ClROJIT 

811129-PICKUP 7131/2024 LVR-22•I07 
UCXING \/AllEY RECC SUBL£IT 

10 $16.00 $160.0D SU8SlA TION-GUNLOCK nor, •T 

W. Roso-SIQJ9r1Rlolldaol BllJ2024 l\lR·2:l·I07 
UCJ<JNG VAUEV Rf.CC: S.UBlffi 

10 $47.68 $475.80 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

l. cu~FOrman 811/2024 lVR•22·I07 
UCklNG \IAL1N AEC.C, S.UBL ITT 

10 $4:l.\lZ $4$9.20 SU8STA TION• G!JNL<XK • RC:UIT 

O, Dtlllon,Cllmbet 8/11202,4 LVJl-22-)07 
LIO<ING VAUEY RECX:: SUBLITT 

10 $42,09 $420.90 SU9STATION- GUNLOO( QRCUIT 

I. la111or- CUmbor S/112024 LVR-22-107 
UCXING VALLEY RE.CC S.UBLITT 

10 $42.0~ $420.93 
SUBHil.TION· GUNLOO( ORCUll' 

I , Kane,- Clln,!Kr 811/2024 LIIR•:!2•107 
UO(JNG VAUEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.S0 
SIJ6STATlON- GUNLOCK aRCUIT 

J. Tumor-cumber B/112024 LVR-22,I07 
LICKING VAUEY R£CC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SUSSTATION- GUNLon.' ORCUIT 

A. ,....,i,.. Cllml>cf 8111202A LVR·22•ltJ7 
UO.:IIIIG VALlEY UCC: WBlETT 

1C $42.09 $420.90 
SUBSTATIOl,J, GUNLOCK Ol!CUIT 

Z.SMpll•1d • Croundrnan 81112024 LVR-22•107 
UO<ING VAU.EY RECC SUBLETT 

0 $,a&.60 $0.00 
SUSSTATION· GUNl.00< CIRCUIT 

D. Rotllll • Groundme> 81112024 LVR-22•107 
LICl(lNG VALLEY RECC: suaLITT 

0 $36.60 $0.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNtoCXCIRCUIT 

C. l'unM,Y· Gf<l ........ n 811120'l4 LVll-22-I 07 
LICl(ING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTAllON• GUNLOCX ORCUIT 

G. Portar-Groundm,n 81112024 LVll-22-107 
UCIUNG VALl1Y RECC: SUBLITT 

10 $36.60 $00&.00 
SVRSTATION• GUNLOCIC CIRCUIT 

BM 227 iarrall rnmmer 
81112024 LVR•22·l07 

LICklNG VALLEY R.ECC SU~LITT 
10 $125.23 $1.252.:W 

WIOP<ratOr J. Brown SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK • RCUIT 

BM74- SU CKEI TRUC~ 8/112024 LVR·22·107 
LICKING VAlUY Rf.CC SUl!LETT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
SUBST~TION· GUN LOO< CIRCUIT 



Employee and Classlticotion Equlpmenl Oate Job Job llesc,Jp~on Hours H<>uayRate Totel 

BMl 18• 8 UCK!:TTRUCK BIV::!024 LVR-22-107 
LICl(lNGVAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUB STA 110N· GUNLOCK CIICUJ r 10 W.60 ~OQ 

1!1'\114-CHIP TRUCK l!/1J2024 LVJl..i:!-l.07 
LICt:ING VAll.E:V ~: SUBLITT 

SUBSTA llON• GUNlOCK ORCUIT 10 '22.01 $220.10 

BM:13!>-CHIPl'ER #1 8/1120.24 L Vll-22-l07 
LICKING VAi.ITT RKC SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNLOC~ Cl~CI.IIT 10 $14.58 $146.80 

BM260-CHIPl'ER #2 1!1112024 LV!l-22-107 
LIO:ING VAU£Y RECC: SUBLm 

SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ClllCLIIT 10 S14.SS $145.80 

BM94-PICKIJP l!fl/2D24 
LICKING VAUFI' RECC: sueLm 

10 $16.00 $160.00 LVR•22·l07 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM12S-PICKU P 8/1/2024 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLm 

LVR-22·107 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 t16.00 $160.DO 

BMUS-PICKU P B/1/1024 LVR-22-107 
LIC~ING VAL.I.EV RKC: SUSI.ITT 

10 $16,00 $160.00 SUBSTA llON-GUNLOCK ClRCUIT 

BMUS.PICKIJ P B/1/2024 L'I/R-22-107 
LIC~ll'fG VALLEY R£CC: suaLm 

SU8STA llON-GIJNLOCK QRCIJIT 10 $16.00 $160.00 

$1100.00 $2.8,994.20 



481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

ln'Vofce# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

A 

Contract: LVR-22-107 SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 

J 

Unit 
Price 

5563 
08/1!1/24 
09/14/24 

Net30 days 

Amoun1 

This Period 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 819/2024 28,920.40 

By Purchase Order 
Price & Ext. Okd ___ _ 
Posted _ _ ____ _ 
Received __ 
Approved for Paymf 1;{_ 

8· /f., ~ ,,1'/ 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 28,920.40 

Page 1 of 1 



&nplc)"l• and Cla~ca1ion Equipment Dale Job Job DE!'Scrlp,ton HOOfS HourtyRate Toi~ 

W. Ross, SUper!nlehdanl 11512024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAtU)' RcCC: SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 $475.80 
SUBSTATION-GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 

J. c • ..,. Forma,, 8/512024 Lllll-22-107 
trCKINGVALI.El RECC'.SUBLETT 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
SUl!STATION-G\JNLOCX ORCUIT 

D. Benton-CUrnber 815/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAlllY RECC: SUB LITT 

SUH STATION-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 
10 $42.09 $42Jl.90 

I. U,,rtu,r- Cllml>er 81512024 LVH-22-107 
LICKING VAUEY RECC sue LITT 

$42.09 $420.90 
SUS STATION-GUNLOO< OIICUIT 

10 

1. Tllntllr-cum~er B1512024 LVll-ll-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUB LITT 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
SIJOST/\ llON· G\JNI.OQ( CIRCUIT 

R. Sutdi- CUrnhet BISr.!024 
UCl<ING VALLEY RECC: SUS lHT 

10 $42,09 $420.90 LVR-22-107 
SUBSTATION- Cll/NLOO( CIRCUIT 

Z.Sb opherd-GrouMlman a/EIZl),24 LVfl-22.-107 
UQCIN G VAlilY RE<:C SUS LETT 

10 $116.60 $aeti.OO 
SUBSTA'llON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. CoWBSWGrtll. GN>Urulman 81512024 LVR-22-107 
l.lO<rNG VAU..EV RE<:C: SU6L£TT 

10 $36,60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

I, Brawn~ Gro1mdman H/5/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCKlNG V.6.ll£Y RECC: S\JBI.Bl 

10 $36.60 $:llJl;.00 
5U3S1A110N- GUNLOCK Cl~!T 

G. Porter• Grounaman 8/5/2024 L\IR·Z?.·107 
llCXING VAI.L.EY RECC: SUBUTT 

10 $36.81) $366.00 
SUBSTATIOtl· GUN\.OCK CIRCUIT 

BM 227 JonoflTommor 
B/512024 

LICICII-JG VAlllY RECC SUBLITT 
10 $125.23 $1,252.JO LIIR-22-107 

SU!STATlON-GUNLOC]( ORCUIT W/Opera!or C. Fls~nel)' 

IIM74-8 UC KET TRUCK 815/2024 LVR-22-107 
Uet:JNG VAlilY RECC; S.USLITT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
5UllSTAllON-GUNLOCK ORCIJIT 

8Mll:.-BUCKETTRUCK 815/2024 LVR·U-107 
UOONG VALLEY RECC: S\19Lffi 

10 $33.60 $3311.D0 
SUBSTATION· GUNL.00<.CIRClJIT 

8Mll4-CHIPTI\UC~ 815/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCJ(ING VAL1EV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 ru.01 $220.10 
SUB STA TIQN. t;LJNL.00( CIRCUIT 

BM2~IPPERi1 8/M2024 LVA-22-107 
UOONG VAL1EY Rf.CC: SU BUTT 

SU8STATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 
w $14.58 $~.BO 

BM260-CHIPPER ~2 B/512024 LVR-22-107 
UOONG VALlty l\l;CC: SU8l.ITT 

$14.56 $145.SO 
SUBSTATION- GUl\fl.OCK CIRCUIT 

10 

B-ICKUP 8/512024 LVR-22·107 
UCKING VIW£f RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $18.00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

815/2024 LVR-22•107 
LICKING VAll.EY RKC: S UBI..ETT 

BM12f>.P1Cl(UP 
SU&STATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 

BMl2B-PICl(UP 815/2024 
LIClCING VAlilY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $180.00 lVR-22-107 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRaJIT 
UCKING VALLEY RECC: SU91.ETT 

111 $16.00 $160.110 BM12~PICKUP 1!15J2024 LVR-22-107 
SUBSTAllON- GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

W. ft.,.._ So perlntend,mt Ml/2024 LVR-22.-107 
UO(IN G VALLEY I\ECC: SU BUTT 

10 $47.58 $475.00 
SUSSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

J. case· F<lm,an 81612024 LV!l-22-10'/ 
LIO<IN G VAU.fY IIECCC SUBLETT 

10 $43.!12 $43~.2'0 
SUB!;TATION-GUNLOO:: CIRCUl1 

D. BeM<r11-CUmb er $1612024 LVl!-22-107 
l.JCKING VIIUEY 11.ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTAllON· GUNLOCI( CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I. Barf<.,.. C Umber 816/2024 tVR-22.-107 
UOONG VAUE.V RECC; SUBl£TT 

$42.09 &420.90 
SUBSTATION- GlJNlOCK CIRCUl1 

10 

1.Tumor-CUml>llr 816/2024 LVR-22.-107 
LIOONG VNJ£i RECC SUBLETT 

to $4209 $420.80 
SUI STATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

~.Slltcil-CUmller 816/2024 LVR-22-107 
Ua:JNG VAUEY RKC: SU8Lm 

10 $4l.D9 $420.90 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

Z.Shep~erd • Grc,undman 6/6/2024 Ll/l\-2:H07 
LICKING VAL\£Y RECC SUBLffi 

10 $36,60 $300.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCJ( ORCI.IIT 

c. flann&<Y • Oro~ r,clman MJIZ024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALi.Fi RECC: S\JBLITT 

10 $36.50 $366.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CJRC\JIT 

C, 8&\lamV· Gl'lklnd111.11n 8/6/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAU£Y RECC: SUBLETT 

1D $311.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

D. Collln swonll- GrGundman 
!JCKING VAL\EV RECC, SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 8/Sf.2024 LVll-22-107 
SUS STA TlON- GUNLCX:~ CIRCUIT 

G. P.crtar • Gtaundm&n 816/2024 L\IR-22-107 
UOCING VI\UfY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM 227 Jarratf1r!mmor 
8/S/2024 L\IR-22-107 

LICl(ING VALLEY Rf.CC: 51.JBLflT 
hzs,23 $1,252.:lO W/OPerator J. Brown SU85TA TlON- GUNLOCK CJRCUIT 

10 

BM74-BUCKETfflUCK B/612024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALI..EY ~£CC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
SU85TATION-GUNLOCK QRCUIT 

8M113-BUCKET TRUCK 
LICl:ING VAl..l£Y RECC: SUBLm 

ll/61:2024 LVR-22-107 
SUBST ATIOl-4- GUNLOCX QRCIJIT 

10 $33,60 $336.00 

BMt14-CHIP muCK IU6/202A LVR-:22-107 
LIC~ING Vl\1..1£Y RECC: SUBLffi 

10 $22.01 $.220.10 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

BM239-CHIPPER#1 a/6/2024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY REC..:: SUeLrn 

10 $14.58 $145.1.10 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CtROJIT 

6M260-CHIPPER ~ 81612024 LVR-22-107 
UCJ<ING VAUE\I RECC SUBLETT 

10 $14-S6 $145.80 
SUBSTATION-GUN!.00: CIP.CUIT 

BJ6/2024 LVR-22-107 
UOCIN G VALlEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$16.00 $160,00 BM94-PICKUP 
SUs:;T/1.lJON•<JUNLOCT.:CIRCUIT 

w 



fm~IO}'ee ,nd Classlficatlon Equipment O.te Job Jc~ De&<:ri?li~~ Hours HourlvRate iotal 

8Ml2S-PICKVP IIN.2024 LVR-.22-107 
UCKING VALLEY REO:, SUBlETT 

l(I $160.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNlOCK QRCUIT 

$16.00 

l!Ml.2&-PICKUP 8"512112.4 LVB-22-107 
LICKING VAllEV R!CC: SU8UiT 

10 $16..CO $160,00 5UBSTA TtON- GUNtO CK O RCUIT 

EMl29oPICKUP 81612024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAU.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 SUB<"r£nrw .. GUNLOCKORCUIT 

W. Rass•'4r~nd•llt 8lll'N24 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VAIJ£'/ RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $47.58 $475.110 SUBSTATION-GUIJ\OCX d RCl.llT 

,. c-~"""" 8/7/2024 LI/R-22-107 
LICKlNG VAllH R!:CC SUBLETT 

10 $43.9:! $439.20 
SUBSTATION• GUNLrvv CIRCUIT 

D. llenton-Climber 8/712024 l'IR·22·107 
UCKJNG VAil.EV Rl'CC SUBLETT 

10 $42,09 $420.90 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

I. latlcn• Cllm~r 8/7/2024 l\lR-22-107 
UCl(JNG VAl.l.EY RE<X: SUBLITT 

10 $4.2.09 
SLI8STA110N· GUNLOCK CIRCVIT 

$420.90 

l, T~mff• CUmbor 8/7/UW. LVR-22-107 
UO<tNG VAlilY RECC st.lBLITT 

lO $42.09 $420.90 SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

R. Sut<I\• CUmber 81712024 LVJ\·22-107 
Ut:KJNG VAUEYRECC: SUBLETT 

10 $4208 $420.SO SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

l.$11epheld . Grou1tdmM sn1202, Lllll•22•107 
LICKING VAu.EY RECC: SU SIEIT 

10 $3&.80 $366.00 
SLIBSTIITION-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

c. Flan11<1f'/ • oroundman enmn• l\lR-22-107 
UCl(ING VAi.i.EV Rl:CC: SUBLETT 

10 $36,6~ $M6.00 SUasTATJON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

O. CoWn51'1'arth • Gtoundman 817/2024 LVR-22-107 
UCI( ING VALLEY RECC: SU SLETT 

10 $3e.eo $~.00 SUBSTATION- GUNLOC1::C1RCUIT 

G. Poatet • Groundman an1202, L\111·22•107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SU Bl£11" 

10 $36.60 $3EIB.OO 
SOSSTI\ TIOl'I-GUNI.OCK CIRCUli 

BM 2Z1 Jarratt Trlmm•t 
8f7/'J.IJ24 lVf!-22·107 

llOCING VAlllY f!ECC: SU8LETT 
10 $~5.~ $1,252.30 

W/Opor.itor J. Brown SUBS1ATION-GUNLOCK CIRcurr 
BM74- BUCICET lll UCK &n/2024 LYR-22.·107 

LI CKtNG VAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 
10 $33.60 $:l~6.00 SUllSTA TION- GUNLOCK Cl RCUIT 

BMl13-8\JCl(ETlRUCK 817/202~ L\lll·Zl•l07 
LIOJNG VALLEY RKC: SU81£TT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
SUBSTAllON-GlJNtOCIC CIRCIHT 

8M 114-CttlP TRUCK 617/2()24 LVl\-22-1()7 
UCICING VAWY RK C: SU8U:TT 

10 $22.at $220.l~ SU"-'<T4110N-GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM239-a!IPPER U 8/J/2024 LVR·22-107 
ti CK!NG VALLEY f![CC: sue LETT 

10 $14.SS 
SUBSll\TlON- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

$145.80 

BM2$0.CHIPl'Ell f2 8/]/2JJ24 LVR-22-107 
LICICING VAll.EY RKC: SU!l.ETT 

$14.58 
SUSSTATitw- GUNiOCK CIRCUIT 

10 $1AS.80 

B~PICKUP 8/7/2024 tl/R-22-107 
lJOONG VALLEY R(CC: SU8Lffi 

10 StB.00 $160.00 SUBSTATION- GUN!.OCJC 01\CUIT 

SMl:15.PICl{UP 81712024 LVR·22•107 
LICK.ING V/',LLEY Rl:CC, SU8LSTT 

10 $16.00 $leo.oo SllllSTATlON-GUNLOCI( CIRCUIT 

8Ml2&-PICICIJP en/20Y l\lR-22·107 
UCl<JNG VAi.ITT RECC SU!LETT 

10 $16.00 
stlRStATION· GUNl.00: ORCUIT 

$160.00 

8M12S-PICKUP BfJ/2024 tVR-22-107 
Ua:JNG VAU£\' RECC SUBLETI 

10 Sl6.00 $1EO.OO 
SUBST ... TION-GUNLOCKClflCUIT 

w. "-suptrlm«nd"'11 8/B/2024 lVll·V.•107 
UClaNGVAlLEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $47.51! $475.80 SUBSTATION- GUNIOCK CIRCUIT 

J. c.,,-f<>m,en !118/2024 ll/R,22·107 
UOQNG VA\ll.Y REC.C: SUBLETT 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CIRCUlf 

D. llenUJn. cum11., 8/1112024 LVR-22-107 
UCl<lNG VALLEY R£CC SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 
SU!STA110N- GUNLOCK n~run $420.90 

1. Barker• CUmbel 8/812024 LYR-22·107 
LICKING VAUEY R!:CC: s ua l m 

10 $42,09 $420.90 SUBSTATION· GUNLOCX ORCUIT 

J. Turflft• Clhnbar Blll/2024 LVf!•Zl-107 
UOONG YAU.EV R!CC: SUS LETT 

10 $42.09 $420.91) 
SUBSTATION- GUNl.()Cl( 01\0JIT 

R. 6utch• CUmbft a/812024 LVR-22•107 
UOONG VALLEY REO:: sueLm 

10 $42.09 $420 • .\lO 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK 01\CUIT 

l.Slltt>hefd-Groor>dma:n 8/812024 L VR-22-107 
LICKING VAU.EY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $36.GO 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCl( ORCUIT 

$356.00 

o. Collln!WOtlll. Groundma11 8/8/2024 ll/R-22-lD7 
LIOONG VAU.EY RECC: SU8LE'TT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK ORCUIT 

C. Flannery~ Graundm111n B/S/2024 LVR•.22·107 
UOONGVAUl'YRECC:Si.Jl!Lm 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION• GUNLOCK OA.CUIT 

G. P0<1...-• Gn>•ndmon S/1!12024 LVR·22·107 
LICKJNG VALL.V RECC: SUBLETT ,o $SG.60 ~.00 

SUBSTATION-GUNLOCK CU\CUIT 

11M 227 Jarrafilrimme, =• LVR-22-107 
UOCING VAU EY RE'CC St.18LITT 

10 $125.23 $1,252.30 
W/OOErato, 1. a ... ..,, SUBSTATION- GUNlOCK CiRCUrf 

BM74-8UCKETTRUCK 811112024 LVR-22-107 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
S\JBSlATION• GUNLOCK CIRO.IIT 

BM113-BUCKETThlJCK 
UOONG VAi.LEY RECC: SUBLlTT 

$33.60 $335.00 818.(2024 LIIR-22-107 
SUSSTATION• GUNLOCK Ci•n 11T JO 

BM114· CHIP TRUCK l!Jl!/202C ~22-107 
UO<IHG VALLEY RKC: SUBIETT 

10 $22.01 $=.10 
SUBSTA'TiON- GIJNlOCr n RCUIT 

8M2S!I-C HIPPE~ f1 5/812024 LVR-22-107 
Llo:JNG VALLEY RECC SU Bl ffi 

10 $14.68 $145.80 
SUE!STA)10N- GUNlOCK CIRCUIT 



l:OllllOYM and C\aSSifiCllijon Eoulpment Oale Job Job Oesc:nptl o" Hcur11 Hourl)'Rate Total 

BM250-CHI Pi>E.R ~2 8/812024 LVR-22-107 
Ua<ING VAllEY RECC: SUlll.ETT 

10 $14.sa $1~.8~ SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM94· PICKLJ P 8/8/2QZ• LV~22-U7 
LICKING VAUEY R.ECC SUBlflT 

10 $16.IJO $160.00 SUBSTATION· GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

BM126-PICKUP 8/812024 LVR-22-1117 
UCl()NG VAllfY REC!c SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 SUBSTATION- GUNLQC!( CIRCUIT 

BM128-PICKIJP 8./812024 LVf!-22-107 
UCK1JIIG VALLEY RECC; SUBLETT 

suaSTATIO~ GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 10 $16,0D $160.00 

BM12!H'ICKUP ata/2024 L'ffl.22·107 
UCK1NG VM LEY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 SUBSTATION- GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 

$810.00 $211.SZ0-40 



bmc 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterllng, KY 40353 
ar@bmcky.com 

em To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 5564 
Date 08/15/24 

Invoice Due Date 09/'4124 
Payment Terms Net30days 

859-499-2885 

Contract: LVR-22-108 MULCHING INDEX SUBSTATION GUNLOCK 
CIRCUIT 

Contttem DescriptiDn 

MULCHING IN9-.JC SUBSTATION GUNLOCK CIRCUIT 8/9/2024 

s--~~-\lt 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 
This Period WM 

By Purchase Order _ __ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd _____ , 
Posted_ 
Received ____ -:;,.;--

Unit 

Pric:e 
Amount 

This Period 

5,.ro4.00 

Approved for Payment ~ -
•. 11,~,1 

Total Due This Invoice: 5,404.00 
======= 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

8/5/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/6/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/7/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/8/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404.00 

Rate for Cat 299D3 with Operator, Fee on Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



me 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 403S3 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 5565 
Date 08/15124 

Invoice Due Date 09/14124 
Payment Terms Net 30 davs 

j 
Contract: LVR-24-118 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: HOT M 

CCntltem 

10 

eo 

Description 

2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: liOT MIX CIRCUIT 8/912024 

HERBICIDE CHEMICALS 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity Unit Amount 
This Period UJM Price This Period 

Ml.0000 EA 112.000 4.480.00 

0.0000 GAL 0.000 7,340.00 

By Purchase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok ct ____ _ 

Posted -a- --
Received -a-
Approved ior Payme~t- -~ 

8,. }(,-)'/ 

Total Due Thi& Invoice: 11,820.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Crew Date Job Job Desc,iptlon Hours Ho,.,rty Price Tott>l Prlte 
Herlllelde Sp ray crew• F01man, 

LVR-24-
2024 HE RBIO DE 

Technician, Spray Truell & Sp~ Rig ( 8{5/2024 SPRAYING:HOT 10 $112.00 $1.120.00 
H. Keeton & N.llollnl 1Ul Ml)[CIRCUIT 

Hetblclde Spray Crew-Farman. 2024 HERBIO DE 

Tecnnlclan, Spray Truck & Sp ray RIii ( 816/2024 
LVR-24-

5PRA YING; HOT 10 $112..00 $1,120,00 
H. Keeton & N .Bo Un~ 

118 
MIX CIRCUIT 

Herbl~lde Spray Crew-Farman, 
LIIR-24-

2024 HERBICIDE 

Tee hnlclan, Spr a.y Truck a.spray Rig! 817/2024 SPRAYING; HOT 10 $112.00 $3.,120.00 
H. Keeton & N .80lln I 118 

MIX CIRCUIT 
Herbicide SprayCrew. forman, 

L\1~24-
2024 HER61CIDS 

Techntclsn, Spray Truck & Spray Rig I 81812024 SPRAY1NG: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 
H. Keelan & N.Bolln I 

il8 
MIX CIRCUIT 

Spray-BAied In Gallons 
CS- Baregro"nd 062. so $78.00 t6,24D.OO 

Novita Oownforce (Zx2.S gal) 40 $27.50 ~1100.00 
Tots\ $11.112Q.OO 



F~m~ 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499~2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41-472 

Contract: LVR-21 -102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Item Description 

HOURLY CREW ,1 WEEK OF t!/9/20:24 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

lnvolc:e# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Temt9 

Quantity 
This Period U/M 

Unit 
Priae 

By ?urchase Order _____ _ 
Price & Ext Ok'd ___ _ 
Posted _ _ 
Received__ _ 
Approved for Payment_ CA 

8 · ,, ,,.;'I 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5562 
08115/24 
09114/24 

Net 30days 

Amount 

This Period 

6,83HO 

6,831.80 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee Linked Equipment Date Job HOURS Price Total Price 

J. WIWams-CUml>er 8/5/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Sparks-Climber 8/5/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z,Ross-Groundsman 8/5/2024 LVR-21·102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLV CREW 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/5/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

8M261: VERMEER 
8/5/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER. fl.ECC;HOURLY CREW 

I. Williams-cumber 8/6/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICl<I NG VALLEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Spaiks-Cllmber 8/6/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/6/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VAUEV 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET LICKING VALLEY 
$33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK 
8/6/2024 LVR-21-102 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/6/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 

I. Williams-Climber an12024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
RECC;HOURLY CREW 

N.Sparks-Cllmber 817/2024 LVR-21-102 
UCKfNG VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.D9 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman B/712024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

8Ml22: BUCKET 
8/7/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
$14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER 
8/712024 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

J. Williams-Climber 8/S/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC;HOURLY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Spaiks-Cllmber 8/8/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/8/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.-60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM 122: BUCKET 
LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
$33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK 
8/8/2024 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

8M261: VERMEER 

CHIPPER 
B/8/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

$200.00 Total $6,831.60 



DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION 

08/27/2024 5662 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/27/2024 5663 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/2.7/2024 5664 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/27/2024 5665 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

PAY 
TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERA'flVE +.... 
P.o. eox sos 1'i.•,o11: 
WESl UBERlY, KY 41472 A T"""'•'"'"f""l<l' 1..-_,.,,,,,_ 

BMC CONTRACTI NG LLC 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY 40353 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 
593.62 
593.62 
593.62 

GENERAL FUNDS 

No.8147247 
Date: 09/04/2024 

Totals: 

No. 8147247 
73-1750/4210 

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY, KENTUCKY 41472 

VOID AMER 120 DAYS 

DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

6,831.60 
5,404.00 
4,480.00 

219.00 

16,934.60 

09 , 04 2024 8147247 ****16,934.60 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 



fbmc 
· BMC Contracting, LLC 

481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR-21-102 HOURLY CREW 

Cont Item Dascri ptia n 

HOURLY CREW #1 WORK WEEK ENDING 1123 2024 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Quan1ity 
Thit Pariod U/M 

By Purchase Order ___ _ 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 
Posted _ _____ _ 
Received ___ _ 
Approved for Payment ~ 

s,~'t-~'I 

Total Due Thi& Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5662 
08127/24 
09126/24 

Net30days 

Amount 
Thi& Period 

9,855.60 

-6,li55.61f 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee linked Equipment Date Job HOURS Price Total Price 

J. WilUams.Climber 8/19/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Sparks-Climber 8/19/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

$42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

10 

Z.Ross•Groundsman 8/19/2024 LVA-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/19/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
..-tOtr"" $33.60 $3,360.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW I l'J 1'\'U ~ 

BM261: VERMEER 

CHIPPER 
8/19/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
$14.58 $145.80 

J. WIiiiams-Climber 8/20/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURL V CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Climber 8/20/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Oroundsman 8/20/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

AECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/20/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/20/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $1,IJ-5.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 

J. Williams-Climber 8/21/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

J. Tumer-CUmber 8/21/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Rass-Groundsman 8/2112024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 

TRUCK 
8/21/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
$33.60 $336.00 

BM26l: VERMEER 
8/21/2024 LVR-21-102 

LtCKING VALLEY 
$14.58 $145.80 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 
10 

CHIPPER 

J. Williams-Climber 8/22/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Sparks.Climber 8/22/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $42.09 $420.90 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

Z.Ross•Groundsman B/22/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 

TRUCK 
B/22/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
$33.60 $336,00 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/22/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
$14.58 $145.80 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

CHIPPER 

.t~83I·~ () 
$290.00 Tota\ -ts.e~,.eo ... 



Fbmc 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 
ar@bmc:ky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 805 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 414-72 

859-499-2885 

Invoice# 5664 
Date 08/27124 

Invoice Due Date 09/26/24 
Payment Terms Net 30 days 

I. 

. Ul~ . 

Contract: LVR-24-118 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: HOT M:Z-)(: 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period U/M 
Unit Amount 

Price This Period 

10 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: HOT MIX CIRCUIT WE 8 23 2024 40.0000 EA 112.000 4,480.00 

By Purchase Order 
Price & Ext. Ok'd 
Posted 
Received 
Approved tor Payment M --

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 4,480.00 
===== 

Page 1 of 1 



Crew Date Jab Job Description Hours Hou,ty Price Total Fri~• 

Hert>lctde Spray Clew- Fo1man, 
LVR-24-

2024 HERBICIDE 

Tech ~lcia n, Spray Trd ct & Sprar l\lg ( 8119/20211 
118 

SPAA YJNG: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. Keeton & N.BuUn) MIXCIRCIJIT 

Herl!lclde Spr;ry Cfl1W- forman, 
LVR-24-

2024 HERBICIDE 

Techn~a n, $pray Truck & Sprav Rig ( 8/20/2024 SPRA YlNG: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. KeelDn & N.BoUnl 
118 MIX CIRCUIT 

Herbl•lde Spray Crew- Forman, LVll--24--
2024 HERBICIDE 

Technician, Spray True~ & Spra~ Rig ( 8/2112024 
118 

SPRAYING: HOT lll $112,00 $1,120.00 

H.l<eeton&N.sollnl MIX CIRCUIT 

Hublclde Spray Crew- Forman, LVR-24-
2024 HERBICIDE 

Tee~ nlch n, Spra~ Truck & 5prar RII! ( 81221202A SPRA YJNG: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. Keeton & N.Boll nl 
118 MIX CIRCUIT 

Total $4,4SO.OO 



b C 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Starling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Tenn• 

... 

Contract: LVR-24-120 SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
MULCHING 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period WM 
Uni! 

Price 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT MULCHING WE ll 23 2024 

By Purchase Order ____ , 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ____ , 
Posted _________ , 
Received ___ _ 
Approv\,cl for Pa} m1 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5663 
08/27/24 
09/26/24 

Net30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

5,404.00 

6,404.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

8/19/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/20/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/21/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/22/2024 CAT 299D3 WI Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $5,404.00 

Rate for Cat 299D3 with Operator, Fe con Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



C 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY. KY 41472 

Invoice# 5665 
Date 08127/24 

Invoice Due Date 09128124 
Payment Tenns Net3D days 

Contract: LVR-24-119 SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

CBntltem Description 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT WEEK ENDING 8 23 2024 

Please remit payment to: 
PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 
Unit 

Price 

By Purchase Order~---,, 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 
Posted ,_ 
Received _ _ ___ -::-:-;-
Approved for Payment_~ 

8,;._7~;11/ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

Amaunt 
This Period 

28,920.40 

28,920.40 
====== ~,1~1.,~ 

Page 1 of 1 

/..('J,fl~ 



Ernplo••• and Classtfication Equicmunt Data Job Jot> 0"5criPtion Hours HourlvRate Toto\ 

W. Ro••· 6up~rlntenda11t 8/19J2024 LYR·24-H9 
llaaNG VALLE\" RECC. SUBLITT 

10 $47.58 $476.80 
SUBSTATION· GUl«:REoK CIRCUIT 

/. c .... fon,,an 8/l!l/2024 tVR-24-119 
lJ(](JNG VAUIT RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNC!IEEK aRCIJ IT 
10 $43.92 1-139.zo 

D. Benton- CUmbat 8/1912024 LVA-24-119 
lJCl(1 NG VAli.R RECC: S\I Bl.Ell 

SUl!STATION-GUNCRl'EKCIRO/IT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I, Barker-Cliniber 8/19/2024 LVA-24-119 
UCl(J NG VALLEY RECC: SLI SLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNCRIEK Cl!\ClJ IT 
1D S42.09 $420.9D 

J. Turner-CUmber 81191:1.024 L\m-24-119 
UCKll>lG VAi.UV RKC: SUBLETT 

SU9STM1ON-GUNC.RUK CITI.CU IT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

R. SU1clr• CUmber 8119/2024 LVR-24-115 
UC KING VAtllY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNCRf.cK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Sheph erd-G1ounronan S/1912(]24 LVR-24-ll.9 
UC KING VAUEY RECC: SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCRIEK CIRCUIT 
10 $3a.so $366.00 

o. Collln,iwool, - Groun<lman e/U)/2024 LVl!-24-119 
UCKJNG V/\U£Y RECC: SUBLITT 

10 $35.60 $366.00 
svasr A TION. GUNCR£EK CIRCUIT 

J, Brc,wu•GroundmaP 8/19/2024 lVR-24-119 
UCKING VAL\.EY RECC: SUBLElT 10 $36.60 $366.00 

SUBSTATION-GUNCREEf( CIRCUIT 

C~ eeUt1 m:t· G1oundma11 8/19/2024 LV~24-119 
LICKING VA UEV RECC: Sl/BLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNCl\W< ORCUrT 
,o $36-60 $366.00 

G. Poner ,Gmuntlman 8/19/2024 LV~4-11S 
Lla<ING VALLEY I\ECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36,60 $366.00 
SUijSTAOON-GUNCREEl< QRCUIT 

BM 227 /atraff Trimmer 
all.912024 LVR-24-119 

LJCJ{ING VALLEY ROCC: SUl!1£TT 
10 $12fi.2.3 $1,252.30 

W/Operator C. Ftanne,.. SUBSTATION-GUNCRE!J( OIICI.IIT 

BM74• Buct(El TTIUCK 8/1912024' LV11-24-l19 
LICKING VAi.LEY R!CC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNCREEKORCLJIT 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BMt13-Bl/Cl{l'TlflUCK &119/2024 LIIR-24-l19 
LICiaNG VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCRE~K CIRCUIT 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM114· CHIPTRUCK 8<'1912024 LIIR·24-119 
Ll<;l(JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLm 

SUBSTATION-GUNCRf EK CII\CUI T 
10 $22.01 $i;20.10 

BM239-CHIPPERt1 S/191:?024 LVR-24-119 
UCKlNG VALLE'/ RECC:SVBLITT 

SUBSTATION-GUNCI\EEK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.SII $145.80 

DM260.CHIPPER#2 81191:?024 l\/R-24-119 
LICKING VAULEY !\!:CC: SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCftEEK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

8M94-PICKUP LIIR-24-119 
LlCKING VALLE'I UCC: SUBLITT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 6/19/2UZ4 SUBSTATION-GUNCRJ;EK ORUIIT 

BM 125.PICKUP 8119/2024 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALi.El' RECC: 5U Bl.ITT 

SUSSTATION-GUNCRW< ORCUIT 
10 $16.01> $160.00 

BM128-PICKUP 8/1912024 LVJ\..241\9 
LICKING VALLEY RECC; SUBLEIT 

SUBSTATION-Gl/lllCRE£.~ OROJIT 
10 $16,00 $160.00 

EM I 29-PI Cl(UP 8/1912024 LVl\-24-119 
UClONG VAllEY ftECC: SUSLETT 

SU!!STA170N- GUNCR~El( C11<CUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

W, l\oss· S tlP• ~n1endant B/20/2024 L\IR-24·119 
LICKING VAL\.EY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTA170N- GUNCREEK CII\C\.IIT 
10 $47.58 $475.80 

J. Case-Forman 6/2.0/2024 Lllll-24-119 
UCl(JNG VAi.LEY RECC suaLETT 

SUIISTATlON- GtJNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

D. !!.cntoh-CUmber 6/20/21>24 LVll-24-119 
UO:ING VAU.EY RECC SUBLETT 

SUIISTA TION- GUNCREEK <;IRCUIT 
10 $42.00 $420,90 

1. Baiter-cumber B!20/2D24 LVR-24--119 
LICKING VAlllY RECC: SUBLETT 

I~ $42.0S $420.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNCREEK Cl~UIT 

J. rurntr-Climber 8/2D/2024 LVR-24-119 
UCKIN(; VAUEY Rl:CC; SUBlETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK ORCUrT 
10 $112.09 $4:10.90 

R. Sut<:h-CUmtwir 8/20/2024 LVl\•24-119 
LICIC!NGVAWEY RECC SUBLETT 

$UBST A. TlON- GU NCR EEK ORCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z. $hepher~ - Gruundman S/2J!/2.024 LV~-24-119 
U CKING VAUtY RECC: SUBLETT 10 $36.60 $366.DO 

SUB STA 170N· GU NCRru( dllCUIT 

J~ Brown - Grouine!man 8/2012024 LVR-24-119 
U 0::l!'IG VAlliY REc:C: SUBUETT 

SUBSTATIOl'ol- GIJNCR,EKORCUIT 
10 $36.W $366.D0 

I). C<>mn.,..nr1h - GJ,iundmon 8120/2024 LVR-24-119 
lJClClNG VALL~Y RE.CC: SUBIJ:TT 

10 $:!6.60 $366.00 
SU QSTA TION- GU NUUK OROJ IT 

o. Porter • Groimdman 8120/2024 LVll-24-119 
LICKING V Al.LEY flECC S\JBUIT 

5Ul!-STA110N- GUNCRUK CIRC\JIT 
10 $36.60 $356.00 

flM 227 larran Tl1mmer 
812012024 L\111-24·119 

LICKING VAUEY RfCC: SUBLETT 
10 $12S.23 $1,252.30 

W/Qp~tstor c. flannerv SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK GRCU!T 

BH74- BU CKEflRUCK llf.2012024 LIIR-24-119 
Ll(l(lNG VALLEY R!'CC: SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCP.00:: CIRCUIT 
10 $33.8D $336.00 

BMl 18-BUCKET TRUCK 11/2012024 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VAl.l.EI' RKC: SUBLITT 

SUBSTATION· GUNOIEB( CIRCUIT 
10 $33.60 $33S.DO 

BM114-CHIP TRUCK 8120/2024 LVR-24-119 
UCKI NG VALLEY R ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNCIIEEK CIRCIIIT 
10 $22.01 S2Zll.10 

BM239-C!i1PPEA 41 a/20/202A LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

SLJBSTA170N· GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

BM.260-CHIPPER 12 fl/20120Z4 LVR-24-119 
UCIC!NG VALLEY RECC: SUBI.ETT 

SUD5TA TION- GU NC REEK Cl RCUIT 
10 $14.58 $145.BO 

6M94--PICKUP 8/:1.0/2()24 tVR•24-119 
LICKING VALLE\' RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GU NCREH( ORCUIT 
10 $16.0D $1.60.00 



Employee ••~ CLasoltlcotian «1~lpm<1nl Date Job Jab Dcscrjptign Hours Hcu~yRate Total 

BM125-l'ICKUP 6/211!20:/4 LVIM14-ll9 
UOONG l'AWV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBSTAT!Or,&. GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

6Ml2t!·PICWP 
Uo:JNG VAi.i.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

$16.00 al2Cl/2024 LVR-24-119 
SUBSTATION-GUNCREEK ORCUIT 

10 $150.1)1) 

BMl~PICKUP 8120/2024 LVR-24-119 
UO(IN(; VAll.fY RECC: SUBLETT 

515.00 1160,00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK Cll-lCUIT 

10 

W. ll<Jso-~or1ntendari1 ll/ll/2024 lVR-24-119 
LICKING VAU.Ff RECC: SUBLETT 

$47.5B $475.SO 
SUBSTATION· GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 

1.ca.e-,onnan a/21/2024 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $43.9:! $439.20 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK CJRCUIT 

D. Benlor,- CUmlll!f 8/2\/2024 LVR-24-U~ 
LICKING VAi.i.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

$42.09 $420.90 
SUBSTATION-GUNOIEEK ORCUIT 

10 

I. Barko,-CUmkr 8/2l.l202A LVR-24-119 
llCIONG VAU.tv RECC: SUBl.m 

$42.0Q $420.90 
5USSTA110N· GLINCREEK CIIKUIT 

10 

J. Tumor- Climber 8121./2024 LVR-24-119 
UCKJNG VAL.I.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.!J0 
SUBSTATION- GUNCRHK CIRCUIT 

R. Slltcl>- CUmlle< 812112024 LVR-24-119 
UCXING V Alt.EV Rl:CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Shei,hetd •Gwundman 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$36,60 $386.00 8/2112024 ll/ll-24-119 
SUBSTATION-GUNCREEK CIRCt.llT 

10 

c. Flannery - Groundman 8121/2024 L\IR-24-119 
LICKINGVALl£Y REO:: SUBLHT 

$36,GO $366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK C:IRQJIT 

10 

D, CGWnswarth • Ground man 812112024 lVR-24-119 
U OONG VAi.i.EV REc:C SUBlm 

$313.60 S366.00 
SUBSTA110M· GUNCll!:EK CIRCUIT 

10 

G. Portor• Groundman 11/2112024 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RK(; suetm 

10 $36,60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCIIEEK C!RCtllT 

11M 227 la naff lrimmer LICKING VALlEY RECC SUBLETT 
$125,ZJ $1,252.~0 

W/0 oerator J. Brown 
8121/2024 LVl\-24-119 

SUBSTATION• GUNCREEK • ROJIT 
10 

BM74-BUCKETTIIUC~ &121/20:/4 lVR-24-119 
UCKING VALLEY RECC: SUBl£TT 

$33.6-0 $336,00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCRHK ORCUJT 

10 

8M113-IIUCWTRUCK 
UCl:lNG VALL..Y RECC: S UBllTT 

$33..60 $336.00 8{21/2024 LVll-24-119 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREE~ CIRCUIT 

10 

BMl14-CH\P TRUCK S/2112024 LVl\-24-U9 
UO:ING VAll.EV RECC: sue LITT 

$22,01 $220.10 
SUBSTATIOI~- GUNCRHK QRCLJIT 

10 

8M23l!-CHIPPl:R 11 B/2112024 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VAi.LE\' RECC: SUB LETT 

10 $l4.56 $146.B0 
SU8STATIO~J- GUNCllfEK aRCUrT 

BMMl>-OllPPER 112 8/2J/2Q24 LVR-24-119 
LI CICING VAl.l..EY RECC: SUB LE.TT 

$14.58 $145.811 
SUBSTATION- G\JNCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 

81194-PICKU? 8l2ll'2024 LVl\-24-119 
LIOONGVALl.iY RE«; SUBJ.HT 

10 $15,00 $160.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK CIRCUtl 

BM125-1'1CK\JP 8/2112024 LVR-24-119 
UOONG VALl.fY RECC: S UBI.ITT 

10 $16.00 $160.00 
SUBS'IATION- GUNCREtK CIRCUIT 

OM 126-PICKIJP 
LICKING VAi.i.£'/ REC:C:: SUBLITT 

812112024 lVR-24-119 
SU BSlA TION· GUNC:REEK CIRCUIT 

10 $16.00 $160,00 

6Ml29-PICk\J P 812t/Z024 l\lR-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLITT 

$16.00 $160.00 
SIJBSTA TION· GU NCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 

w. Rost·SUpertnten<lonl 8IW2024 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLITT 

$47.58 $475,80 LVll-24--11, 
SUBSTATION· GUN CREl:K Q RCUIT 

10 

I. Ca,e- Farman 8/22/2024 L \IR-24-119 
LICKING VAUEY RtCC: SUBlETT 

$43.92 $459,20 
SUBSTATION• GUNCRfEK Q~CUIT 

10 

D. hmon-c 11m1>1, LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

1ll $42.09 $420.90 8/2212024 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK ORCUIT 

1~8arkH• CUmbet B122121l24 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLITT 

lO 1142.os $420.SO 
SUBSTATION- GUNCRH( CIRCUIT 

I. Tum..-. CUmher 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUBLITT 

$42.09 $420.90 8/22/20l4 LVR-24·119 
SUBSTATION- GUt.lCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 

R. &utci>- cum~, 8/22/2024 l',11\-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RECC SUl!lETT 

10 $-42.119 $42().!lO 
SUBSTATION-GUNCREEK CIRCVIT 

Z.Shtpherd - Grnundman LVft.-24-llS 
LICKING VALLEY RtCC: SUSLETT 

$38.60 $366.00 8/2212024 
SU6SlA110N· GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 

D. CaWru.worth -Growu1mar,, B/22/202li U/1\-24-119 
UCKJN G VAtUY RECC SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $300,00 
SUBSTATION- GUl'ICREEK CIRO.JIT 

C. FLonnery • GrGundman B/2212024 LVR-24-119 
UCKING VAi.LEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK ORaJ!T 

10 

c. lellimy- G"'""dman 8/2212024 LVl\-24-119 
UCKJNG VAUEl'RECC:SUSI.DT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
5UBSTA110N-GUNCREIK CIRCUIT 

BM 227 Jarraff Trimmer 
B/22/2024 LVR•24-119 

UO:I NG VAJ.Lf/'I RECC: SUBU.lT 
10 ~125.23 Si.~&2.30 

WIOreratnr J. Brown SUBSTATION- GU~CI\EEK CIRC1JIT 

BM74-BUCKETTRUCK B/2212024 LIIR-24-119 
LfCl(l NG VALLEY RECC: SUB1.£TT 

10 $33,60 $336,00 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREfK CIRC\JIT 

BM ll~HUCKET TRUCK 11122/2024 LVl\-24-119 
UCKI NG VALLEY Rrcc: 5U61..ETT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
SUBSTATION- GllNCREEK ORO.JlT 

BM114-CHIP TRUCK B/2212024 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VAL.UY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $22.01 $220,10 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

LICKING VALLEY RECC,SUBLETT 
$14.58 $145.BO BM=ttlPPE!Ul 812212(124 LVR-24-llB 

SU85T/n10N- GUNCREEK CIROJIT 
10 



Emplo~ee an<! Clessttl<atlon Eaulcm,nt oat• Job Job Descrlj]tion ~u"' MoutlyRote Total 

BM260-CHIPPER 12 S/221202.4 LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALlfY R~CC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNCRl:E~ CIRCUII 
10 $14.68 $14S,80 

BM94-PICKUP 8l2212!UA LVR-2.4-119 
U(](ING VAllcY RECC SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK OIICl/lT 
10 $16.DO $160,00 

BM 12&-PICKUP 812212024 Ll'R-24-119 
LIOONG VALLEY RECC SUBLETT 

SU5Hl<TION· GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

UM 123-PICKUP 8122/20~ LVR-24-119 
LIOONG VAlilY RECC; SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION• GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $16,00 $160.00 

BMt~PlctCUP 8122/2024 l\/R,24-119 
llOONG VAUEY RECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSJ'ATION- GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $16,()0 $160.00 

Bl.(l.00 $28.920.40 





DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION 

08/31/2024 5743 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/31/2024 5747 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08/31/2024 5749 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 
08131/2 024 5 7 63 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 

PAY 
TO 
THE: 
ORDER 
OE' 

LICKING VALLEY 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE -+-.... 
P.O. 80X 605 ~ ,1'£ 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 11 r.,..1,,..,.,t:;< c-""' 

BMC CONTRP.CTING LLC 
PO BOX 450 
MT STERLING KY 40353 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN 

GLACCOUNT 

593.62 
593,62 
593.62 
593.62 

GENERAL FUNDS 

No. 8147296 
Date: 09/17/2024 

Totals: 

No. 8147296 
73-:!. 750/421 0 

BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS 
WEST LIBERTY. KENTUCKY 41472 

VOI D AFTER 12Q DAYS 

DATE CHECK NO. AMOONT 

AMOUNT 

6,831.60 
4,480.00 
4,053.00 

27,259.80 

42,624.40 

09 17 2024 8147296 * * "* 42 , 624. 4 0 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 



~ ~ Conbacting,LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt S1erling, KY 40353 859499-2888 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX GOS 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Contract: LVR~21 .. 102 HOURLY CREW 

Contlt&m Description 

HOURLY CREW#1 WORK WEEK OF 8 3a 2024 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Tenns 

6 2024 

Quantity 
This Period U/M 

Unit 
Price 

By Purchase O~der ___ _ 
Price & Ext Ok d ____ , 
Posted ___ _ 

Received_---: Ad 
Approved tor Payment_Y"'~ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5743 
08/31124 
09/30/24 

Net 30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

e.831.eD 

6,831.60 

Page 1 of 1 



Employee Linked Equipment Date Job HOURS Price Total Price 

J. WllUams-Cllmber 8/26/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

10 $43,92 $439.20 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

N. Sparks-CUmber 8/26/2024 LVR.-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/26/2024 LVR-21-102 
UCKlNGVALLEY 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM122: BUCKET 
8/26/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/26/2024 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER 
LVR-21-102 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 

J. Williams-Climber 8/27/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICK.ING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURL Y CREW 
1D $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Climber 8/27/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
1D $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/2712024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLVCREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

8M122: BUCKET 
8/27/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $33.60 $336-00 

TRUCK RECC:HOURLY CREW 

BM261:VERMEER 
LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER 
8/27/2024 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 

J. Wllllams-CUmber 8/28/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.2D 

J, Turner-Climber 8/28/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICK.ING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Groundsman 8/28/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET LICKING VALLEY 
$33.60 $336.00 8/28/2024 LVR-21-102 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 

TRUCK 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/28/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145,80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLY CREW 

I. Williams-Climber 8/29/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $43.92 $439.20 

N. Sparks-Climber 8129/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Ross-Grouncsman 8/29/2024 LVR-21-102 
LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLYCREW 
10 $36.60 $366.00 

BM122: BUCKET 

TRUCK 
8/29/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 

RECC:HOURLY CREW 
10 $33.60 $336.00 

BM261: VERMEER 
8/29/2024 LVR-21-102 

LICKING VALLEY 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

CHIPPER RECC:HOURLV CREW 

$200.00 Total $6,831.60 



C 
BMC Contracting, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 805 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Data 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-24-118 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING: HOT M 

Cont Item Description 

10 2024 HERBICIDE SPRAYING; HOT MIX CIRCUff 8 30 2024 

Please remit payment to: 
POBox450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Quantity 

This Period UIM 

40.0000 EA 

By Purchase Order ___ =1 
Price & Ext. Ok'd ___ _ 

Post~d -
RP,ce1ved --~- - -­
Ap•'roved tor Payment _M_ 

I-' - ,-,~,~ 

Total Due This Invoice: 

5747 
08/31/24 
09/30/24 

Net3D days 

Unit Amaunt 

Price This Period 

112.000 4,480.00 

4,480.00 

Page 1 of 1 



Crew Date Joi! Job Desc11ptlon Hour,; HourlyPrtce TotalPrtce 

Her111c1de spray crew- FOrman, 
lVR-24--

2024 HERB IC I DE 

TecllnlCl.an, SprayTr11C1C &Spray Rig [ 812612024 SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112-00 $1,120.00 

H. Keeto" & N.BoUn J 
118 MIXCIIICU!T 

Herbicide Spray Crew- Form;m, 
LVR-24-

2024 H ml! ICIDE 

Technician, Spray Truck & Spray Rig ( 812712024 
110 

SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. Keeton & N.BoUn) MIX CIRCUIT 

Hllrblclde Spray Crew- Forman, LVR-24-
2024 H ERi! ICI DE 

Tech nlclan, SpravTrll C1C & Spray Rig ( 8/28/2024 
118 

SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112.UO $1,120.00 

H. Keetnn&III.BoUnl MIX CIRCUIT 

Herbicide Spray Crew-FOrman, 
LVR-24· 

2024 HERB ICIDt 

Tochnlclan, Spraynuck & Spray P.lg ( 8129J2.024 SPRAYING: HOT 10 $112.00 $1,120.00 

H. Keetlln & N .BoUn l 
116 

MIX CIRCUIT 

Total $4A8().00 



F~~dm~L~ 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499--2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 6 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice# 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Tenns 

Contract: LVR-24-120 SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
MULCHING 

Cont Item Description 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT MULCHING 8 30 2024 

Please remit payment to: 

Quantity 

This Period U/M 

By Purchase Order __ -1· 
Price & Ext Ok'd 
Posted - - --- --Received 

Unit 
Price 

5749 
08131124 
09130124 

Net30days 

Amount 
ThisPetiod 

4,053.00 

PO Box 450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due This Invoice: 4,053.00 ======= 

Page 1 of 1 



Date Equipment and Operator Rate 

8/26/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/27/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/28/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $1,351.00 

8/29/2024 CAT 299D3 W/ Operator-A. Ross $0.00 

TOTAL BILLING LINE $4,053.00 

Rate tor Cat 299D3 with Operator, Fecon Head, Grapple, Truck and Trailer 



F ~ ~~~ng, LLC 
481 Adena Drive 
Mt Sterling, KY 40353 859-499-2885 
ar@bmcky.com 

Bill To: 
LICKING VALLEY RECC 
P.O. BOX 605 
WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 

Invoice # 
Date 

Invoice Due Date 
Payment Terms 

Contract: LVR-24-119 SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

Cont Item Description 
Quantity 

This Period UTM 

SUBLETT SUBSTATION GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 8 30 24 

By Purchase Order_ _ I 
Pnce & Ext. Ok'd __ _ 
Posted 
Rerei-.,ed _ -----
Appmved for Paymen _M_ 

9~ 'f-,1'{ 

Please remit payment to: 
PO .Box450 
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353 

Total Due TI11s Invoice: 

Unit 
Price 

5763 
08/31124 
09/30/24 

Net30 days 

Amount 
This Period 

27.259.80 

27,259.80 

Page 1 of 1 



f::mololl't!eand' Cl.irssffication Ei:iuiiament 0..1t.c Jot, ,oti t)escriptkln. Hoor.s Hourly !\ale Total 

W. Ro•~· S•perlnt..nd81\t Sf.26/21124 L'lil-:Z4-119 
LICKING \/Al.1£Y ftECC SUBUTT 

SUBSTATION- GVNCRW: ORCiJ\T 
10 $,17.§$ $175-80 

/, Case· fom,an '117.61202A LVR·24-ll9 
LICKING VAL1£YRECC: SUDLITT 

SUB!.TATION- GUNCREIJ( ORruT 
10 $43.92 ~.20 

0. -•· CUmh,r 8/26,"2()24 LVR-24>119 
LIO(] N 6 VAUfY RECC: S\JBlITT 

SUDS.TATION· GUNCRHK CIRCVIT 
to $42.09 $420.90 

1.e,m,-cum1>er R/2/il2024 LVll-24-119 
LIO(ING VAUE'i FUCC 5UBIITT 

svs,TATION• GUNCREE~ ORCUIT 
10 $42.0!l $420.90 

J. l.uma,.cUmber B/W/2024 LVR-24-119 
LIOJ NG \/AU£'{ Rt CC:~ US LITT 

SUS!.TATION· GUIKRE[I( ORCUl1 
10 $42.09 $42tl.SO 

It &ulcl>-CUmbet B/2612024 lVA-24-119 
LICKING VALlEY R~C SUB LETT 

5U8STAT!ON- GUNO\EEK CIIICUIT 
10 $42.00 $429.90 

Z.Sllepltetd ·Gf"""dm81> 6126/2024 lVR-211-1:18 
UCKING VALLEY I\ECC; SUBlETT 

SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
0 $36.60 $0,00 

D. C.Ulnswortll • G«>undmon ll126/2024 lVfl-i?A-119 
UCKING YAlllY I\ECC: SUBLETT 

S U5Sl"ATIQN-GUNO\EEK CIRCUIT 
10 $38.60 ~.00 

/, Btown. GTGundman B/2612024 L\liW4-119 
LICKING YAllEV ~KC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.GO $366.00 
SUBSTATION• G\/N CREEK OJ\OJIT 

C. Bel!:l,ny-Groun~ ... n 8/261202.4 L\IR-24--U9 
UCKING YAU.EV RECC: SUB!£TT 

0 $36.60 $0.00 
SUBSTATION· GUNCR£E/C CIRCUIT 

G. Pmter • GtOJJndman 6/26n0l4 LV!1-24-t1~ 
UC!aNG VALi.EV RECC: SUBLETT 

SU!ISTATION• GUNCRJ'£<ClRCl.J/T 
10 $36.60 $386.00 

BM 227 Jarrafi Trimmer 
$/26/2024 LV!l-24-119 

llC!(ING VAUEY RECC: SURI.ITT 
10 $125.23 $1,252.30 

Wl"""'JIOr c. flanno,..., SUBSTATION· GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

BM74-BUCl<£TlltlJCK 8/2612024 lVJl-24-119 
LICKING VAL.UY REIT: SUBlffi 

SUBSTATION- GUr.K:REEK CIRCUIT 
10 $33,50 ~.00 

BMlU-8UCKET11\UOC 81:zli/2024 LVll-24-119 
LICKING VALLFi RECC SUBIITI 

SUBSTATIO»- GUNCREEt::: 01\CUIT 
10 taa.so $336.DO 

BMll.4- CHIP TRUCK aJ26/l!l.24 LVR-24-119 
LICl':ING VAU ,V RECC: S UBl£TT 

SUBSTMlON- GUNCI\EE ~ CIRCUIT 
10 $22.01 $:120.10 

BM2311-CHIPPER'1 8'2612024 LV!l-24·119 
LIO(lf,K; v= RfCC: SU8t£TT 

SUB5TAJ10N-GUNCREEKQl!CUIT 
10 $14.SS $145.80 

BM26ll-CHll'l'ER #2 Su.6/'2024 L'VR~24·119 
LIO:ING VAI.U'Y RfCC SUBLETT 

SUB ST AOON- GVNCIIElc~ 0 RCLJIT 
10 $l.4..S8 tlA5.80 

BM9.HICKUP S/26/2024 lVR-24-119 
UCKING VALLEY RECC; SUB!.ETT 

SUBSTATION- Gl!NCRE£K CIRCUIT 
10 $16.00 S160.00 

5M1l!~ PICKUP S/2&2024 t\111-24-119 
UCKING VALLEY RE!:C Sl/lll.ETT 

SUBSTATION- GlJN CREEK CIRCVIT 
10 $16.00 $160.00 

B 1<11JS. PICKUP e/21112024 LVR-24--lH 
UCKING VALLEY I\ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION· GUNotEElC Ol<OJIT 
10 $16.00 heo.ou 

5Ml29-PIC~UP 8/2612024 lYR-24-11S 
IJCKI NG \/Alll'f ftECC: SUBLETT 

SU8STA TlDN- G UNCREEK CJRC\JIT 
10 $16,00 ll60.00 

...__ 

W. II08S-Su;,erlnte•doot 8/27/2024 LVR-24-11& 
UC~ING VAU.EV R~CC: SUBlOT 

10 $47.58 $475.80 
SU BSTATlOI\!· GUN CREE~ CIRCUIT 

J.C--Fomlan &/2712024 lVR-24--119 
LIC~!NG \/AllFi ROCC SUBlffi 

SUBSTATION· GlJNCREEK CIRCUIT 
lO $43,92 $439.20 

D. ht,.tar,..Clfrn'turr B/Xl/202,I lVR-:!4-119 
LIC~ING VAllEV IW:l:, SUB LITT 

SUBSTATION-GUNCIW:K Cl~QJIT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

I, ear~o,-C111n1>a, 8/27120'1A lVll-24-ll9 
LICKING VALLEY R.e:CC; SUBLETT 

SU8STATION-GIJNC11EEK CIRCUIT 
w $42.09 $420.90 

I. TtJrl'tel"•CUmh2r B/~712024 L\fll,24-11S 
UCKING VALi£'/ !tICC; SUBLETT 

SUBSTATION-GUNCREEl< ORCUIT 
10 $4U)9 $420.00 

It-SUtd!-Cllmller 81:27/2024 lVM!.••lt!l 
LICKING VAJ. LEY RKC; SUBLETT 

SUBSTAllON-GUNCRW( CIRCUrT 
10 $42.09 $420.90 

Z.Sh1:1pbard - OJOUriaman 8/'PnJJ24 LVll-24-11~ 
LICKlNG VAi.LEY UCC: SUBL£1T 

suim ATION-GUNCRm:: CIRCUIT 
10 $36,60 $36&.00 

J, Brown. Groondman 8127/2024 lVR-14-119 
llOCING VALLEY Rf.IX sum.m 

10 $36.60 $356.00 
SUBSTIITI ON- GU MCRIEK CIRCUfT 

[), CoUI ruworth -Grournlm•n B/TJl2t/JA LVR-24-119 
UOONG VALl£Y ROCie SU Blffi 

SUBSTATION, GUNo:REEKCII\CUIT 
10 $35.60 $361,.00 

G. F,:ntm -GrDtlmllTI°" 8/Vl'J.(YJA lVR,24-110 
UO:ING VAlLEV RfCC su&rn 

SUBSTATION• GU r-lCREE K CIRCUIT 
10 $36.60 t361;,GO 

BMW JarraC1 Trim~r 
8/27/2024 LVll-211-119 

UO:H'IG VAlllY RfCC SU5LETT 
10 $12~-23 $1,252.30 

WID• eratot C. AaOOC" SUBSTATION· GUl\!CR£EKCiRCUlf 

BM74-BUCKETTRUCK 8/2712024 LVll-~4-119 
UCKl ~ VAlllV RfCC SUBIEIT 

sua~T ,rna N-GUl\!CR[EK CII\O.ll r 
lD $33.60 $3:36.00 

BMa~BUCKETTP.UCK 612.7/2024 L\IR,24-119 
UCKI NG \'AU.a Rl'CC >lJBl£TT 

SUB!.TATION· GUNCIUE~CIRalif 
10 $33.60 $3:36.00 

BMU4-CH1?TRUCK 8/Vl:2024 LVR,24·119 
UCKING VALLEY R.ECC: 5Ul!l.E1T 

SUBSTATION- GUNOIU:K ClltctJJT 
10 $12.01 S221l.l0 

BK2a9-CHIP~ H 8127J:.1124 lVR-24-Ull 
LICKING YAlllV Rf.CC: SUIILETT 

SU 85TATION- GUNOIE£K CIRCUIT 
10 $14.58 $145.80 

SM260-CHIPPER•2 amno24 LVR-24-119 
llCKltlG VAUEY REC:C: SU!I LETT 

SL18STA TlON- GUMCl\EEK CIRCUIT 
,,, Sl.4.58 ll<S.80 

BM94•PICKUP 81:27/2024 LVR-24-llg 
llCKlOOVAl.1£YRECC: su&Lm 

SUBSTATION- GUNCREl'X OROJIT 
10 $16.00 $1so.oa 

6M 126.PICKUP fl/2712024 LYR-24--119 
LICKING Vi'JllYR!:CC: SUBLETT 

S\J8ST/>.TION- GUNCIIEEKCIRCUTT 
10 $16.00 $100.00 

SM12ll-PIC~UP 8/27IOD>4 LVR-24-119 
UCKI ~ VAUEY RECC: 5UBLEIT 

SU~STA 1 ION• GUNCREEK C1R<::UIT 
10 $1fi.llll $160.00 

8M129-PICl(l)P 8/W'20:l.4 LVR-24-119 
LIO(ING VAll!:V RECC: SUBLETT 

SU~TAOON• GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
10 $16,00 $160.00 



£mpl0¥ee •M Cla$.l~IC•llM EcaulDment Dale Job JobOescrlOllon Hours Hou~yRote Toial 

W. ll<lss-SUpe~ntondam 8,'~B/20Z4 Ll/R-:14--119 
LICKING VAllf;l' IIECC: SJJBLITT 

10 $-(7.5a $47!i.OO 
5UBSTATION-GUNC:RH1' CIRCUIT 

J. CU8-FOfflUlh LIJA-U-119 
llCKING VAll.IY RECC: SU 8LITT 

$4!3.92 8,~1112024 
SUBSTATION-GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 $439.10 

D. Senton-Climbol 
I..IOONG VAUIY RECC: SUBlITT 

1D $42.09 $42(1.90 8/28/l024 L\IR-24-119 
SUB5TAOON-C:CUNCRE<K ORCUIT 

t 88rker• CUntb&r 8121l12.024 LVR-24-119 
tl<l;lNG VAUrf ~ECC SUBLITT 

10 $Q.09 $420.90 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK ORCUIT 

J. rurner-cum11or S/281202-4 LV~-24-ll! 
LICKING VALLE'/ ll!CC SUBLETT 

10 $42.09 $420.9C 
SUBSTATION- GUNCRIE.( ORCIJIT 

ft Strtch-C limber &nBml24 Ll'R-24-119 
LICKING VAU.£Y R!CC SUBLETT 442.09 $42.0.BD 

lJJ8Sl"ATION- GIJNCRE.t< QRCUrr 
10 

z.sn,~heNl-llroundman UCUNG VAUtY RECC SUBLETT 
10 $~6.l;O $366,0il = lVR-2'1-119 

SUSSTATION-GUNnEEK CIIICl)IT 

c. Fw.ne111 • Grouoamaa UCKlNG Vllllr-1 RECC: SUBLETT 
$3S.l;O $366.0ll 81:W202A LVfl.24-119 

5UBSTAT10Tlf. GUNnEE~CIRe:U!l 
10 

o. c..iu ...... r11, - o,oun<irnan 8/2811024 LVR-24--119 
LlCIONG VI\U l.Y IIECC SVBLETT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SIJBSTA TION• GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

c. llellamY • Grtlllndman 8128/2024 LVJl-24-119 
Llt;KJNc; VALL[Y RECC: SUSLElT 

10 $38.00 ~00 StlllSTATION• GUNCREaCIRQJfT 
UCICING VALL[V REC<c SUDlffi 

$36.611 $366,00 G. Porter-Gro1m«m.111 8128/2024 lVll-2.4-119 
SUBSTATION• GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 

10 

BM 227 JaoaffTllmmet LI ,KING VALLlY REC<:; SUSL ITT 
Bf2B/20::!.4 lVR-24-119 

SUBSTATION·GLINrnEEK CIRCUIT 
10 $125.23 SU523' w1ooer111or J. Brown 

8M14• BUCKET TRUCK 8/2612024 LVR-2'1•119 
LI OCING VALllY RECC SUB( ITT 

10 $33.60 $336.0D 
SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK ORCVIT 

BMll-3· BUC!IET111UCX 8/2812024 L\111•24-118 
(ICKING VAUJV RECC: SUBL ITT 

10 $33.&l $836.00 
SUllSTo\TION-GUNCllEfK CIRCUIT 

RM114-CHfPffiUCK 8/2812024 LVR·24·11S 
UO:ING VALU:V RECC SU8L ITT 

10 $22.nt $2l!l.10 
SUBSTA IION· GUNCREEK ORCU IT 

BM-239-CHIPPER#l 81281202'1 LV~11~ 
LIO:lNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

lQ $14.58 $145,01) 
SUB:ITATlON-GUNa<EEK ORCVIT 

B M260-Ct!IPPER 12 8/2S/2C2'1 LVR-24-11~ 
LICKING VAt LEV ROCC= suetm 

10 $t4.SB S145.&l 
SUBSTATION· lal!NCREO: ClRCUrT 

BM"4·PI er.up 8/.s/2oz.1 LVR-24-11~ 
L IOONG VAl ITT RECC: SUBLETT 

10 f16.00 $100,0ll 
SUBSTATION• GUNC!IUK ORCUrT 

LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 
$16.00 $180.00 61-1125-PICKUP ti/2ll/21124 LVR·UllS 

SUBSTATION- GUNCREEK ClRCUIT 
10 

BH128-l'ICKUP 8/28/2024 LVR·21l·1l9 
IJCl(ING VAlllV RK(': SUBLUT 

10 $16,00 $160.00 
S(IIIST ATION· GUNCREEK ORCUIT 

BM:1.29-PICIOJP 
LICl;lNG VALLE\' ~cr; SUBLITT 

$16.00 $160.00 B/2tll2024 LVR-24-119 
SUBSTATION· GUNCllEEK 01\CUIT 

10 

W. R<111s-Siuperlnlertdant ~1291202-4 L\lll-24-119 
LICKING VAi.LEV RECC: SUB LITT 

0 $47..!IS $0.00 
SURSTATIO». GUr-lCR!IK CIRCUIT 

J.C..fornu• == tVR-24-119 
l lCKING VALUY IIECC: SUB LITT 

10 $43.92 $439.20 
5UBSTAT10r-1· GUNCREEK CffiCUIT 

D. Bonton• CUmbtrr 81'2912024 .LVR•Z4-llll 
l lCKING VALl!Y RECC SUBlITT 

D $42.09 $0.00 
SUBSTATION- GU NCR(H CIRCUIT 

I. Barker• CU111 rJer 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SUBLITT 

10 $42.0S $420.80 ll/;!lll2024 LVR-24-H.9 
SUBSTIITIO!l- G\JNCl\lll( • RCUIT 

J. Turner-Climber S/l!!/202.4 LVR-24-11.9 
LICKINGVALUVRECC: SUBL.ETT 

D $42.0li $UU 
5UBSTATION-GU!'£REEK ORCUIT 

R. $tm:h-CUtnber 8/29/2024 iVR-24-11.!l 
UCKI NG VALLlY RECC: SUBL<!T 

10 $42.0S $420.90 
suesr ... TION· GUNCREEK ORCUIT 

Z.Sllepherd-Grou hdlllllh = lVR·2'1-11.!l 
LIO<.I NG VALL EV REC(; SUBLETT 

10 $31>.BO 5366.00 
SUBSTATION-GUNCREEX ORCUIT 

D. CalUlWlnlr1h • Gmundrnan = LVR-24-119 
LICKING VALLEY RECC: SU81.£TT 

10 $36.60 $366.00 
SUBSTATION· GUM:;11.EEK Or«:UIT 

C.Rannery-Gmundmen 8,IW2C124 L\IR-24·11$ 
UCKIN G \/ALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

10 $36.60 $3S&.OO 
SUS STATION• GUNCREEK ORCUIT 

o. POMr-Grcu odman 
LICl(JNG VALLEY RECC: SUBLETT 

$36.60 $:!e6,00 =~ LV/1·24-119 
SUBSTATION- GUNCkfEK OKCllfr 

10 

N. a.un-Groundrnan 
LIOGN 6 \/AU.EV REC<c SUB LITT s $36,60 $183.00 Blll9/2024 LVR-24-11.9 

5UBSTA"TION• GUNCRHKOIU'.Ul"T 

BM 227 JarrattTr1mmer LlCKING \/All£V RECC: SUBLETT 
$126.23 $1.252.30 

'WJONH':llt« IT Brown 612W21l24 L\IR·24-U9 SUllSTATION- G.UNCREEK • RCUIT 
10 

BM?4• BUCkETll!VCK 8129/202.d LVR-24-1J.9 
LICKING VAl.rn' R£CC: SUBlETT 

10 $33.60 $336.00 
S\JDSTATION· GUNCREfKCIRClJIT 

LICl<lNG VAIUY R!CCc SUBLETT 
10 $33.60 $336,00 6 MUS.. BUCkET ll!UCK 8/29n024 lVR•24-11!1 

SUBSTATION· GUNCl\fl:K ClRCIJIT 

81-111.4- CHIP TRUCK S/29J1D2.4 LVll-2A·US 
LICKING VALllY RfCC: SUBLETT 

10 $22.01 S22C.1D 
S1.J8$T ATION· GUNCR!tK CIRCUIT 

9M:239•CHIPP$1 ~1 LV/1•24-ll.9 
LIClW,IG VAU fY REC,:C SIJBLcTT 

10 $14.58 $14S.80 8l;19/2024 
SIJDST ATION • GUNCREEK CIRCUIT 
UOONG VAU£Y R£CCo SUBLETT 

U) $14.$5 $1~;.eo BMZeO.CHIPPE/1 ~2 6/2912024 lVR·:14-119 
SUBSfATION-GUN CREEK CIACUIT 

BM94-~CKUP 
UO(]NG VALllY R!'CC: SUDl£TT 

D $16.00 $0.00 B/2912024 lVR·2H19 
SUBSTATION• GUNOIEEK CIRUJLT 

BMl~PICKUP B/2lln024 lVR-24-11~ 
I..ICl(ING VlllllY I\ECC: SUBLETT 

SUBST ATIC>N- GUNctli~ CIROJIT 
to $IB.OO $160.0C 

B 1-1128-PICKUP B/29/20.24 L~2.4-11S 
UQ:J NG VAlll.Y RECC SUBlETT to $16.00 $160.00 

su~:rr ATION- G\JNCRUK CIRCUIT 

SM12';-PICKUP ll/1912024 LVR-24•11!> 
UCl(ING VALLEY RECC: SU8111T 

10 sis.oo $160,00 
SVBST ATION• GUNCRIIK CIROJIT 

76;,00 $.27,259.SO 
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Witness: Sandy Bradley 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 5:  Refer to the monthly trial balance reports through May 2024 provided in response to 

AG 1-19. Provide in the same format a trial balance with all balance sheet and income statement 

accounts for each month June 2024 through August 2024. 

 

Response 5:  Please see Attachment AG 2-5.   

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-5 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

10/02/2024 2:52:22 pm General Ledger Pagel 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Accouut Desuiption Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 107.2 CONST WK fN PROG 844,589.90 10,399.36 13,365.28 0.00 854,9119.26 0.00 

0 107.21 C..'ONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK IN PROG-MAT. WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK fN PROG-DRIYE THR.U 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN FROG-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMh'NT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -S11,321.06 0.00 101,021.71 0.00 31,951,352.89 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -207,138.45 0.00 32,251.58 0.00 6,034,686.07 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 2,374.41 0.00 8,028.22 382,561.34 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UUS CFC NISC MR 917,820.86 -9,364.69 0.00 0.00 908,456.17 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 0.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 

0 131.1 CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -173,660.12 0.00 79,226.99 104,494.54 0.00 

0 131.11 CASH~PA YROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INIEREST-SPEC DEP 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 IBMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 34,098.17 5,611.43 0.00 1,256,021.29 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -919,022.67 812,370.25 0.00 5,991,274.20 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 2,724.19 0.00 859.21 0.00 3,827.44 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC~ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14,184.71 971.58 164.61 0.00 0.00 13,213.13 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTI·IER 19,213.95 4,485.61 592.40 0.00 23,699.56 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS RF.C-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 3,128.68 0.00 0.00 3,128.68 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSONRECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR ~3.59 101.05 28.77 0.00 97.46 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTSRECCLEARING -49,240.65 1,871.97 14,851.21 0.00 0.00 47,368.68 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acctl2.58. l /gl/GL_SID.1_ TRJAL_BAJ,.xm!. rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

10/02/2024 2:52:22 pm General Ledger Page 2 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Tntns Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 143.0 ACCTS REC-EMP & DIR 21,255.46 1,500.65 1,608.38 0.00 22,756.11 0.00 
0 143.l ACCTSREC- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 143.2 ACCIS REC-40lK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 143.3 ACCTS REC-125 MED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 144.l ACC PROV FOR UNCOLL-ELECT -125,111.36 -24,427.88 0.00 6,563.IO 0.00 149,539.24 
0 144.3 ACC PROV FOR UNCOLL-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 154.0 MA 1ER1ALS & SUP-ELECT 1,104,808.00 -51,757.21 0.00 32,273.11 1,053,050.79 0.00 
0 155.0 MATERIALS & SUP-MERCH 2,181.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,181.28 0.00 
0 156.0 lRANSPORTATION INVENTORY 42,660.27 560.65 0.00 458.87 43,220.92 0.00 
0 163.0 STORES EXP CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.0 PREPAY-DEFERRED INIBREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.1 PREPAY GENERAL INS 248,749.00 -121,205.54 0.00 20,729.09 127,543.46 0.00 
0 165.2 PREPAY-ER 40IK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.3 PREP A Y-NRECA HOSP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.4 PREPAY-RETIREDEMP HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 184.0 INVENTORY-GAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.uo 0.00 0.00 
0 184.l TRANSP EXP CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 602.91 0.00 0.00 
0 186.0 MISC DEF DEBTS-DIST SYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.l WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.2 MISC DEFER DEBTS-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.3 OTHER DEFERRED DEBlTS-EARNI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.95 OTHER DEFERRED DEBITS-FUEL 302,600.52 54,590.36 66,490.37 0.00 357,190.88 0.00 
0 200.1 MEMBERSHIP-ISSUED -226,975.00 -1,955.00 0.00 455.00 0.00 228,930.00 
0 200,2 MEMBERS HrP-UNlSSUED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 201.l PATRONS CAPITAL CREDIT -40,569, 170.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,569,170.63 
0 201.2 PAT CAP ASSIGNABLE -1,835,651.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,835,651.29 
0 208.0 DONATED CAPITAL -137,968.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,968.14 
0 209.0 ACCUMULATED OTHER COMP TNC 1,435,484.00 -36,462.00 0.00 6,077.00 1,399,022.00 0.00 
0 219.1 OPERA TING MARGINS 805,353.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 805,353.51 0.00 
0 219.2 NON OPERATING MARGINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 219.3 OTHER MARGINS-PR YR DEFICITS 1,443,640.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,443,640.18 0.00 
0 219.4 OTHER MARGINS-PR PERIODS -19,739.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,739.24 
0 224.1 LONG 1ERM DEBT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 224.12 LONG TERM DEBT-CFC CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 224.13 CFC LONG TERM NOTES EXEClITE -1,051,039.05 73,563.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 977,475.49 
0 224.14 LONG TERM DEBT-FFB 13,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000,000.00 0.00 
0 224.15 FFB LONG TERM NOTES EXECUTE -42,134,993.65 431,644.64 214,580.29 0.00 0.00 41,703,349.01 
0 224.2 LONG TERM DEBT-REA CONST NO -2,004,179.89 153,777.11 21,562.92 0.00 0.00 1,850,402.78 
0 224.3 RUS LOAN AVAILABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58. l/gl/GL _SUM_ TRIAL_BAL.xml.ipt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

10/02/2024 2:52:22pm General Ledger Page3 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 224.4 RUSNOTESEXECUTED--CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RDS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PENSIONS/BENEF -4,493, 793.09 -52,692.31 0.00 9,265.57 0.00 4,546,485.40 

0 231.0 NOTES PAY ABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.l AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 48,028.65 0.00 54,502.46 0.00 240,510.19 

0 232.2 AP-WINTERCARE -131.08 -50.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 181.18 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 -496,034.00 0.00 1,021,734.00 0.00 3,972,673.00 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 846.58 1,702.74 0.00 0.00 1,927.46 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 -81.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 873.03 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 0.00 0.00 57.95 0.00 57.95 

0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 163.22 0.00 0.00 840.51 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHILD SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEI-IlCLE LEASE -37,590.44 22,452.59 3,765.45 0,00 0.00 15,137.85 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 63,671.76 10,193.06 0.00 0.00 2,322,354.33 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -290,066.19 0.00 64,732.36 0.00 305,254.37 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 16,907.97 31,907.97 0.00 0.00 15,066.32 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 30.00 0.00 9.60 0.00 16.89 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 -21.11 0.00 6.40 0.00 5,768.06 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3,195.14 -5,778.87 0.00 8,798.61 0.00 8,974.01 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 11,109.06 0.00 8,394.68 0.00 40,123.76 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 24,602.20 0.00 6,278.95 0.00 29,825.97 

0 236.53 lJTlUTY TAX-BREA TIIlIT CO -17,468.37 5,283.90 0.00 3,108.36 0.00 12,184.47 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 7,212.01 0.00 5,401.00 0.00 20,566.29 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2, 149.40 338.74 0.00 216.37 0.00 1,810.66 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 567.70 0.00 416.45 0.00 3,935.54 

0 236.57 UTIUTY TAX-ELLOUT CO 1,114.92 5.18 0.00 12.69 1,120.10 0.00 

0 236.58 UTILITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 15.64 0.00 31.03 0.00 524.82 

0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-PFB CONST 0.00 0.00 268,734.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 -3,285.09 0.00 4,778.67 0.00 4,778.67 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -60,501.24 0.00 9,863.44 0.00 60,903.50 

0 237.51 MACED LIABILITY - INTEREST 215.71 182.94 27.81 0.00 398.65 0.00 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /prolrpttemplate/acci/158.1/gl/GL _SUM_ TRJAL _ BAL.xml.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

10/02/2024 2:52:22 pm General Ledger Page 4 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUN 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Fonvard YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 237.7 ACCRUED DEBT DISC-CFC CONV F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 238.99 CAPITAL CREDIT CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.0 TAX COLL PAYABLE-FEDERAL W 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 24l.1 TAX COLL PAYABLE-STATE WH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.2 TAX COLL PAY ABLE-LEE CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.3 TAX COLLECTION-CITY OF WL 0.00 0.00 1,624.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.4 TAX COLLECTION-M.ENIFEE COU 0.00 0.00 101.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.5 TAX COLLECTION-MORGAN COU 0.00 0.00 6,166.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 242.2 ACCRUED PAYROLL -57,614.40 -5,521.09 46.06 0.00 0.00 63,135.49 
0 242.3 ACCRUED VACATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 242.4 ACCRUED INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 242.6 ACCRUED MEDICAL LEAVE -438,235.70 -35,229.24 0.00 1,651.86 0.00 473,464.94 
0 242.99 PAYROLL HOLDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.0 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT -196,716.62 -24,240.06 2,156.33 0.00 0.00 220,956.68 
0 252.1 CUST ADV FOR CONST-HOUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.2 CUST ADV FOR CONST-TRAILERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.3 CUST ADV FOR CONST-l'REPAY SL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.4 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT-SH -105,262.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,262.26 
0 252.5 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT -33,396.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,396.72 
0 362.0 STATION EQUIPMENT 31,442.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,442.32 0.00 
0 364.0 POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES 29,171,649.50 647,073.40 114,822.63 0.00 29,818,722.90 0.00 
0 365.0 OVERHEAD COND & DEVICES 24,523,552.11 137,696.27 31,100.31 0.00 24,661,248.38 0.00 
0 366.0 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 367.0 UNDGRD CONDUIT & DEVICES 883,355.49 23,219.89 5,245.11 0.00 906,575.38 0.00 
0 368.0 LINE TRANSFORMERS 10,322,214.93 129,686.86 41,310.02 0.00 10,451,901.79 0.00 
0 369.0 SERVICES 7,842,868.23 158,875.61 30,011.35 0.00 8,00 I, 743.84 0.00 
0 370.0 METERS 699,159.79 92,313.11 3,055.27 0.00 791,472.90 0.00 
0 370.1 AMR DEVICES-TURTLES 1,489,427.48 -14,383.50 0.00 0.00 1,475,043.98 0.00 
0 370.11 METERS-RADIO FREQUENCY 3,833,143.13 3,369.34 0.00 0.00 3,836,512.47 0.00 
0 371.0 INSTALL ON CUST PREMISES-SL 3,311,780.15 73,899.16 9,989.71 0.00 3,385,679.31 0.00 
0 389.0 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 50,568.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,568.79 0.00 
0 390.0 STRUCTIJRES & IMPROVEMENTS l, 725,567.50 10,070.00 0.00 0.00 1,735,637.50 0.00 
0 391.0 OFFICE FURN & EQUIPMENT 840,552.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 840,552.95 0.00 
0 392.0 TRANSP EQUIPMENT 3,076,267.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,076,267.02 0.00 
0 393.0 STORES EQUlPMENT 80,060.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,060.18 0.00 
0 394.0 TOOL SHOP GARAGE EQUIP 123,267.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,267.23 0.00 
0 395.0 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 176,127.38 324.36 0.00 0.00 176,451.74 0.00 
0 396.1 POWER OPERATED EQUIP 155,189.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,189.48 0.00 
0 396.2 TOOLS & WORK EQUIP-SMALL 44,517.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,517.86 0.00 
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0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,431,099.65 240,025.04 0.00 1,431,099.65 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 56,861.65 9,487.98 0.00 56,861.65 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 18,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -48,836.86 0.00 5,611.43 0.00 48,836.86 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DIVIDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DIVIDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DIVlDENDS-NISC 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -11,864.39 0,00 0.00 0.00 11,864.39 

0 424.7 PAT DIVIDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVIDENDS-FEDERATED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,872.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 4,075.98 2,075.00 0.00 4,075.98 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTHER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 67,172.92 10,078.56 0.00 67,172.92 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 28,652.45 4,778.67 0.00 28,652.45 0.00 

0 427.3 INTERES'f-FFB CONST 0.00 801,172.19 134,399.19 0.00 801,172.19 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER IN'TEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 598.81 66.87 0.00 598.81 0.00 

0 431.1 OTHER JNTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EK? 0.00 14,701.45 2,562.33 0.00 14,701.45 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 61,951.21 10,361.00 0.00 61,951.21 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.l RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -13,033,074.73 0.00 2,485,740.47 0.00 13,033,074.73 

0 440.1 t RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVlRO WA 0.00 ·264.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 264.00 
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Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
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0 440.3 SMALL COMM-SCH B 0.00 -661,767.85 0.00 126,224.12 0.00 661,767.85 
0 442.2 LARGE COMMERICAL-SCH LP 0.00 -1,857,408.41 0.00 354,812.74 0.00 1,857,408.41 
0 442.21 SCHEDULE LPR-OVER 1000 KV A 0.00 -421,945.02 0.00 92,286.32 0.00 421,945.02 
0 442.22 SCHEDULE LPR-UNDER 1000 KV A 0.00 -45,622.21 0.00 9,387.50 0.00 45,622.21 
0 442.23 LGE POWER LPR-EKCC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.24 LGE COMM LPR-CAMPTON ELEM/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.25 LP OVER 1000 KV A 0.00 -132,357.77 0.00 24,745.S1 0.00 132,357.77 
0 442.26 LGE COMM LPR-LION/HINKLE/I'E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.27 LG PWR LPG GREATER THAN 10,00 0.00 -2,949,325.40 0.00 479,537.20 0.00 2,949,325.40 
0 444.2 SECURTIY LIGHT-DEVICES 0.00 -15,083.55 0.00 2,678.39 0.00 15,083.55 
0 445.0 NON-BILLABLE KWH-SFG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 450.0 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 0.00 -103,456.91 0.00 19,169.67 0.00 103,456.91 
0 454.0 RENT FROM ELECT PROP-JOINT P 0.00 -238,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 238,740.00 
0 454.1 RENT FROM ELECT PROP-CATV 0.00 -165.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.22 
0 456.0 OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUE 0.00 -32,599.00 0.00 4,509.20 0.00 32,599.00 
0 456.1 OTHER ELECT REVENUES-TEMPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 456.2 OTHER ELECTRIC REVENUE-PREP 0.00 -7,759.20 0.00 1,467.00 0.00 7,759.20 
0 555.0 PURCHASED POWER-EKP 0,00 13,640,689.00 2,272,711.00 0.00 13,640,689.00 0.00 
0 555.1 PURCHASED POWER-STARSHJNE 0.00 6,396.00 1,427.32 0.00 6,396.00 0.00 
0 580.0 OPER SUPERVISION & ENG 0.00 60,050.63 7,919.20 0.00 60,050.63 0.00 
0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES 0.00 645,773.77 97,517.36 0.00 645,773.77 0.00 
0 583.1 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES • GRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION 0.00 23,323.03 622.30 0.00 23,323.03 0.00 
0 584.0 MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINE 0.00 5,825.30 676.35 0.00 5,825.30 0.00 
0 585.1 ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 586.0 METER EXPENSES 0.00 212,004.00 33,940.10 0.00 212,004.00 0.00 
0 587.0 CUST INSTALLATION EXPENSE-SL 0.00 70,068.18 10,571.99 0.00 70,068.18 0.00 
0 588.0 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 0.00 94,007.19 14,095.92 0.00 94,007.19 0.00 
0 588.l MISC DTSlRIBUTION EXPENSE-PIC 0.00 6,268.49 3,239.95 0.00 6,268.49 0.00 
0 589.0 RENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 590.0 MAINT SUPERVISON & ENG 0.00 60,049.91 7,918.86 0.00 60,049.91 0.00 
0 593.0 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES 0.00 562,275.76 89,185.68 0.00 562,275.76 0.00 
0 593.1 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ROW 0.00 93,728.04 15,211.62 0.00 93,728.04 0.00 
0 593.11 MAlNT OF OVERHEAD LINES-OPS 0.00 4,704.57 0.00 0.00 4,704.57 0.00 
0 593.12 MAINT OF QVHI) LINES-FLOOD FE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.3 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-PCB 0.00 223.10 0.00 0.00 223.10 0.00 
0 593.4 MA.TNT OF QVHI) LINES-OTIIER PC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.6 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES - MO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.61 MAINT OF OVIUJ LINES· WA KEND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Div Account Description Balance Forward YTD Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 I, 171,193.12 200,952.00 0.00 1,171,193.12 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAlNT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAJNT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WlND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MA1NT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF UNE • TORNADO 03/0'2/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 S95.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 74,633.16 1,034.52 0.00 74,633.16 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 104,692.90 14,575.13 0.00 104,692.90 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUSTRECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 141,787.58 20,989.97 0.00 141,787.58 0.00 

0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 82,421.37 13,676.18 0.00 82,421.37 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS·NISC MAIL 0.00 54,376.46 9,053.53 0.00 54,376.46 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- .MISC COLL 0.00 51,985.69 7,830.04 0.00 51,985.69 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 815.00 90.00 0.00 815.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD·KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 GUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITfEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUSTRECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,494.59 287.61 0.00 1,494.59 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,238.87 214.72 0.00 1,238.87 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 30,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 12,116.94 1,765.75 0.00 12,116.94 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -2,595.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 2,595.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 1,325.00 1,645.00 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 6,738.30 1,121.03 0.00 6,738.30 0.00 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 379,308.86 56,521.76 0.00 379,308.86 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 43,044.54 11,752.00 0.00 43,044.54 0.00 

0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 12,431.36 1,493.73 0.00 12,431.36 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,186.24 57.73 0.00 2,186.24 0.00 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 12,307.43 1,022.59 0.00 12,307.43 0.00 
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0 921.4 EXPENS£S-B DUNCAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 921.6 EXPENSES-KERRY HOW ARD 0.00 8,498.28 1,345.78 0.00 8,498.28 0.00 
0 923.0 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 0.00 8,845.93 1,085.58 0.00 8,845.93 0.00 
0 923.1 OUTSJDE SERVICE-UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 924.0 PROPER1Y INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 925.0 INJURIES & DAMAGES JNSURANC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 925.1 INJURIES & DAMAGES-W COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.0 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-VACATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.l EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.2 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.3 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-.F AS I 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.4 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MED L V 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 928.0 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPE 0.00 25,505.23 11,037.73 0.00 25,505.23 0.00 
0 929.0 DUPLICATE CHARGES-CR 0.00 -7,827.86 0.00 882.29 0.00 7,827.86 
0 930.11 DIR FEE & EXP-PHILIP WILLIAMS 0.00 2,478.55 338.60 0.00 2,478.55 0.00 
0 930.12 DIR FEE & EXP-EARL MAY JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.13 DIR FEE & EXP-JOHN MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.14 DIR FEE & EXP-DARRELL CUNDIF 0.00 2,192.83 347.98 0.00 2,192.83 0.00 
0 930.15 DIR FEE & EXP-MICHAEL ADAMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.17 DIR FEE & EXP-KERRY HOW ARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.18 DIR FEE & EXP-TED HOLBROOK 0.00 2,134.27 338.22 0.00 2,134.27 0.00 
0 930.19 DIR FEE & EXP-DOLORES D JONES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.2 DUES PAID TO ORGANIZATIONS 0.00 44,118.08 0.00 0.00 44,118.08 0.00 
0 930.21 DIR FEE & EXP-CK STACY 0.00 1,914.37 301.75 0.00 1,914.37 0.00 
0 930.22 DfR FEE & EXP-TOMMY HILL 0.00 4,609.86 953.30 0.00 4,609.86 0.00 
0 930.23 DIR FEE & EXP-J FRANK PORTER 0.00 2,113.51 334.58 0.00 2,113.51 0.00 
0 930.24 DIR FEE & EXP-KEVIN HOWARD 0.00 2,221.53 341.28 0.00 2,221.53 0.00 
0 930.25 DIR FEE & EXP-TRAVIS STACY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.26 DIR FEE & EXP-ANDREW W JONES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.27 DIR FEE & EXP-ALAN OLDFIELD 0.00 1,991.83 314.48 0.00 1,991.83 0.00 
0 930.3 ANNUAL J\,IBETING EXPENSES 0.00 29,774.90 15,971.09 0.00 29,774.90 0.00 
0 930.4 MISC GENERAL EXPENSE 0.00 60,749.69 12,637.21 0.00 60,749.69 0.00 
0 930.6 SHORT AGE & OVERAGE-CASHIER 0.00 -120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 
0 932.0 MAINTENANCE OF GENERAL PRO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 935.0 MAlNT OF GENERAL PROPERTY 0.00 80,159.53 15,950.34 0.00 80,159.53 0.00 
0 998.0 998 Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 998.1 Profit Clearing Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 998.2 Profit Clearing Non Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 999.0 999 Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTram Debit Cri!dit Debit Credit 

0 107.2 CONST WK fN PROG 844,589.90 98,186.41 87,787.05 0.00 942,776.31 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK TN PROG-CONIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.22 CONST WK fN PROG-MAL WHSE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK. IN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK IN PROO-DRIVE 11-IRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK IN PROO-WAREHOUSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK IN PROO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DIST -31,440,031.83 -655,492.02 0.00 144,170.96 0.00 32,095,523.85 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547.62 -239,451.88 0.00 32,313.43 0.00 6,066,999.50 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 5,315.95 2,941.54 0.00 385,502.88 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP·KAEC UUS CFC NISC :MR 917,820.86 -9,364.69 0.00 0.00 908,456.17 0.00 

0 123.l INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 0.00 0,00 258,602.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP-EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,l 19.86 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0,00 634,566.97 0.00 

0 Bl.I CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 -68,942.26 104,717.86 0,00 209,212.40 0.00 

0 13Lll CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 1RANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INIBREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 1,345,524.60 1,311,426.43 0.00 2,567,447.72 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRIC 6,910,296.87 -429,471.89 489,550.78 0.00 6,480,824.98 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCT REC-RET CKS -6,551.63 6,324.46 3,600.27 0.00 0.00 227.17 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROBT RECEIY ABLE (FROM M -14, 184.71 1,131.56 159.98 0.00 0.00 13,053.15 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 19,213.95 3,683.51 0.00 802.10 22,897.46 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,128.68 0.00 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECTRJC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.25 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR -3.59 131.20 30.15 0.00 127.61 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 2,673.14 801.17 0.00 0.00 46,567.51 
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0 143.0 ACCTS REC.EMP & DIR 21,255.46 -147.36 0.00 1,648.01 21,108.10 0.00 
0 143.1 ACCTS REC- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 143.2 ACCTS REC-401K 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 143.3 ACCTS REC-125 MED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 144.1 ACC PROV FOR UNCOLL-ELECT -125, 111.36 -31,556.82 0.00 7,128.94 0.00 156,668.18 
0 144.3 ACC PROV FOR UNCOLL-OTIIER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 154.0 MATERlALS & SUP-ELECT 1,104,808.00 22,711.19 74,468.40 0.00 1,127,519.19 0.00 
0 155.0 MATERIALS & SUP-MERCH 2,181.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,181.28 0.00 
0 156.0 TRANSPORTATION INVENTORY 42,660.27 -1,477.97 0.00 2,038.62 41,182.30 0.00 
0 163.0 STORES EXP CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.0 PREPAY-DEFERRED IN'TEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.l PREPAY GENERAL INS 248,749.00 -141,934.63 0.00 20,729.09 106,814.37 0.00 
0 165.2 PREPAY-ER 401K 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.3 PREPAY-NRECAHOSP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 165.4 PREPAY-RETIRED EMP HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 184.0 INVENTORY-GAS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 184.1 TRANSP EXP CLEARlNG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.0 MISC DEF DEBTS-DIST SYS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.1 WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.2 MISC DEFER DEBTS-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.3 OTIIER DEFERRED DEBITS-EARN! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 186.95 OTIIER DEFERRED DEBITS-FUEL 302,600.52 -75,722.32 0.00 130,312.68 226,878.20 0.00 
0 200.1 MEMBERSJilP·ISSUED -226,975.00 -2,435.00 0.00 480.00 0.00 229,410.00 
0 200.2 MEMBERSHIP-UNlSSUED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 201.1 PATRONS CAPITAL CREDIT -40,569,170.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,569,170.63 
0 201.2 PAT CAP ASSIGNABLE -1,835,651.29 805,353.51 805,353.51 0.00 0.00 1,030,297.78 
0 208.0 DONATED CAPITAL -137,968.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 137,968.14 
0 209.0 ACCUMULATED OTIIER COMP INC 1,435,484.00 -42,539.00 0.00 6,077.00 1,392,945.00 0.00 
0 219.l OPERATING MARGINS 805,353.51 -805,353.51 0.00 805,353.51 0.00 0.00 
0 219.2 NON OPERAllNG MARGINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 219.3 OTHER MARGINS-PR YR DEFICITS 1,443,640.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,443,640.18 0.00 
0 219.4 OTHER MARGINS-PR PERIODS -19,739.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,739.24 
0 224.1 LONG TERM DEBT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 224.12 LONG TERM DEBT-CFC CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 224.13 CFC LONG TERM NOTES EXECUTE -1,051,039.05 73,563.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 977,475.49 
0 224.14 LONG TERM DEBT-FFB 13,000,000.00 -3,6D0,000.00 0.00 3,600,000.00 9,400,000.00 0.00 
0 224.15 FFB LONG TERM NOTES EXECUTE -42,134,993.65 431,644.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,703,349.0 I 
0 224.2 LONG TERM DEBT-REA CONST NO -2,004, 179.89 176,411.26 22,634.15 0.00 0.00 1,827,768.63 
0 224.3 RUS LOAN AVAILABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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0 224.4 RUS NOTES EXECUTED-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 226.0 INT ACCRUED DEFERRED-RUS CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 228.3 LONG TERM LIA-PEN SIONSIBENEF -4,493,793.09 -61,870.14 0.00 9,177.83 0.00 4,555,663.23 

0 231.0 NOTES PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.l AP-GENERAL -288,538.84 102,215.41 54,186.76 0.00 0.00 186,323.43 

0 232.2 AP-WINTER CARE -131.08 -70.10 0.00 20.00 0.00 201.18 

0 232.3 AP-EAST KY POWER -3,476,639.00 1,149,796.00 1,645,830.00 0.00 0.00 2,326,843.00 

0 232.4 AP-CREDIT UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.5 ACCOUNTSPAYABLE-CTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.6 AP-INSURANCE -2,774.04 -800.74 0.00 1,647.32 0.00 3,574.78 

0 232.61 AP-LEGAL SHIELD -791.28 -81.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 873.03 

0 232.62 AP-ACTION COMM RURAL ELECT( -57.95 57.95 57.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.63 AP-CINCINNATI LIFE -1,003.73 163.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 840.51 

0 232.64 AP-GARNISHMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.7 AP-CHil,D SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 232.8 AP-VEHICLE LEASE -37,590.44 26,231.32 3,778.73 0.00 0.00 11,359.12 

0 232.9 AP-SBA PPP PROMISSORY NOlE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 235.0 CONSUMER DEPOSITS -2,386,026.09 77,922.76 14,251.00 0.00 0.00 2,308,103.33 

0 236.1 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAXES -15,188.18 -350,066.19 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 365,254.37 

0 236.11 ACCRUED PSC ASSESSMENT TAX -31,974.29 13,907.97 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 18,066.32 

0 236.2 ACCRUED FUTX -46.89 32.40 2.40 0.00 0.00 14.49 

0 236.3 ACCRUED FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 236.4 ACCRUED SUTA -5,746.95 22.83 43.94 0.00 0.00 5,724.12 

0 236.5 ACCRUED STATE SALES TAX -3,195.14 -420.45 ;,358.42 0.00 0.00 3,615.59 

0 236.51 UTILITY TAX-MORGAN CO -51,232.82 3,998.80 0.00 7,110.26 0.00 47,234.02 

0 236.52 UTILITY TAX-WOLFE CO -54,428.17 18,956.94 0.00 5,645.26 0.00 35,471.23 

0 236.53 UTILITY TAX-BREATIIITT CO -17,468.37 3,091.07 0.00 2,192.83 0.00 14,377.30 

0 236.54 UTILITY TAX-MAGOFFIN CO -27,778.30 2,672.62 0.00 4,539.39 0.00 25,105.68 

0 236.55 UTILITY TAX-LEE CO -2,149.40 164.66 0.00 174.08 0.00 1,984.74 

0 236.56 UTILITY TAX-MENIFEE CO -4,503.24 189.85 0.00 377.85 0.00 4,313.39 

0 236.57 UTILITY TAX-ELLOITT CO 1,114.92 -8.17 0.00 13.35 1,106.75 0.00 

0 236.58 UIB,ITY TAX-ROWAN CO -540.46 -13.02 0.00 28.66 0.00 553.48 

0 237.1 ACCRUED INT-RUS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.2 ACCRUED INT-FFB CONST 0.00 -149,856.52 0.00 149,856.52 0.00 149,856.52 

0 237.3 ACCRUED INT-CFC CONST -1,493.58 -7,783.61 0.00 4,498.52 0.00 9,277.19 

0 237.4 ACCRUED INT-SHORT TERM CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 237.5 ACCRUED INT-CONS DEP -402.26 -70,219.48 0.00 9,718.24 0.00 70,621.74 

0 237.51 MACED LJABTUTY - INIEREST 215.71 215.38 32.44 0.00 431.09 0.00 

0 237.6 ACCRUED INT-EKP POWER INVOI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

19056 /pro/rpttcrnplate/acct/258. 1/gl/GL_SUM _TRIAL_ BAL.xm!.rpt sbradley 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202303050224 

10/02/2024 2:53:01 pm General Ledger Page4 

Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Crooit Debit Credit 

0 237.7 ACCRUED DEBT DISC-CFC CONV F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 238.99 CAPITAL CREDIT CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.0 TAX COLL PAY ABLE-FEDERAL W 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.l TAX COLL PAY ABLE-STATE WH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.2 TAX COLL PAYABLE-LEE CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 241.3 TAX COLLECTION-CITY OF WL 0.00 ·637.73 0.00 637.73 0.00 637.73 
0 241.4 TAX COLLECTION-MENIFEE COU 0.00 -16.79 0.00 16.79 0.00 16.79 
0 241.5 TAX COLLECTION-MORGAN COU 0.00 -2,684.26 0.00 2,684.26 0.00 2,684.26 
0 242.2 ACCRUED PAYROLL -57,614.40 -44,621.20 0.00 39,100.11 0.00 102,235.60 
0 242.3 ACCRUED VACATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 242.4 ACCRUED INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 242.6 ACCRUED MEDICAL LEA VE -438,235.70 -38,160.09 0.00 2,930.85 0.00 476,395.79 
0 242.99 PAYROLL HOLDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.0 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT -196,716.62 ·19,805.67 4,434.39 0.00 0.00 216,522.29 
0 252.l CUST ADV FOR CONST-HOUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.2 CUST ADV FOR CONST-TRAILERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.3 CUST ADV FOR CONST-PREPAY SL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 252.4 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT-SH • 105,262.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,262.26 
0 252.5 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT -33,396.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,396.72 
0 362.0 STATIONEQUWMENT 31,442.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,442.32 0.00 
0 364.0 POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES 29,171,649.50 746,760.00 99,686.60 0.00 29,918,409.50 0.00 
0 365.0 OVER.HEAD COND & DEVICES 24,523,552.11 167,073.86 29,377.59 0.00 24,690,625.97 0.00 
0 366.0 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 367.0 UNDGRD CONDUIT & DEVICES 883,355.49 2,120.07 0.00 21,099.82 885,475.56 0.00 
0 368.0 LINE TRANSFORMERS 10,322,214.93 189,662.29 59,975.43 0.00 10,511,877.22 0.00 
0 369.0 SERVICES 7,842,868.23 196,917.07 38,041.46 0.00 8,039,785.30 0.00 
0 370.0 METERS 699,159.79 92,313.11 0.00 0.00 791,472.90 0.00 
0 370.l AMR DEVICES-TURTLES 1,489,427.48 -14,383.50 o.ou 0.00 1,475,043.98 0.00 
0 370.11 METERS-RADIO FREQUENCY 3,833,143.13 1,177.55 0.00 2,191.79 3,834,320.68 0.00 
0 371.0 INST ALL ON CUST PREMISES-SL 3,311,780.15 86,152.76 12,253.60 0.00 3,397,932.91 0.00 
0 389.0 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 50,568.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,568.79 0.00 
0 390.0 STRUCTIJRES & IMPROVEMENI'S 1,725,567.50 10,070.00 0.00 0.00 1,735,637.50 0.00 
0 391.0 OFFfCE FURN & EQUIPMENT 840,552.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 840,552.95 0.00 
0 392.0 TRANSP EQUIPMENT 3,076,267.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,076,267.02 0.00 
0 393.0 STORES EQUIPMENT 80,060.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,060.18 0.00 
0 394.0 TOOL SHOP GARAGE EQUIP 123,267.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,267.23 0.00 
0 395.0 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 176,127.38 324.36 0.00 0.00 176,451.74 0.00 
0 396.1 POWER OPERATED EQUIP 155,189.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 155,189.48 0.00 
0 396.2 TOOLS & WORK EQUIP-SMALL 44,517.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,517.86 0.00 
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0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,671,797.80 240,698.15 0.00 1,671,797.80 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPREClATION EXP-GEN 0.00 66,349.63 9,487.98 0.00 66,349.63 0.00 

0 408.l TAXES-PROPER1Y 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 21,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERATING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -60,263.29 0.00 11,426.43 0.00 60,263.29 

0 42L0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.l PATDMDENDS-EASTKY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DJVCDENDS-UUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DMDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KAEC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DJVfDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DJVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 ~11,864.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,864.39 

0 424.7 PAT DIVlDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DJVIDENDS-FEDERA TED INS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,872.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOTHlLLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 4,575.98 500.00 0.00 4,575.98 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL &RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTIIER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & A HORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.l INTEREST-RVS CONST 0.00 76,018.67 8,845.75 0.00 76,018.67 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 33,150.97 4,498.52 0.00 33,150.97 0.00 

0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 951,028.71 149,856.52 0.00 951,028.71 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC &EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 652.40 53.59 0.00 652.40 0.00 

0 431.l OTHER INTEREST EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 14,701.45 0.00 0.00 14,701.45 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP-CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 72,262.08 10,310.87 0.00 72,262.08 0.00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 440.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -15,273,160.00 0.00 2,240,085.27 0.00 15,273,160.00 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVIRO WA 0.00 -308.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 308.00 
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0 440.3 SMALL COMM.SCH B 0.00 -774,358.40 0.00 112,590.55 0.00 774,358.40 
0 442.2 LARGE COMMERICAL-SCH LP 0.00 -2,183,817.04 0.00 326,408.63 0.00 2,183,817.04 
0 442.21 SCHEDULE LPR-OVER 1000 KVA 0.00 •509,336.76 0.00 87,391.74 0.00 509,336.76 
0 442.22 SCHEDULE LPR·UNDER 1000 KVA 0.00 -54,460.58 0.00 8,838.37 0.00 54,460.58 
0 442.23 LGE POWER LPR·EKCC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.24 LGE COMM LPR-CAMPTON ELEM/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.25 LP OVER 1000 KVA 0.00 •lSI,185.27 0.00 18,827.50 0.00 151,185.27 
0 442.26 LOE COMM LPR·LION/HINKLE/fE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.27 LG PWR LPG GREATER THAN 10,00 0.00 -3,384,059.58 0.00 434,734.18 0.00 3,384,059.58 
0 444.2 SECURITY LIGHT-DEVICES 0.00 -17,501.53 0.00 2,417.98 0.00 17,501.53 
0 445.0 NON-BILLABLE KWH-SFG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 450.0 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 0.00 -128,243.49 0.00 24,786.58 0.00 128,243.49 
0 454.0 RENT FROM ELECT PROP-JOINT P 0.00 -238,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 238,740.00 
0 454.1 RENT FROM ELECT PROP-CATV 0.00 ·165.22 0.00 0,00 0.00 165.22 
0 456.0 OTIIER ELECTRIC REVENUE 0.00 -37,3!0.00 0.00 4,711.00 0.00 37,310.00 
0 456.1 OTHER ELECT REVENUES-TEMPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 456.2 OTIIER ELECTRIC REVENUE-PREP 0.00 ·9,208.20 0.00 1,449.00 0.00 9,208.20 
0 555.0 PURCHASED POWER-EKP 0.00 15,967,573.00 2,326,884.00 0.00 15,967,573.00 0.00 
0 555.1 PURCHASED POWER-STARSHINE 0.00 7,762.20 1.366.20 0.00 7,762.20 0.00 
0 580.0 OPER SUPERVISION & ENG 0.00 71,035.97 10,985.34 0.00 71,035.97 0.00 
0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES 0.00 755,741.54 109,967.77 0.00 755,741.54 0.00 
0 583.1 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES - GRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION 0.00 24,342.81 1,019.78 0.00 24,342.81 0.00 
0 584.0 MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINE 0.00 6,185.12 359.82 0.00 6,185.12 0.00 
0 585.l ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 586.0 METER EXPENSES 0.00 246,693.60 34,689.60 0.00 246,693.60 0.00 
0 587.0 cusr INSTALLATION EXPENSE-SL 0.00 83,251.34 13,183.16 0.00 83,251.34 0.00 
0 588.0 MISC DlSTRlBUTlON EXPENSE 0.00 106,656.04 12,648.85 0.00 !06,656.04 0.00 
0 588.l MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE-PIC 0.00 14,416.55 8,148.06 0.00 14,416.55 0.00 
0 589.0 RENTS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 590.0 MAINT SUPERVISON & ENG 0.00 70,937.05 10,887.14 0.00 70,937.05 0.00 
0 593.0 MAJNTOFOVERHEADLINES 0.00 661,020.21 98,744.45 0.00 661,020.21 0.00 
0 593.1 MATNT OF OVHD LINES-ROW 0.00 113,015.26 19,287.22 0.00 113,015.26 0.00 
0 593.11 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES-OPS 0.00 4,704.57 0.00 0.00 4,704.57 0.00 
0 593.12 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-FLOOD FE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.3 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-PCB 0.00 223.10 0.00 0.00 223.10 0.00 
0 593.4 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-OTIIER PC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.6 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES - MO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.61 MAINTOFOVHDLIN.ES-WA KENO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: JUL 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Cn.-dit 

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,374,619.62 203,426.50 0.00 1,374,619.62 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAIN'f OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WlND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LTNE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 75,903.00 1,269.84 0.00 75,903.00 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF METERS 0.00 120,776.22 16,083.32 0.00 120,776.22 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 902.0 METER READING EXPENSE 0.00 179.71 179.71 0.00 179.71 0.00 

0 902.1 METER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 165,800.40 24,012.82 0.00 165,800.40 0.00 

0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 96,127.80 13,706.43 0.00 96,127.80 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC MAIL 0.00 63,899.54 9,523.08 0.00 63,899.54 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 60,393.47 8,407.78 0.00 60,393.47 0.00 

0 903.31 CUSTRECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 990.00 175.00 0.00 990.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5- CUSTOMER RECORD-KOFILE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,863.30 368.71 0.00 1,863.30 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,509.71 270.84 0.00 1,509.71 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 35,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 23,073.22 10,956.28 0.00 23,073.22 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -1,035.00 1,560.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 145.00 0.00 1,180.00 145.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 8,694.07 1,955.77 0.00 8,694.07 0.00 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARJES 0.00 442,750.50 63,441.64 0.00 442,750.50 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 47,454.25 4,409.71 0.00 47,454.25 0.00 

0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 13,979.28 1,547.92 0.00 13,979.28 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 2,186.24 0.00 0.00 2,186.24 0.00 

0 921.3 OFf'ICE EXPENSE·lVl.ISC 0.00 13,594.63 1,287.20 0.00 13,594.63 0.00 
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Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forw11rd YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 921.4 BXPENSES-B DUNCAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 921.6 EXPENSES-KERRY HOW ARD 0.00 l0,013.37 1,515.09 0.00 10,013.37 0.00 
0 923.0 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 0.00 9,197.01 351.08 0.00 9,197.01 0.00 
0 923.1 OUTSIDE SERVICE-UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 924.0 PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 925.0 INJURIES & DAMAGES INSURANC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 925.1 INJURIES & DAMAGES-W COJvIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.0 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-VACATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.1 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.2 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.3 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-FAS 106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.4 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MED LV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 928.0 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPE 0.00 35,906.23 10,401.00 0.00 35,906.23 0.00 
0 929.0 DUPLICATE CI-IARGES·CR 0.00 ·8,621.61 0.00 793.75 0.00 8,621.61 
0 930.11 DIR FEE & EXP-PHILIP WILLIAMS 0.00 2,817.15 338.60 0.00 2,817.15 0.00 
0 930.12 DIR FEE & EXP-EARL MAY JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.13 DIR FEE & EXP-JOHN MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.14 DIR FEE & EXP-DARRELL CUNDIF 0.00 2,540.81 347.98 0.00 2,540.81 0.00 
0 930.15 DIR FEE & EXP-MICHAEL ADAMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.17 DIR FEE & EXP-KERRY HOW ARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.18 DIR FEE & EXP-TED HOLBROOK 0.00 2,472.49 338.22 0.00 2,472.49 0.00 
0 930.19 DIR FEE & EXP-DOLORES D JONES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.2 DUES PAID TO ORGANIZATIONS 0.00 44,118.08 0.00 0.00 44,118.08 0.00 
0 930.21 DIR FEE & EXP-CK STACY 0.00 2,216.12 301.75 0.00 2,216.12 0.00 
0 930.22 DIR FEE & EXP· TOMI\.1Y IIlLL 0.00 5,784.09 1,174.23 0.00 5,784.09 0.00 
0 930.23 DIR FEE & EXP-J FRANK PORTER 0.00 2,448.09 334.58 0.00 2,448.09 0.00 
0 930.24 DIR FEE& EXP-KEVIN HOWARD 0.00 2,562.81 341.28 0.00 2,562.81 0.00 
0 930.25 DIR FEE & EXP-TRAVIS STACY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.26 DIR FEE & EXP-AND RB W W JONES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.27 DIR FEE & EXP-ALAN OLDFIELD 0.00 2,306.31 314.48 0.00 2,306.31 0.00 
0 930.3 ANNUAL MEETING EXPENSES 0.00 32,081.35 2,306.45 0.00 32,081.35 0.00 
0 930.4 MJSC GENERAL EXPENSE 0.00 70,379.81 9,630.12 0.00 70,379.81 0.00 
0 930.6 SHORTAGE & OVERAGE-CASHIER 0.00 -120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 
0 932.0 MAINTENANCEOFGENERALPRO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 935.0 MAlNT OF GENERAL PROPERTY 0.00 95,206.81 15,047.28 0.00 95,206.81 0.00 
0 998.0 998 Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 998.1 Profit Clearing Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 998.2 Profit Clearing Non Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 999.0 999 Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YTDTrans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 !07.2 CONST WK IN PROG 844,589.90 399,978.96 301,792.55 0.00 1,244,568.86 0.00 

0 107.21 CONST WK IN PROG-CONTR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 l07.22 CONST WK IN PROO-MAL WHSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.23 CONST WK JN PROG-MAL BLDG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.24 CONST WK lN PROO-DRIVE THRU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.25 CONST WK INPROG-WAREHOlJSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.26 CONST WORK IN PROG-STORM SH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.27 VOID CHECKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.3 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 107.99 CONST WK lN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 108.6 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-DJST -31,440,031.83 -898,266.72 0.00 242,774.70 0.00 32,338,298.55 

0 108.7 ACC PROV FOR DEPR-GEN -5,827,547 .62 -271,027.24 0.00 31,575.36 0.00 6,098,574.86 

0 108.8 RET WK IN PROG 380,186.93 42,210.65 36,894.70 0.00 422,397.58 0.00 

0 108.99 RET WK IN PROG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 123.0 PAT CAP-KAEC UOS CFC NISC MR 917,820.86 -9,364.69 0.00 0.00 908,456.17 0.00 

0 123.1 INVEST IN ASSOC ORG 249,201.00 9,401.00 0.00 0.00 258,602.00 0.00 

0 123.11 PATCAP·EKP 18,525,119.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,525,119.86 0.00 

0 123.22 INVEST IN CTC-CFC 635,174.63 -607.66 0.00 0.00 634,566.97 0.00 

0 131.l CASH-GENERAL 278,154.66 87,641.74 156,584.00 0.00 365,796.40 0.00 

0 131.ll CASH-PAYROLL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.2 CASH-CONST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 131.4 TRANSFER OF CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 132.0 INTEREST-SPEC DEP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 135.0 WORKING FUNDS 1,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720.00 0.00 

0 136.0 TEMP CASH INVEST 1,221,923.12 1,357,092.61 11,568.01 0.00 2,579,015.73 0.00 

0 142.0 ACCTS REC-ELECTRJC 6,910,296.87 -1,143,689.90 0.00 714,218.01 5,766,606.97 0.00 

0 142.1 CUST ACCTREC-RETCKS -6,551.63 3,422.43 0.00 2,902.03 0.00 3,129.20 

0 142.11 CUST ACCT REC-ELECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.12 RETROFIT RECEIVABLE (FROMM -14,184.71 1,264.01 132.45 0.00 0.00 12,920.70 

0 142.2 CUST ACCTS REC-OTIIER 19,213.95 2,933.76 0.00 749.75 22,147.71 0.00 

0 142.21 ACCTS REC-FEMA 66,726.00 -66,726.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.22 CUST ACCTS REC-OTIJER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.23 ACCTS REC-GRAYSON RECC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.24 ACCTS REC-EDISTO ELECfRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 14225 ACCTS REC-JACKSON ENERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.26 ACCTS REC-FLEMING-MASON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 142.27 ACCTS REC-WALTON EMC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

0 142.98 ACCTS REC-SOLAR ~3.59 147.66 16.46 0.0(} 144.07 0.00 

0 142.99 ACCTS REC CLEARING -49,240.65 2,787.77 114.63 0.00 0.00 46,452.88 
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CurrentM 
Div Account Description :Balance Forward YTDTran8 Dchi1 Div Account Description 

0 143.0 ACCTS REC-EMP & DIR 21,255.46 -176.55 0.00 0 237.7 ACCRUED DEBT DISC-CFC CONV F 
I 

0 143. l ACCTSREC- 0.00 0.00 O.Ol) 0 238.99 CAPITAL CREDIT CLEARING 
0 143.2 ACCTS REC-4O1K 0.00 0.00 o.ou 0 241.0 TAX COLL PAYABLE-FEDERAL W 
0 143.3 ACCTS REC-125 MED 0.00 0.00 0.0{ 0 241.1 TAX COLL PAYABLE-STATE \VH 
0 144.l ACC PROV FOR UNCOLL-ELECT -125,ll 1.36 -37,719.68 O.O~ 0 241.2 TAX COLL PAYABLE-LEE CO 
0 144.3 ACCPROVFORUNCOLL-OTHER 0.00 0.00 O.O~ 0 241.3 TAX COLLECTION-CITY OF WL 
0 154.0 MATERIALS & SUP-ELECT 1,104,808.00 71,780.78 49,069.S~ 0 241.4 TAX COLLECTION-MENIFEE COU 
0 155.0 MAIBRIALS & SUP-MERCH 2,181.28 0.00 0.O~ 0 241.5 TAX COLLECTION-MORGAN COU 

I 

0 156.0 TRANSPORTATION INVENTORY 42,660.27 -9,363.85 O.Of 0 242.2 ACCRUED PAYROLL 
0 163.0 STORES EXP CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0 242.3 ACCRUED VACATION 
0 165.0 PREPAY-DEFERRED INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0 242.4 ACCRUED INSURANCE 
0 165. l PREPAY GENERAL INS 248,749.00 -162,663.72 0.0( 0 242.6 ACCRUED MEDICAL LEA VE 
0 165.2 PREPAY-ER4O1K 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0 242.99 PAYROLL HOLDING 
0 165.3 PREPAY-NRECA HOSP 0.00 0.00 O.OI 0 252.0 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT 
0 165.4 PREPAY-RETIRED EMP HEALTI-1 0.00 0.00 0.0\ 0 252.l CUST ADV FOR CONST-HOUSES 
0 184.0 INVENTORY-GAS 0.00 0.00 0.0\ 0 252.2 CUST ADV FOR CONST-TRAILERS 
0 184.l TRANSP EXP CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0 252.3 CUST ADV FOR CONST-PREPAY SL 
0 186.0 MISC DEF DEBTS-DIST SYS 0.00 0.00 0.0( 0 252.4 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT-SH 
0 186.l WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.01 0 252.5 CONSTRUCTION PREPAYMENT 
0 186.2 MISC DEFER DEBTS•CTC 0.00 0.00 0.01 0 362.0 STATION EQUIPMENT 
0 186.3 OTiiER DEFERRED DEBlTS-EARNI 0.00 28,566.92 28,566.9: 0 364.0 POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES 
0 186.95 OTHER DEFERRED DEBITS-FUEL 302,600.52 -89,669.16 0.OI 0 365.0 OVERHEAD COND & DEVICES 
0 200.1 MEMBERSHIP-ISSUED -226,975.00 -2,965.00 o.oi 0 366.0 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 
0 200.2 .MEMBERSHIP-UNlSSUED 0.00 0.00 o.oi 0 367.0 UNDGRD CONDUIT & DEVICES 
0 201.1 PATRONS CAPITAL CREDIT -40,569,170,63 0.00 o.oi 0 368.0 LINE TRANSFORMERS 
0 201.2 PAT CAP ASSIGNABLE -1,835,651.29 805,353.51 0.0! 0 369.0 SERVICES 
0 208.0 DONATED CAPITAL -137,968.14 0.00 0.01 0 370.0 METERS 
0 209.0 ACCUMULATED OTHER COMP INC 1,435,484.00 -48,6(6.00 0.01 0 370.1 AMR DEV1CES• TUR1LES 
0 219.1 OPERATING MARGINS 805,353.51 -805,353.51 0.01 0 370.11 .METERS-RADIO FREQUENCY 
0 219.2 NON OPERA TING MARGINS 0.00 0.00 0.01 0 371.0 INSTALL ON CUST PRE:rvt:ISES·SL 
0 219.3 OTHER MARGINS-PR YR DEFICITS l,443,64O.1& 0.00 0,0! 0 389.0 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 
0 219.4 OTHER MARGINS-PR PERIODS -19,739.24 0.00 0.0i 0 390.0 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS 
0 224.1 LONG TERM DEBT-RVS CONST 0.00 0.00 0.01 0 391.0 OFFTCE FURN & EQUIPMENT 
0 224.12 LONG TERM DEBT-CFC CONST 0.00 0.00 0.01 0 392.0 TRANSP EQUIPMENT 
0 224.13 CFC LONG TERM NOTES EXECUTE -l,O51,O39.05 108,628.02 35,064.41 0 393.0 STORES EQUIPMENT 
0 224.14 LONGTERM DEBT-FFB 13,000,000.00 -3,600,000.00 0.01 0 394.0 TOOL SHOP GARAGE EQUIP 
0 224.15 FFB WNG TERM NOTES EXECUTE -42, 134,993.65 431,644.64 0.01 0 395.0 LABORATORYEQUIP.MENT 
0 224.2 LONG TERM DEBT-REA CONST NO -2,004,179.89 197,820.54 2(,409.2: 0 396.l POWER OPERA TED EQUIP 
0 224.3 RUS LOAN AVAILABLE 0.00 0.00 0.0' 0 396.2 TOOLS & WORK EQUIP-SMALL 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2024 

Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 397.0 COMMUNICATION EQUIP 225,398.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 225,398.85 0.00 

0 398.0 MISC EQUIPMENT 112,806.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,806.57 0.00 

0 403.6 DEPRECIATION EXP-DIST 0.00 1,913,101.12 241,303.32 0.00 1,913, IO 1.12 0.00 

0 403.7 DEPRECIATION EXP-GEN 0.00 75,837.61 9,487.98 0.00 75,837.61 0.00 

0 408.1 TAXES-PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.2 TAXES-FUTX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.3 TAXES-FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.4 TAXES-SUTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.5 TAXES-CITY OF SALYERSVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 408.6 PSC ASSESSMENT 0.00 24,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 

0 415.0 NON-OPERA TING REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 416.0 COST OF NON-OPERATING REVEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 419.0 INTEREST & DIVIDENDS 0.00 -71,831.30 0.00 11,568.01 0.00 71,831.30 

0 421.0 MISC NONOPERATING INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.1 PAT DMDENDS-EAST KY POWER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.2 PAT DMDENDS-UUS 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.3 PAT DMDENDS-NISC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.4 PAT DIVIDENDS-KA EC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.5 PAT DIVIDENDS-CFC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.6 PAT DIVIDENDS-MT TELEPHONE 0.00 -11,864.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,864.39 

0 424.7 PAT DIVJDENDS-NRTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 424.8 PAT DIVJDENDS-FEDERA TED TNS 0.00 -11,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,872.00 

0 424.9 PAT DIVIDENDS-FOOIBILLS TELE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.0 DONATIONS 0.00 5,475.98 900.00 0.00 5,475.98 0.00 

0 426.3 PENALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.4 POLITICAL & RELATED ACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.5 OTIIER DEDUCTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 426.6 DIRECTOR & ATTORNEY WIFE EX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 427.1 INTEREST-RUS CONST 0.00 86,263.22 10,244.55 0.00 86,263.22 0.00 

0 427.2 INTEREST-CFC CONST 0.00 37,649.48 4,498.51 0.00 37,649.48 0.00 

0 427.3 INTEREST-FFB CONST 0.00 1,101,410.90 150,382.19 0.00 1,101,410.90 0.00 

0 428.0 DEBT DISC & EXP-CONV FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.0 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-LEAS 0.00 692.66 40.26 0.00 692.66 0.00 

0 431.1 OTH£RJNTERESTEXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 431.2 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSE-EKP 0.00 14,701.45 0.00 0.00 14,701.45 0.00 

0 431.5 INTEREST EXP.CONS DEPOSITS 0.00 82,568.40 10,306.32 0.00 82,568.40 0,00 

0 435.1 CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF CHG IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 44-0.1 RESIDENTIAL SALES-SCH A 0.00 -17,209,790.50 0.00 1,936,630.50 0,00 17,209,790.50 

0 440.11 RESIDENTIAL SALES-ENVffiO WA 0.00 -352.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 352.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2024 

Cnrrent Month Balftnce Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 440.3 SMALL COMM-SCH B 0.00 -882,636.92 0.00 108,278.52 0.00 882,636.92 
0 442.2 LARGE COMMERICAL-SCH LP 0.00 -2,505,147.05 0.00 321,330.01 0.00 2,505,147.05 
0 442.21 SCHEDULE LPR-OVER 1000 KVA 0.00 -586,635.26 0.00 77,298.50 0.00 586,635.26 
0 442.22 SCHEDULELPR-UNDER IO00KVA 0.00 -62,509.45 0.00 8,048.87 0.00 62,509.45 
0 442.23 LGE POWER LPR-EKCC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.24 LOE COMM LPR-CAMPTON ELEM/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.25 LP OVER 1000 KV A 0.00 -168,282. 86 0.00 17,097.59 0.00 168,282.86 
0 442.26 LOE COMM LPR·LION/HINKLE/TE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 442.27 LG PWR LPG GREATER THAN 10,00 0.00 -3,774,706.73 0.00 390,647.15 0.00 3,774,706.73 
0 444.2 SECURITY LIGHT-DEVICES 0.00 -20,001.10 0.00 2,499.57 0.00 20,001.10 
0 445.0 NON-BILLABLE KWH-SFG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 450,0 FORFEITED DISCOUNTS 0.00 -151,615.04 0.00 23,371.55 0.00 151,615.04 
0 454.0 RENT FROM ELECT PROP-JOINT P 0.00 -238, 740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 238,740.00 
0 454.l RENT FROM ELECT PROP-CATV 0.00 -165.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.22 
0 456.0 OTIIER ELECTRIC REVENUE 0.00 -41,711.20 0.00 4,401.20 0.00 41,711.20 
0 456.1 OTIIBR ELECT REVENUES-TEMPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 456.2 OTIIER ELECTRIC REVENUE-PREP 0.00 -l0,675.20 0.00 1,467.00 0.00 10,675.20 
0 555.0 PURCHASED POWER-EKP 0.00 l 8,108,586.00 2,141,013.00 0.00 18,108,586.00 0.00 
0 555.1 PURCHASED POWER•STARSHINE 0.00 9,337.68 1,575.48 0.00 9,337.68 0.00 
0 580.0 OPER SUPERVISION & ENG 0.00 80,693.72 9,657.75 0.00 80,693.72 0.00 
0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES 0.00 861,621.07 105,879.53 0.00 861,621.07 0.00 
0 583.1 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES - GRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 583.2 EXPENSES-SYS INSPECTION 0.00 28,487.58 4,144.77 0.00 28,487.58 0.00 
0 584.0 MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINE 0.00 6,456.55 271.43 0.00 6,456.55 0.00 
0 585.l ST LIGHT & SIGNAL SYS EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 586.0 METER EXPENSES 0.00 284,413.53 37,719.93 0.00 284,413.53 0.00 
0 587.0 CUST INSTALLATION EXPENSE-SL 0.00 94,629.05 11,377.71 0.00 94,629.05 0.00 
0 588.0 MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 0.00 119,699.45 13,043.41 0.00 119,699.45 0.00 
0 588.l MISC DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE-PIC 0.00 18,402.98 3,986.43 0.00 18,402.98 0.00 
0 589.0 RENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 590.0 MAINT SUPERVISON & ENG 0.00 80,594.63 9,657.58 0.00 80,594.63 0.00 
0 593.0 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES 0.00 786,562.38 125,542.17 0.00 786,562.38 0.00 
0 593.l MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ROW 0.00 126,778.75 13,763.49 0.00 126,778.75 0.00 
0 593.11 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES·GPS 0.00 4,704.57 0.00 0.00 4,704.57 0.00 
0 593.12 MAINT OF QVHI) LINES-FLOOD FE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.3 MAINT OF OVHD LINES·PCB 0.00 223.IO 0.00 0.00 223.IO 0.00 
0 593.4 MAINT OF OVHD LJNES-OTIIER PC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.6 MAINT OF OVERHEAD LINES· MO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 593.61 MAINT OF OVHD LINES•WA KENO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Summary Trial Balance 

Period Ending: AUG 2024 

Current Month Balance \'ear-To-Date Balance 

Div Account Description Balance Forward YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CON 0.00 1,613,432.44 238,812.82 0.00 1,613,432.44 0.00 

0 593.63 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-WYN ENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.64 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ELECTRIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.65 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-ICE STOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.91 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-04-98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.92 MAINT OF LINE-STORM 02-15-03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.93 MAINT OF LINE-ICE STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.94 MAINT OF LINE-WIND STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.95 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.96 MAINT OF LINE • TORNADO 02/29/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.97 MAINT OF LINE - TORNADO 03/02/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.98 MAINT OF LINE-FLOOD 2015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 593.99 MAINT OF LINE-SNOW STORM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 595.0 MAINT OF LJNE TRANSFORMERS 0.00 75,903.00 0.00 0.00 75,903.00 0.00 

0 597.0 MAINTENANCE OF "MEIERS 0.00 134,284.89 13,508.67 0.00 134,284.89 0.00 

0 901.0 SUPERVISION CONSUMER ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 902.0 .l'vlETER READING EXPENSE 0.00 I 79.71 0.00 0.00 179.71 0.00 

0 902.1 l'vlETER READING EXPENSE-ANNU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.0 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS 0.00 188.240.37 22,439.97 0.00 188,240.37 0.00 

0 903.l CUSTOMER RECORDS-NISC 0.00 109,938.53 13,810.73 0.00 109,938.53 0.00 

0 903.2 CUSTOMER RECORDS-NI SC MAIL 0.00 73,416.69 9,517.1.5 0.00 73,416.69 0.00 

0 903.3 CUSTOMER RECORDS- MISC COLL 0.00 69,540.91 9,147.44 0.00 69,540.91 0.00 

0 903.31 CUST RECORDS & COLLECT-RET 0.00 1,135.00 145.00 0.00 1,135.00 0.00 

0 903.4 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.5 CUSTOMER RECORD-KOHLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.7 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.8 CONSUMER RECORDS-WRITTEN 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 903.9 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTION-W 0.00 1,958.73 95.43 0.00 1,958.73 0.00 

0 903.91 CUST RECORDS & COLLECTIONS- 0.00 1,751.27 24L56 0.00 1,751.27 0.00 

0 904.0 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS 0.00 40,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 

0 907.0 SUPERVISION CUSTOMER SERVIC 0.00 24,688.18 l,614.96 0.00 24,688.18 0.00 

0 908.0 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENS 0.00 -1,035.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.00 

0 908.1 CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE-LOAD C 0.00 1,115.00 970.00 0.00 1,115.00 0.00 

0 913.0 ADVERTISING EXPENSES 0.00 9,569.07 875.00 0.00 9,569.07 0.00 

0 920.0 ADMIN & GENERAL-SALARIES 0.00 507,150.17 64,399.67 0.00 507,150.17 0.00 

0 921.0 OFFICE EXPENSE 0.00 51,783.14 4,328.89 0.00 51,783.14 0.00 

0 921.1 OFFICE EXPENSE-UTILITIES 0.00 15,453.59 1,474.31 0.00 15,453.59 0.00 

0 921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE-POSTAGE 0.00 3,336.11 1,149.87 0.00 3,336.11 0.00 

0 921.3 OFFICE EXPENSE-MISC 0.00 15,422.15 1,827.52 0.00 15,422.15 0.00 
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Current Month Balance Year-To-Date Balance 
Div Account Description Balance Fon,-ard YID Trans Debit Credit Debit Credit 

0 921.4 EXPENSES-B DUNCAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 921.6 EXPENSES-KERRY HOW ARD 0.00 11,688.39 1,675.02 0.00 11,688.39 0,00 
0 923.0 OUTSJDE SERVICES EMPLOYED 0.00 9,548.09 351.08 0.00 9,548.09 0.00 
0 923.1 OUTSIDE SERVICE-UNION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 924.0 PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 925.0 INJURIES & DAMAGES INSURANC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 925.1 INJUR1ES & DAMAGES-W COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.0 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-VACATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.1 E:MPLOYEE BENEFITS-INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.2 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.3 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-FAS 106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 926.4 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS-MED L V 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 928.0 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPE 0.00 45,610.43 9,704.20 0.00 45,610.43 0.00 
0 929.0 DUPLICATE CHARGES-CR 0.00 -9,332.36 0.00 710.75 0.00 9,332.36 
0 930.11 DIR FEE & EXP-PHILIP WILLIAMS 0.00 4,309.30 1,492.15 0.00 4,309.30 0.00 
0 930.12 DIR FEE & .EXP-EARL MAY JR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.13 DIR FEE & EXP-JOHN MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.14 DIR FEE & EXP-DARRELL CUNDIF 0.00 2,888.79 347.98 0.00 2,888.79 0.00 
0 930.15 DIR FEE & EXP-MICHAEL ADAMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.17 DIR FEE & EXP-KERRY HOW ARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.18 DIR FEE & EXP-lED HOLBROOK 0.00 2,810.71 338.22 0.00 2,810.71 0.00 
0 930.19 DIR FEE & EXP-DOLORES D JONES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.2 DUES PAID TO ORGANIZATIONS 0.00 44,118.08 0.00 0.00 44,118.08 0.00 
0 930.21 DIR FEE & EXP-CK STACY 0.00 2,517.87 301.75 0.00 2,517.87 0.00 
0 930.22 DIR FEE & EXP-TOMMY HILL 0.00 6,809.37 1,025.28 0.00 6,809.37 0.00 
0 930.23 DIR FEE & EXP-J FRANK. PORTER 0.00 2,782.67 334.58 0.00 2,782.67 0.00 
0 930.24 DIR FEE & EXP-KEVIN HOW ARD 0.00 2,904.09 341.28 0.00 2,904.09 0.00 
0 930.25 DIR FEE & EXP-TRA V lS STACY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.26 DIR FEE & EXP-ANDREW W JONES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 930.27 DIR FEE & EXP-ALAN OLDFIELD 0.00 2,620.79 314.48 0.00 2,620.79 0.00 
0 930.3 ANNUAL MEETING EXPENSES 0.00 32,081.35 0.00 0.00 32,081.35 0.00 
0 930.4 MISC GENERAL EXPENSE 0.00 79,792.38 9,412.57 0.00 79,792.38 0.00 
0 930.6 SHORTAGE & OVERAGE-CASHIER 0.00 -120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 
0 932.0 MAlNTENANCEOFGENERALPRO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 935.0 MAINT OF GENERAL PROPERTY 0.00 104,796.38 9,589.57 0.00 104,796.38 0.00 
0 998.0 998 Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 998.1 Profit Clearing Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 998.2 Profit Clearing Non Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 999.0 999 Clearing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Page 1 of 1  

Witness: John Wolfram 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 6:  Refer to the responses to AG 1-37 and AG 1-38. Refer also to Mr. Wolfram’s 

Exhibit JW-2 at Reference Schedule 1.07 and column 4, related to the proforma calculations of 

depreciation expense. Reference Schedule 1.07 at column 4 depicts that the Company has no 

fully depreciated items as part of its plant balances. Confirm that there are fully depreciated plant 

items included in the plant balances depicted on Reference Schedule 1.07. If confirmed, provide 

the amount of fully depreciated plant items by plant account number as of December 31, 2023 

and provide a corrected Reference Schedule 1.07. If not confirmed, explain why not based on the 

response to AG 1-37 that confirms that all of the communication equipment in plant account 

397.00 is fully depreciated. 

 

Request 6:  Not confirmed.  The column for fully depreciated items in Schedule 1.07 is meant to 

indicate any assets that became fully depreciated during the test year.  The plant balances do not 

include any plant that was fully depreciated before the test year. 
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Witness: Sandy Bradley 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 7:  Refer to the electronic attachment provided in response to AG 1-34(b) and further to 

the column depicted as the “Balance” for each vehicle listed. 

a.  Define the amount that is included in the “Balance” column for each vehicle.  

b.  For those vehicles that reflect a $0 amount in the “Balance” column, does that 

mean the listed vehicle is fully depreciated?  

c.  Provide the effective date for the amounts included in the “Balance” column.  

d.  Provide the undepreciated balance for each vehicle listed as of December 31, 

2023.  

e.  Provide the undepreciated balance for each vehicle listed as of August 31, 2024. 

 

Response 7(a):  “Balance” refers to the undepreciated balance as of August 31, 2024.   

Response 7(b):  Yes.   

Response 7(c)-(e): Please see the Excel spreadsheet provided separately.   

  



ATTACHMENT 

IS AN EXCEL

SPREADSHEET 

AND UPLOADED 

SEPARATELY 
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Witness: Kerry Howard   

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 8: Refer to the attachment provided in the response to AG 1-9, which provides details 

concerning the Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency 

(“FEMA”) reimbursement.  

a.  For each of the five categories of costs summing to $83,701.33 that are listed on 

page 2 of the attachment, indicate the general ledger accounts that the costs were 

recorded in as of the end of 2023.  

b.  Indicate whether the costs continued to be classified as expense as of the end of 

2023 or whether they were deferred in a balance sheet account.  

c.  Indicate the date of the receipt of the FEMA reimbursement in 2024.  

d.  Provide the general ledger accounting entries to record the receipt of the FEMA 

reimbursement in 2024. The entries should include the account numbers and amounts 

associated with all accounting debits and credits. 

 

Response 8(a), (c), and (d):  Please see Attachment 2-8.   

Response 8(b):  No.  It is a receivable account.   

 

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-8 



sbradley@lvrecc.com 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Finance.CRCGroup@ky.gov 
Wednesday, February 21, 2024 7:37 PM 
SB rad ley@lvrecc.com 
ADVMAIL: Commonwealth of Kentucky Electronic Funds Transfer Notification 

This message is to inform you of an Electronic Funds Transfer from the Commonwealth of Kentucky. $72,820.16 is 
scheduled to be transferred to your account on 02/26/2024. The payment details are as follows: 

Invoice Date: 02/01/2024 
Invoice Number: PMT 1 WINDSTORM DR4702 
Description: PMT 1 Windstorm DR4702 
Amount: $72,820:16 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Customer Resource Center at (502) 564-9641 or toll-free at 
877-973-4357. 

1 



3/8/24, 9:23 AM 

,... 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
Licking Valley R SETTLEMENT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 26, 2024 Ach deposit 
KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS 
NTE*X00865095244300013 *PMT 1 WINDSTORM 
DR4702 *PMT 1 Windstorm DR4702 

Feb 27, 2024 Regular Deposit 

Feb 27, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 27, 2024 Ach deposit 
Licking Valley R SETTLEMENT 

Feb 27, 2024 Ach deposit 
Licking Valley R SETTLEMENT 

Feb 27, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 27, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 27, 2024 Ach deposit 
Licking Valley R SETTLEMENT 

Feb 28, 2024 Regular Deposit 

Feb 28, 2024 Regular Deposit 

Feb 28, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 28, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 28, 2024 Ach deposit 
Licking Valley R SETTLEMENT 

Feb 28, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 28, 2024 Ach deposit 
MERCHANT BNKCD DEPOSIT 

Feb 29, 2024 Re:gular Deposit 

Feb 29, 2024 Regular Deposit 

Statement Of Account 

$1,074.20 

$3,361.73 

$4,123,71 

$5,367,29 

$6,312.43 

$9,072.55 

$9,086.79 

$11,744.99 

$13,466.04 

$14,156.47 

$15,680.91 

S72,820.16 * 
$4,318.19 

$732.80 

$2,300.60 

$2,437.23 

$2,727.50 

$4,240.89 

$5,012.80 

$2,685.84 

$13,240.82 

$541.80 

$5,526.55 

$6,066.48 

$8,289.72 

$9,994.30 

$6,613.88 

$8,749.00 

https://secure3.internet-estalemerits.com/cowww/DocumentServerNiewDoc? App ID=362 &Docurnent1D=61833 7 &PrirnaryKey.,,618337 &App Viewer I. . . 11 /12 
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General Info 

Department of Homeland Security 
Federal Emergency Management Agency 

D 

Project# 722959 PIW # 243 

Project Category F - Utilities 

Project Title Eleclrical Utility Damages 

Project Type 

Applicant 

Work Completed I Fully Documented 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative 
Corporation {000-UUO8U-O0) 

Project Size Small 

Activity 10/10/2024 
Coff1)1etion Date 

Process Step Obligated 

Damage Description and Dimensions 

Event 4702DR-KY (4702OR) 

Declaration Date 4/10/2023 

Incident Start Date 3/03/2023 

Incident End Date 3/4/2023 

The Disaster# 4702DR, which occurred between 03/03/2023 and 03/04/2023, caused: 

Damage #1331632; Wolfe County Utilities 

General Facility Information: 

• Facility Type; Power generation, transmission, and distribution facilities 
• Facility: Electrical grid system (poles and transformers) 
• Facility Description: Elecbical power poles, transformers and associated eqt.ipment within Licking Valley 

Rural Electric Cooperalh,e Corporation's jurisdiction 
• Approx. Year Built 1980 
• Location Description: West Liberty, Kentucky 
• GPS Latitude/Longitude: 37 .92180, -83.25990 

General Damage Information: 

• Date Damaged: 3'3/2023 to 3/4/2023 
• Cause of Damage: Severe Storms, Straight•line Winds, Tornadoes, Flooding, Landslides, and MudsHdes 

FacilHy Damage: 

• Poles, 1 each of 25 Ft. Pole, 25 FT high, Severe Sto1ms, Straight-line Winds, Tomadoes, Flooding, 
Landslides, and Mudslides., 100% work completed. 

• Poles, 1 each of 30 Ft. Pole, 30 FT high, Severa Storms, S1raight-line Wlnds, Tornadoes, Flooding, 
Landsfides, and Muds6des. , 100% work completed. 

• Poles, 1 eachof35 Ft Pole, 35 FT high, Severe Sto1ms, Straight-line Winds, Tornadoes, Flooding, 
Landslides, and MudsDdes., 100% work completed. 

• Poles, 4 each of 40 Ft. Pole, 40 FT tigh, Severe Storms, Straight-line Winds, Tornadoes, Flooding, 
Landslides, and Mudstides. , 100% work completed. 

• Transformers, 2 each of 10 KVA Rating Transformer, 10 kV, Severe Storms, Straight-line Winds, 
Tornadoes, Flooding, Landslides, and Mudslides, 100% work completed. 

• Transformers, 1 each of 15 KVA Rating Transfonner, 15 kV, Severe Stonns, Slraight-line Winds, 
Tornadoes, Flooding, Lands6des, and Muds~des , 100% work completed. 

Date ~oaded: 10/4/24 2:52pm EDT 1 of 8 



Final Scope 

11331632 ! Wolfe County Utilities 

Work Completed 

Toe applicant utilized force account labor, equipment, materials, and contra.els for the repairs to Volunteer Energy Cooperative's 
electrical seNice areas in Wolfe County to restore this facility to its pre-disaster design, function, and capacity (in-kind) within the 
existi~ footprint. 

Licking Valley Rural Elecbic Cooperative Corporation 

A. Removed and replaced transfonners in Wolfe Col61ty. 

a. Two (2)-10 kVA transformer 

b. One (1 )-15 kVA transformer 

B. Removed and replaced electrical poles and other associated electric assembly components in Wolfe County. 
a. One (1 )- 25 ft. pole 
b. One (1) - 30 ft pole 
c. One (1 )- 35 fl pole 
d. Four(4)-40ft.pote 

1. Force Account ST Labor. 16 Laborer(s) 102.50 ho~: $5,680.78 
2. Force Account OT Labor: 30 Laborer(s) 458.50 hours: $23,380.47 
3. Force Account Equipment: 21 EA. 293.00 equipment hours: $10,584.72 
4. Force Account Materials: $7,003.21 

Contract: 

C. Assisted in 1he restoration of power to the electrical grid in Wolfe County. 

D. Assisted in the land clearing of the Right of Way(ROW). 

1. BMC Contracting - Clearing RJghtofWay:$23,626.16 
2. High Line Services, LLC. - Power Restoration: $13,426.00 

Worts Completed Totals 

1. Force Account ST Labor. 16 Laborer(s) 102.50 hours: $5,680.78 
2. Force Account OT Labor: 30 Laborer(s) 458.50 hours: $23,380.47 
3. Force Account Equipmert: 21 EA. 293.00 equipment hours: $10,584.72 
4. Force Account Materials: $7,003.21 
5. Contracts: $37,052.15 

Work Completed Total: $83,701.33 

Project Nob:ls: 

()rte lhvnloaded: 10/4124 2:52pm EDT 2of8 



1. All costs associated with this project have been validated, see attachmenls labeled: 
a. PN#722959 • Licking Valley RECC • CRC Costing Spreadsheet.xlsx 
b. force labor updated 12-13-2023.pdf 
c. updated force equipment and equipment rates.pelf 
d. Project# 722959 DR4702 KY FAM summary sheet and Supporting Documentation.pd! 
e. Project# 722959 DR4702 KY Contract Work Summary.pelf 
f. Project# 722959 DR4702 KY Contract Labor Payments-BMC&Highline.pdf 

2. Applicant resubmitted an updated Force Account Labor Summary after initiating a formal Request for Information (RFQ, with 
an updated FA Labor Total Cost of$29,060.35. For all details see RFI..PRJ-94754and attachment labeled: 

a. force labor updated 12-13-2023.pdf 

3. There is a difference in cost change of $0.90 in lhe Force Account Labor Total due to the system's calculation rounding 
standards for decimals. 

4. Applicant resubmitted an updated Force AccoWlt Equipment Summary after initiating a formal Request for lnfonnation (RFI}, 
with an updated FA Equipment Total Cost of $10,584.72. For all details see RFI.PRJ-94754 and attachment labeled: 

a. updated force equipment and equipment rates.pd( 

5. Per Applicant, transformers were shipped to 4-Way Elecbic, nc. at 2807 Highway 49 S, GreenYJOOd, MS 38930 (GP$ 
Coordinates: 33.490277, -90.192548}. Salvage value/scrapping rec:ei"8d from the transformers was $150 per transfonner for 
the three transfonners. Potes were delivered to Moryan County Transfer Station (GPS Coordinates: 37.904913, -83.241839). 
None of the transformers contained PC B's. All poles were replaced according to specifications (i 11-kind) with the same height 
and class of pole, arxl replaced in the same hole, within the Right-Of-Way. There were no design changes on any pole. Toe 
poles were replaced without any ground disturbance or •staging area· where ground is tom up or rutted. This project did not 
require any staging areas. For details including location of damaged poles and transformers see attactvnents labeled: 

a. PN#722959 - Licking Valley RECC (000-UUOBU-00) - EHPs Resp..pdf 

b. Project #722959 DR4702KY - Licking Valley Damaged Poles and Transformers coordinated.xlsx 

c. Project #722959 DR4702KY Pole and Transformer Disposal Destinations.docx 

6. BMC Contracting, LLC's activities/work performed during the incidentoriyconsistad of clearing Right-Of-Way. There was 
no clean up or other activities involved. 
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Cost 

Code Quantity Unit 

9007 (Force Account Straight lime Labor) 1.00 Lump Sum 

9009 (Materials) 1.00 Lump Sum 

9008 (Equipment) 1.00 Lump Sum 

9007 (Force Account Overtime Labor} 1.00 Lump Sum 

9001 (Contracts} 1.00 Lump Sum 

Date Cxlwnlooded: 10/4/24 2:52pm EDT 

Total Cost 
$5,680.78 

$7,003.21 

$10,584.72 

$23,380.47 

$37,052.15 

CRC Gross Cost 

Total 406 HMP Cost 

Section 

Completed 

Completed 

Completed 

Completed 

Completed 

Total lnsu'ance Reductions 

$83,701.33 

$0.00 

$0.00 

CRC Net Cost $83,701.33 

Federal Share (75.00%) $62,776.00 

Non-Federal Share (25.00%) $20,925.33 

4of8 



Awardlnfonnation 

Version lnfonnation 

Version Eligibility Current Bundle Number Project Cost Federal Sham Date 
# Status Location Amount Share Obligated Obllgated 

0 Eligible Awarded PA-04-KY4702-PW- $83,701.33 75% $62,TT6.00 2/6/2024 
00243(230) 

Drawdown History 

EMMIE Drawdown Status As of Date IFMIS Obligation# Expenditure Nunmer Expended Date Expended Amount 

3/4/2024 4 702ORKYP00002431 20233M22-03012024 2/29/2024 $62,n o.98 

Obligation History 

Version# Date Obllgated Obligated Cost CostShare IFMIS Status IFNIS Obligation# 
0 2/6/2024 $62,776.00 75% Accepted 4 702DRKYP00002431 

~e D:wlloaded: 10'4/24 2:52pm EDT 5of8 



Subgrant Conditions 

• As described in Tide 2 Code of Federal Regulations (C.F .R.) § 200.333, financial records, s~porting documents, statistical 
records and all other nort-Federal entity records pertinent to a Federal award must be retained for a period of three (3) 
years from the date of submission of the final expenditure report or, for Federal awards that are renewed quarterly or 
annually, from the date of the submission of the quarterty or annual financial report, respectiwly, as reported to the Federal 
awarding agency or pass-through entity in the case of a subrecipient. Federal awarding agencies and pass-through entities 
must not impose any other record retention requirements upon non.Federal entities. Exceptions are stated in 2 C.F .R. 
§200.333(a)-(f)(1) and (2). All records relative to this project are subject to examination and audit by the State, FEMA and 
the Comptroller General of the United States and must reflect work related to disaster-specific costs. 

• In the seeking of proposals and letting of contracts for eligible work, the Applicant/Subrecipient must comply with its Local, 
State (provided that the procurements conform to applicable Federal law} and Federal procurement laws, regulations, and 
procedures as required by FEMA Policy 2 CFR Part 200, Procurement Standards, §§ 317-326. 

• The Recipient must submit its certification of the subrecipient's completion of all of its small projects and compliance with all 
environmental and historic preservation requirements within 180 days of the applicant's completion of its last small project, 
or the latest approved deadline, whichever is sooner. 

• When any individual item of equipment purchased with PA funding is no lorger needed, or a residual irn.-entory of unLISed 
supplies exceeding $5,000 remains, the subrecipient must follow the disposition requirements in litle 2 Code of Federal 
Regulations (C.F .R.) § 200.313--314. 

• The terms of the FEMA-State Agreement are incorporated by reference into this project under the Public Assistance award 
and the applicant must comply with all applicable laws, regulations, policy, and guidance. This includes, among others, the 
Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act; Title 44 of the Code of Federal Regulations; FEMA 
Policy No. 104-009-2, Public Assistance Program and Policy Guide; and other applicable FEMA policy and guidance. 

• The DHS Standard Terms and Conditions in effect as of the declaration date of this emergency declarations or major 
disaster, as applicable, are incorporated by reference into this project under the Public Assistance grant, which flow down 
from the Recipient to sub recipients unless a particular tenn or condition indicates otherwise. 

• The Unifom, Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements set forth at Title 2 Code of Federal 
Regulations (C.F .R.) Part 200 apply to this project award under the Public Assistance grant, which flow down from the 
Recipient to all subrecipients unless a particular sectionof2 C.F.R. Part 200, the FEMA-State Agreement. or the terms and 
conditions of this project award indicate otherwise. See 2 C.F.R §§ 200.101 and 110. 

• The subrecipient must submit a written request through the Recipient to FEMA before it makes a change to the approved 
scope of work in this project. ff the subrecipient commences work associated with a change before FEMA approves the 
change, it will jeopardize financial assistance for this project See FEMA Policy No. 104.009-2, Public Assistance Program 
and Policy Guide. 

• Pursuant to section 312 of the Stafford Act, 42 U.S.C. 5155, FEMA is prohibited from providirg financial assistance to any 
entity that receives assistance fi"om another program, insurance, or any other source for the same work. The subrecipient 
agrees to repay all duplicated assis1ance to FEMA if they receive assistance for the same work from another Federal 
agency, insurance. or any other source. If an subrecipient receives funding from another federal program for the same 
purpose, it must ootify FEMA through the Recipient and return any duplicated funding. 

Insurance 

Additional Information 

01/23/2024 

The soope of \Wik represented in this project is neilher insured nor insurable. No insuranoe relief is anticipated. No insurance narratoo will be produced or 

uploaded in1D documenlS or atladlments. 
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RMA.Pol"lcy206-086--1 
PART 2: other lnsinnce-Aelalad Provisions. (Sections 312 and 406{d) db Staffard.Act) 
A. D4illcaltan rA Benefit&. FEM>\cannot prt>'Ade assisfance fordisaster-,ela1ed losses that duplicate beoellls mailable lo an applicant from ano1her source, 

including insurance. 
1. Before Fe/Aapprows assistance for a property, an applicant must pn)l,ide ~with information aboutanyadual or antidpa1ed insurance settlement or 

recowry it is entitled ID for lhat property. 
2. fErv'Awill reduoe assistance to an applicant by1he amount of its actual or anticipated insurance proceeds. 

3. Pppllcants must lake reasonable ellorts to rec:owr insurance proceeds 1hat tt,ey are entitled to receiw from their insooirts). 

No insuranre requirements will be man:lated for the damages induded in this ~jed. lnsuranoe requirements are specific ID permanent wor1<to replac.a, res1Dre, 

repair, reconstruct, or construct bli!dings, conlent'S, equipment, ard whides (Fe,4,\Recme,yPolicy FP 206-086-1). 

Patrick Johnson 
Insurance Specialist fEMl!,-CRC East 

O&M Requirements 

There are no Obtain and Mainlain Requirements on Electrlcal 
Utility Damages. 

406 l\lfagation 

01/05/2024, M May HPll., The applicant utilized force account labor, equipment. materials, and contracts for the repairs to 
Volunteer Energy Cooperative's elecb'icat service areas in Wolfe County to restore this facility to its pre-disaster design, function, 
and capacity (in.kind) within the existing footprint. No add on mitigation has been requested. 

Environmental Historical Preservation 

Is this project compliant with EHP laws, regulations, and GD 
executive orders? 

EHP Conditions 

• Any change to the appro\led scope of work will reqt.ire re-evaluation for compliance with NEPA and other Laws and 
Executive Orders. 

• This review does not address all federal, state and local requirements. Acceptance of federal funding requires recipient to 
comply with all federal, state and local laws. Failure to obtain all appropriate federal, state and local environmental permits 
and clearances may jeopardize funding. 

• If ground disturbing activities occur durifl:l consbuetion, applicant will monitor ground disturbance and if any potential 
archaeological resources are discovered, will immediatelycease construction in that area and notifytha State and FEMA. 

EHP Addltlonal Info 

There is no additional emlirorvnental historical preservation on Electrical Utility 
Damages. 

~e Cbillnloaded: 10/4/24 2:52pm EDT 7of8 



Final Reviews 

Final Review 

Reviewed By SEISLER. KEITH W. 

Review Comments 

Project reviewed. 

Recipient Review 

Reviewed By Hembree , Ryan 

Review Comments 

advanced to applicantforfinal review 

Project Signatures 

Signed By Stacy, Travis 

Reviewed On 01130/2024 3:42 PM EDT 

Reviewed On 02/01/2024 10:50 AM EDT 

Signed On 02/01/2024 
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Response 9 

Page 1 of 2 

Witness: John Wolfram 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 9: Refer to Mr. Wolfram’s Direct Testimony at page 6 and to his Exhibit JW-2 at 

Reference Schedule: 1.04 in regards to the new Large Commercial LPG customer added for the 

last four months of 2023.  

a.  Provide the kWh sales and revenues related to the new LPG customer for 

September 2024. Provide the revenues broken down between base, FAC, PPA, and each other 

form of recovery revenues.  

b.  Provide the kWh purchases and purchased power expense related to the new LPG 

customer for September 2024. 

 

Response 9(a):   

      KWH Sales:   7,788,000 

Charges 

Electric Service  403,340.52  

Customer Charge       5,726.70 

Demand Charge     93,732.00 

Fuel Adjustment Clause    51,868.08 

Earnings Sharing EKP     -2,497.71 

Environmental Surcharge     82,031.00 

Interruptible Demand    -70,224.00 

Total      592,175.42 

 

  



Response 9(b): 

 

KWH Purchased  7,788,105 

Charges 

Contract Demand     90,549 

Interruptible Credit    -67,782 

Energy Charge  381,851 

Fuel Adjustment Clause   51,869 

Environmental Surcharge   82,031 

Total    538,518 

  



 

Response 10 

Page 1 of 6 

Witness:  Sandy Bradley/Kerry Howard 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 10:  See Response to request AG 1-64. With regard to Mr. Stacy, please provide:  

a.  The date when C K Stacy began serving on the Board;  

b.  The date Travis Stacy was hired by the Company;  

c.  A general description of the circumstances surrounding Mr. Stacy’s qualification 

for the position and employment. 

Response 10(a):  C.K. Stacy was originally on the Board from August, 15, 1996 through April 

20, 2017.  C.K. Stacy was then elected back to the Board on August 19, 2021.    

Response 10(b):  Travis Stacy was hired on March 22, 2021.   

Response 10(c):  Please see Attachment AG 2-10(c). 

    

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-10(c) 



  Updated 9/24 

 
 
Jonathan “Travis” Stacy 
P O Box 1034• West Liberty • KY 41472 • 606.359.0210 • tstacy1266@gmail.com 
 
 
QUALIFICATIONS 
 
Management 

• Branch Manager-Oversaw daily activities of the branch bank. 

• Chief Executive Officer-Oversee daily activities of bank. 

• Direct meetings held within in the bank. 

• Oversee loan officers work, etiquette, etc. 

• Manager of Corporate Services-Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative  
 

Marketing/Creative/Company Services (Bank of the Mountains) 

• Tasked with acquiring outside marketing firms for creative professional design and billboard implementation. 

• Create rough drafts for artwork for billboards that were implemented to target younger audiences. 

• Responsible for outfitting the employees, in turn has created a safer and happier atmosphere for the employees 
while staying under budget. 

• Implemented mobile banking. Researched and implemented project and able to stay under budget. Bank of the 
Mountains (BOTM) was the first bank in our area to implement mobile banking.  

• Implemented Instant Issue at BOTM. Coordinated the product implementation from start to finish under budget. 

• Designed, Coordinated and Oversaw the first outdoor signage for BOTM. 

• Formed small group of employees to identify BOTM vendors, reducing the vendor list by over 35%. This practice 
ended up over a period producing a $100K positive impact to the banks bottom line.  

• Trained loan officers including but not limited to company software use, federal regulations as they pertain to 
lending such as Fair Credit Reporting Act (Reg V), Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (Reg P), Patriot Act, Bank Secrecy Act, 
Truth in Lending Act (Reg Z), Equal Credit Opportunity Act (Reg B), etc. 

 
Financial (Bank of the Mountains) 

• Served on the Asset-Liability Committee (ALCO Committee) of the bank.  

• Budget/Profit Plan Committee-Improved our efficiency ratio nearly 10% ($100K) by line-by-line analyzation 

• Assist Compensation Committee with market research on salary/benefits to ensure BOTM efficiently retains 
good employees. 

• Manage the banks Liquidity, Capital Ratios, Loan Loss Reserve, Return on Assets (ROA), Return on Equity (ROE) 
and Net Interest Margin (NIM) and Other Real Estate Owned (OREO or ORE) 

 
Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

• Work with Kentucky Public Service Commission to create and edit company tariffs. 

• File company tariffs and other associated documents with the Kentucky Public Service Commission by way of the 
secure electronic filing portal on the commission website.  

• Collect bankruptcy information on consumers and keep up to date filing with Licking Valley RECC.  

• Attend monthly board of director’s meetings to answer questions concerning FEMA activity as well as questions 
of day-to-day business with Licking Valley RECC. 

• FEMA (Federal Emergency Management Agency) liaison for Licking Valley RECC. Duties include collect, log and 
input information onto the Grants Portal as well as correspond with Federal and State agencies concerning 
FEMA practices and protocols. Also work with the auditors to ensure all practices are accurate and accounted 
for. Along with keeping track of work completed in the field to ensure proper documents get input to the Grants 
Portal. 

mailto:tstacy1266@gmail.com


  Updated 9/24 

 
• Kentucky Living Local Editor. Plan, collect, layout and work on story development for Kentucky Living monthly 

local section.  
 

EDUCATION 

• Credentialed Cooperative Director (Seven Courses)  January 2021 

• Bachelor of University Studies-Morehead State University May 2014 

• KBA-Essentials in Banking     2002-Graduate 

• Kentucky Bankers Association-Graduate of General Banking School-February 2003 (Year 1), August 2003 (Year 
2)-Graduate 

• CPR Certification 2024 
 
WORK EXPERIENCE   

• Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation  March 2021-Current 
Manager of Corporate Services  

• Bank of the Mountains-West Liberty, KY   
Chief Executive Officer      May 2009-February 2021 

• Bank of the Mountains  
Branch Manager of Ezel Banking Center    January 2004-April 2009 

• Bank of the Mountains 
Loan Officer, Collections, West Liberty, KY   January 2001-December 2003 

• Five Star Storage Rentals Inc-Owner/Operator   September 2003-Current 
 
AFFILIATIONS  

• Licking Valley Rural Electric Company-Director   May 2017-January 2021 

• Morgan County Soil Conservation District-Chairman/Supervisor January 2006-Current  

• The Honorable Order of Kentucky Colonels   July 2003-Current 

• Helping Hands for Animals (Non-Profit)-Treasurer   July 2023-Current 
 

REFRENCES  
 
DR. CARL THOMAS POTTER-Retired Educator    
842 Hutchinson Rd, West Liberty KY  41472 
606.359.1559-Cellular 
606.743.2220-Home 
 
PAM WILLIAMS-Environmental Scientist II 
Kentucky Division of Conservation 
324 Daisy Knob Rd, West Liberty KY  41472 
606.367.7982-Cellular 
606.743.7700-Home 
 
MRS. DONNA LEACH-Morgan County Conservation District Secretary 
6345 Hwy 705, West Liberty, KY  41472 
606.495.5318-Cellular 
606.743.2861-Home 
 
JOHN R MAY-Manager @ Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative 
P O Box 121, Campton KY  41301 
606.362.7424-Cellular 
  
  



 
 

Travis Stacy 

Employment Duties 

Jan 1, 2000-Jan 1, 2021 

 

Basic Description: Oversees day-to-day functions of the Bank. 

 

1. Serve on the following committees: Loan Committee (member), ALCO Committee 

(member), Compliance Committee (member), IT Steering Committee (member), SAR 

Committee (member), Compensation Committee (member), Audit Committee (invite), 

Budget/Profit Plan Committee (invite) 

2. Bank Board of Directors 

3. Mountain Bancorp Board 

Other Boards and/or Community Involvement: Morgan County Conservation District 

Board Chairman, Helping Hands for Animals Board, Morgan County District Facility 

Long Term Plan Committee. 

4. Loan Officer duties 

5. Open and close all bank branches, as needed 

6. Vault duties (all branches) 

7. Make the decision to pay or return NSF’s 

8. Review options to increase earnings and/or decrease expenses 

9. Teller duties, as needed 

10. Approve or deny requests for DDA and/or Savings accounts if an issue is detected on 

Cheque Systems 

11. Approve or deny requests for debit and/or ATM cards 

12. Approve or deny requests for purchases outside the normal purchasing routine of the 

Bank 

13. Decisions concerning Bank of the Mountains properties (maintenance, etc) 

14. Mentor other loan officers with decisions on difficult loans 

15. Train new loan officers 

16. Approves Irrevocable Lines of Credit 

17. Generate Outgoing Wires and/or approve them 

18. Looks over interest rate exceptions list for discrimination 

19. Approve Loan Officer Rate Sheet 

20. Assist in Approving days off for employees 
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21. Approve or deny limits on tellers for TellerPlus programs if check cashing exceeds 

tellers’ limits, cashier’s checks, loan checks, etc. 

22. Administrator on all bank programs (Locking and unlocking ability as needed) 

23.  Hiring of new employees  

24. Assist in employee termination process 

25. Assist in the employee incident report process 

26. Visit and assist in maintenance of Bank ORE properties 

27. Assist in the Tracking Report and Risk Assessment 

28. Build and develop customer relations 

29. Assist Debbie Ratliff with purchase of clothing for bank employees 

30. Approve novelties purchased 

31. Annual Christmas food delivery to under-privileged children 

32. General bank maintenance 

33. Entertain customers and phone calls after hours regarding statement issues, loan rates, 

jobs, etc. 

34. Participate in functions and/or events outside the Bank: Market in the Park, Relay for 

Life, PRIDE Trash Pick-up, etc. 

35. Care of ORE properties. 

36. Prepare Unsecured Loans Loan Packet 

37. Additional duties, as needed 
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